$ Stratalys

Greenberg Democratic Debates LiveRead — Session 1

e Study Number: s19355
o Fielded: June 26, 2019
e Client: Greenberg Research

o Sample: Registered voters ages 18-69 who do NOT write for or keep a blog; No
sensitive industries; Mix of age, gender, education, marital status, 2016 vote, and
partisanship; 7 voter types: African-Americans, Hispanic-Latinx, White Millennials,
White Unmarried Women, White College Educated Women, White Non-College
Educated Women, and White Non-College Educated Men

e N: 190 Total (30 African-Americans / 32 Hispanic-Latinx / 8 White Millennials / 34
White Unmarried Women / 28 White College Women / 29 White Non-College
Women / 29 White Non-College Educated Men

« Data Collection Mode: LiveRead

This report is divided into the following sections:

Notes:

Compare Tables (page 2)
Participant Profiles (page 114)

Pre-LiveRead Results (page 123)
LiveRead (page 265)

Post-LiveRead Results (page 266)
Participant Demographics (page 429)

90 minutes of dialing the Democratic Debate on Wednesday, January 26™. Candidates included:

Elizabeth Warren
Beto O'Rourke
Cory Booker
Amy Klobuchar
Julian Castro
Tim Ryan

Tulsi Gabbard
Jay Inslee

Bill De Blasio
John Delaney
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Compare Tables

(Summary Table) Pre-Post Vote Certainty

Total

Pre | Post | Pre-Post Vote Certainty
Almost certain | 92% | 93% | +1%

Probably 4% | 4% | 0%

50-50 4% | 3% | -1%

Will not vote 1% | 0% | -1%

African Americans

Pre | Post | Pre-Post Vote Certainty
Almost certain | 87% | 87% | 0%

Probably 3% | 7% | +3%

50-50 7% | 7% | 0%

Will not vote 3% | 0% | -3%

Latinos

Pre Post | Pre-Post Vote Certainty
Almost certain | 100% | 100% | 0%
Probably 0% 0% 0%
50-50 0% 0% 0%
Will not vote 0% 0% 0%

White Millennials

Pre | Post | Pre-Post Vote Certainty
Almost certain | 88% | 100% | +13%

Probably 13% | 0% -13%

50-50 0% | 0% 0%

Will not vote 0% | 0% 0%

White Unmarried Women
Pre | Post | Pre-Post Vote Certainty

Almost certain | 88% | 91% | +3%
Probably 6% | 3% | -3%
50-50 6% | 6% | 0%
Will not vote 0% | 0% | 0%
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White Working Class Women

Pre | Post | Pre-Post Vote Certainty
Almost certain | 97% | 97% | 0%
Probably 0% | 0% | 0%
50-50 3% | 3% | 0%
Will not vote 0% | 0% | 0%
White College Women
Pre | Post | Pre-Post Vote Certainty
Almost certain | 89% | 89% | 0%
Probably 7% | 1% | +4%
50-50 4% | 0% | -4%
Will not vote 0% | 0% | 0%

White Working Class Men

Pre | Post | Pre-Post Vote Certainty
Almost certain | 93% | 93% | 0%
Probably 3% | 3% | 0%
50-50 3% | 3% | 0%
Will not vote 0% | 0% | 0%

(Summary Table) Pre-Post Presidential Vote 2020

Total
Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
The Democratic candidate | 54% | 59% | +5%
Republican Donald Trump | 28% | 26% | -2%
Other 1% | 2% | -2%
Unsure 14% | 13% | -2%
African Americans
Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
The Democratic candidate | 83% | 90% | +7%
Republican Donald Trump | 0% | 7% | +7%
Other 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 17% | 3% -13%
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Latinos

The Democratic candidate
Republican Donald Trump
Other

Unsure

White Millennials

The Democratic candidate
Republican Donald Trump
Other

Unsure

White Unmarried Women

The Democratic candidate
Republican Donald Trump
Other

Unsure

White Working Class Women

The Democratic candidate
Republican Donald Trump
Other

Unsure

White College Women

The Democratic candidate
Republican Donald Trump
Other

Unsure

Pre
63%
28%
3%
6%

Pre

25%
13%
13%
50%

Pre
50%
35%
6%
9%

Pre
28%
48%
3%
21%

Pre
57%
25%
7%
1%

Post
63%
25%
3%
9%

Post
50%
13%
13%
25%

Post
50%
32%
3%

15%

Post
34%
41%
0%

24%

Post
64%
21%
4%

1%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

-3%

0%

+3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+25%

0%

0%

-25%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

-3%

-3%

+6%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%
-1%
-3%
+3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%

-4%

-4%

0%
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White Working Class Men

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
The Democratic candidate | 52% | 59% | +7%
Republican Donald Trump | 34% | 31% | -3%

Other 0% | 0% | 0%

Unsure 14% | 10% | -3%

(Summary Table) Pre-Post Considering Primary Vote 2020

Total

Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Democratic primary/caucus | 51% | 53% | +2%

Republican primary/caucus | 25% | 25% | 0%
Neither one 6% 6% -1%
Not sure 17% | 16% | -1%

African Americans

Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Democratic primary/caucus | 77% | 77% | 0%

Republican primary/caucus | 0% | 3% | +3%

Neither one 20% | 13% | -7%
Not sure 3% 7% +3%
Latinos

Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Democratic primary/caucus | 63% | 63% | 0%

Republican primary/caucus | 25% | 28% | +3%
Neither one 3% | 3% | 0%
Not sure 9% | 6% | -3%

White Millennials

Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Democratic primary/caucus | 38% | 63% | +25%

Republican primary/caucus | 13% | 0% | -13%
Neither one 0% | 0% | 0%
Not sure 50% | 38% | -13%
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White Unmarried Women

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Democratic primary/caucus | 41% | 47% | +6%
Republican primary/caucus | 35% | 35% | 0%
Neither one 3% | 3% | 0%
Not sure 21% | 15% | -6%
White Working Class Women
Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Democratic primary/caucus | 28% | 28% | 0%
Republican primary/caucus | 34% | 34% | 0%
Neither one 7% | 7% | 0%
Not sure 31% | 31% | 0%
White College Women
Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Democratic primary/caucus | 54% | 57% | +4%
Republican primary/caucus | 29% | 25% | -4%
Neither one 7% | 7% | 0%
Not sure 1% | 11% | 0%
White Working Class Men
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Democratic primary/caucus | 48% | 41% | -7%
Republican primary/caucus | 31% | 31% | 0%
Neither one 0% | 3% +3%
Not sure 21% | 24% | +3%
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Primary/Caucus Candidate Vote

Total
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 23% | 29% | +6%
Beto O Rourke 1% | 4% +3%
Cory Booker 4% | 10% | +6%
Amy Klobuchar 1% | 1% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% | 2% +2%
Tim Ryan 1% | 2% +1%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% | 1% | -1%
Jay Inslee 0% | 1% +1%
Bill De Blasio 0% 1% +1%
John Delaney 0% | 1% | +1%
Joe Biden 24% | 20% | -4%
Bernie Sanders 1% | 11% | 0%
Kamala Harris 8% | 6% -2%
Pete Buttigieg 2% | 2% | 0%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 3% | 0% | -3%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 20% | 9% | -11%
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African Americans

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 17% | 35% | +17%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 0% | 0%
Cory Booker 9% | 22% | +13%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 0% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% | 0% | 0%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 4% | 4% | 0%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 0% @ 0%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 26% | 22% | -4%
Bernie Sanders 9% | 9% | 0%
Kamala Harris 13% | 4% -9%
Pete Buttigieg 0% | 0% | 0%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 9% | 0% -9%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 13% | 4% -9%
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Latinos

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 20% | 15% | -5%
Beto O Rourke 5% | 5% | 0%
Cory Booker 5% | 10% | +5%
Amy Klobuchar 5% | 5% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% 10% | +10%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 0% | 0%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% 5% +5%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 40% | 30% | -10%
Bernie Sanders 5% | 5% | 0%
Kamala Harris 5% | 5% | 0%
Pete Buttigieg 0% | 0% | 0%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 0% | 0%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 15% | 10% | -5%
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White Millennials

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Elizabeth Warren 0% | 40% | +40%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 0% | 0%
Cory Booker 0% | 20% @ +20%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 0% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% | 0% | 0%
Tim Ryan 33% | 20% | -13%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 0% | 0%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 0% 0%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 0% | 20% @ +20%
Bernie Sanders 33% | 0% | -33%
Kamala Harris 0% | 0% | 0%
Pete Buttigieg 0% | 0% | 0%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 0% | 0%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 33% | 0% -33%
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White Unmarried Women

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 29% | 31% | +3%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 0% | 0%
Cory Booker 7% | 13% | +5%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 0% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% | 0% | 0%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 0% | 0%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 0% @ 0%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 29% | 19% | -10%
Bernie Sanders 14% | 6% | -8%
Kamala Harris 14% | 19% | +4%
Pete Buttigieg 0% | 0% | 0%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 0% | 0%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 7% 13% | +5%
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White Working Class Women

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Elizabeth Warren 0% | 0% @ 0%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 0% | 0%
Cory Booker 0% | 0% | 0%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 0% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% | 0% | 0%
Tim Ryan 0% | 13% @ +13%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 0% | 0%
Jay Inslee 0% | 13% @ +13%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 0% @ 0%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 25% | 38% | +13%
Bernie Sanders 0% | 25% | +25%
Kamala Harris 0% | 0% | 0%
Pete Buttigieg 0% | 0% | 0%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 13% | 0% -13%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 63% | 13% | -50%
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White College Women

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 47% | 44% | -3%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 13% | +13%
Cory Booker 0% | 0% | 0%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 0% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% | 0% | 0%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 0% | 0%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 0% @ 0%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 7% | 6% | 0%
Bernie Sanders 20% | 19% | -1%
Kamala Harris 7% | 6% | 0%
Pete Buttigieg 7% | 6% | 0%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 0% | 0%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 13% | 6% -7%

13
www.stratalys.com



White Working Class Men

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 21% | 33% | +12%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 8% +8%
Cory Booker 0% | 0% | 0%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 0% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% | 0% | 0%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 7% | 0% -7%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 0% @ 0%
John Delaney 0% | 8% +8%
Joe Biden 14% | 8% | -6%
Bernie Sanders 14% | 17% | +2%
Kamala Harris 7% | 0% -7%
Pete Buttigieg 7% | 8% +1%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 0% | 0%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 29% | 17% | -12%
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Secondary Caucus/Primary Vote

Total
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 23% | 33% | +10%
Beto O Rourke 1% | 10% | -1%
Cory Booker 14% | 21% | +7%
Amy Klobuchar 4% | 13% | +9%
Julian Castro 2% | 21% | +19%
Tim Ryan 2% | 0% | -2%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% | 3% | +2%
Jay Inslee 1% | 2% | +1%
Bill De Blasio 4% | 6% +2%
John Delaney 2% | 3% | +1%
Joe Biden 25% | 18% | -7%
Bernie Sanders 29% | 12% | -17%
Kamala Harris 24% | 16% | -8%
Pete Buttigieg 1% | 9% | -2%
Andrew Yang 3% | 2% | -1%
Kristen Gillibrand 1% | 7% +6%
John Hickenlooper 1% | 0% -1%
Michael Bennet 1% 1% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% 1% +1%
Eric Swalwell 0% 1% +1%
Someone else 1% 1% | 0%
Unsure 20% | 10% | -10%
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African Americans

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 26% | 35% | +9%
Beto O Rourke 9% | 9% | 0%
Cory Booker 39% | 39% | 0%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 4% | +4%
Julian Castro 0% | 22% | +22%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 4% +4%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 9% | 9% | 0%
John Delaney 0% | 4% | +4%
Joe Biden 26% | 22% | -4%
Bernie Sanders 43% | 13% | -30%
Kamala Harris 22% | 13% | -9%
Pete Buttigieg 0% | 4% +4%
Andrew Yang 9% | 4% | -4%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 4% +4%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 4% +4%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 9% | 4% -4%
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Latinos

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Elizabeth Warren 35% | 25% | -10%
Beto O Rourke 35% | 15% | -20%
Cory Booker 5% | 10% | +5%
Amy Klobuchar 15% | 25% | +10%
Julian Castro 5% | 25% @ +20%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 5% +5%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 5% | 5% | 0%
John Delaney 0% | 5% +5%
Joe Biden 5% | 20% | +15%
Bernie Sanders 25% | 10% | -15%
Kamala Harris 20% | 10% | -10%
Pete Buttigieg 15% | 10% | -5%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% 10% | +10%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 5% | 5% | 0%
Unsure 15% | 10% | -5%
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White Millennials

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 33% | 0% -33%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 20% | +20%
Cory Booker 0% | 40% @ +40%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 0% | 0%
Julian Castro 33% | 60% @ +27%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 20% | +20%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 20% | +20%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 67% | 0% | -67%
Bernie Sanders 0% | 0% | 0%
Kamala Harris 0% | 20% | +20%
Pete Buttigieg 0% | 20% @ +20%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 0% | 0%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 33% | 0% -33%
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White Unmarried Women

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 7% | 25% | +18%
Beto O Rourke 14% | 0% | -14%
Cory Booker 14% | 19% | +4%
Amy Klobuchar 7% | 13% | +5%
Julian Castro 0% 19% | +19%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 0% | 0%
Jay Inslee 7% | 13% | +5%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 6% +6%
John Delaney 7% | 6% | -1%
Joe Biden 50% | 25% | -25%
Bernie Sanders 29% | 13% | -16%
Kamala Harris 7% 13% | +5%
Pete Buttigieg 21% | 13% | -9%
Andrew Yang 7% | 0% | -7%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 6% +6%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 6% +6%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 14% | 13% | -2%
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White Working Class Women

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Elizabeth Warren 13% | 50% | +38%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 13% | +13%
Cory Booker 0% | 13% @ +13%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 13% | +13%
Julian Castro 0% 13% | +13%
Tim Ryan 25% | 0% | -25%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 0% | 0%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 0% 0%
John Delaney 13% | 0% | -13%
Joe Biden 25% | 25% | 0%
Bernie Sanders 13% | 0% | -13%
Kamala Harris 38% | 0% -38%
Pete Buttigieg 25% | 13% | -13%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% 13% | +13%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 25% | 25% | 0%
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White College Women

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 20% | 50% | +30%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 6% +6%
Cory Booker 7% | 13% | +6%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 25% | +25%
Julian Castro 0% 13% | +13%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% | 0% | 0%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 7% | 6% 0%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 20% | 13% | -8%
Bernie Sanders 27% | 19% | -8%
Kamala Harris 33% | 31% | -2%
Pete Buttigieg 13% | 6% | -7%
Andrew Yang 0% | 6% +6%
Kristen Gillibrand 7% | 6% | 0%
John Hickenlooper 0% | 0% | 0%
Michael Bennet 0% | 0% | 0%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 6% +6%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 33% | 0% -33%
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White Working Class Men

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Elizabeth Warren 21% | 33% | +12%
Beto O Rourke 0% | 17% | +17%
Cory Booker 7% | 17% | +10%
Amy Klobuchar 0% | 0% | 0%
Julian Castro 0% 17% | +17%
Tim Ryan 0% | 0% | 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 7% | 0% -7%
Jay Inslee 0% | 0% | 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% | 0% @ 0%
John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0%
Joe Biden 21% | 8% | -13%
Bernie Sanders 29% | 17% | -12%
Kamala Harris 36% | 25% | -11%
Pete Buttigieg 7% | 8% +1%
Andrew Yang 0% | 0% | 0%
Kristen Gillibrand 0% | 8% +8%
John Hickenlooper 7% | 0% -7%
Michael Bennet 7% | 0% -7%
Marianne Williamson | 0% | 0% | 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% | 0% | 0%
Someone else 0% | 0% | 0%
Unsure 29% | 25% | -4%
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Candidate Favorability Nets

www.stratalys.com

Total
Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net (Favorable- Post Net (Favorable- | Post Net-
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Pre Net
\E/\'/':frt;ith 53% 36% 69% 29% +16% +39% +23%
iﬁtﬁki 47% 37% 51% 40% +11% +11% 0%
Cory Booker | 45% 39% 66% 30% +6% +36% +30%
ﬁgguchar 41% 36% 61% 31% +4% +30% +26%
Julian Castro | 39% 38% 60% 35% +1% +25% +24%
Tim Ryan 32% 42% 49% 42% -9% +7% +17%
-g;lts)lbar g 30% 42% 49% 43% -12% +6% +18%
Jay Inslee 30% 42% 47% 43% -12% +4% +16%
Bill De Blasio | 26% 54% 52% 42% -27% +10% +37%
h
g’elgney 33% 41% 51% 42% -8% +9% +16%
African Americans
Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net (Favorable- Post Net (Favorable- | Post Net-
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Pre Net
\E/\'/'zf:;ith 67% 17% 86% 14% +50% +72% +22%
Ef)tuorlz 50% 17% 45% 38% +33% 7% -26%
Cory Booker | 63% 20% 83% 14% +43% +69% +26%
A
Kgguchar 47% 27% 66% 28% +20% +38% +18%
Julian Castro | 40% 43% 66% 24% -3% +41% +45%
Tim Ryan 33% 40% 45% 38% -7% +7% +14%
gilé'bar g 33% 40% 52% 45% 7% +7% +14%
Jay Inslee 20% 50% 48% 38% -30% +10% +40%
Bill De Blasio | 33% 57% 59% 34% -23% +24% +47%
h
JDoeIZney 30% 47% 41% 48% -17% -7% +10%
Latinos
Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net (Favorable- Post Net (Favorable- | Post Net-
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Pre Net
\E/\'/'zfrt;ith 66% 25% 78% 22% +41% +56% +16%
23
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Rourke 56% 31% 66% 31% +25% +34% +9%
Cory Booker | 47% 31% 72% 28% +16% +44% +28%
Amy
Klobuchar 50% 25% 69% 22% +25% +47% +22%
Julian Castro | 53% 25% 75% 22% +28% +53% +25%
Tim Ryan 34% 34% 63% 34% 0% +28% +28%
Tulsi
Gabbard 34% 41% 56% 38% -6% +19% +25%
Jay Inslee 31% 38% 47% 47% -6% 0% +6%
Bill De Blasio | 25% 50% 59% 41% -25% +19% +44%
JOhn 0, 0, [o) [¢) 0, 0, o)
Delaney 34% 38% 59% 34% -3% +25% +28%
White Millennials
Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net (Favorable- Post Net (Favorable- | Post Net-
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Pre Net
\E,\'I';frz‘:‘th 25% 63% 50% 38% -38% +13% +50%
B
thuorli 25% 50% 50% 25% -25% +25% +50%
Cory Booker | 13% 50% 88% 13% -38% +75% +113%
'Iilnc:guchar 38% 38% 38% 63% 0% -25% -25%
Julian Castro | 38% 38% 38% 50% 0% -13% -13%
Tim Ryan 25% 50% 50% 50% -25% 0% +25%
Tulsi
Gabbard 25% 38% 25% 63% -13% -38% -25%
Jay Inslee 38% 38% 63% 38% 0% +25% +25%
Bill D
B:asioe 13% 50% 50% 50% -38% 0% +38%
John
Delaney 13% 38% 50% 50% -25% 0% +25%
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White Unmarried Women
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Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net (Favorable- Post Net (Favorable- | Post Net-
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Pre Net
\E,\';;fiflth 35% 53% 61% 33% -18% +27% +45%
iztuorlg 44% 41% 36% 61% +3% -24% 27%
Cory Booker | 47% 41% 52% 39% +6% +12% +6%
'Iilrgt))/uchar 38% 41% 52% 33% -3% +18% +21%
Julian Castro | 35% 47% 42% 45% -12% -3% +9%
Tim Ryan 29% 44% 39% 55% -15% -15% 0%
Tulsi
Gabbard 26% A47% 33% 52% -21% -18% +2%
Jay Inslee 35% 35% 30% 52% 0% -21% -21%
Bill De Blasio | 26% 59% 42% 45% -32% -3% +29%
John
Delaney 38% 32% 30% 58% +6% -27% -33%
White Working Class Women
Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net (Favorable- Post Net (Favorable- | Post Net-
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Pre Net
\E/\'/'zf:;ith 38% 48% 52% 45% -10% +7% +17%
i‘;tuorlg 34% 55% 34% 52% 21% 17% +3%
Cory Booker | 38% 52% 55% 41% -14% +14% +28%
Amy
Klobuchar 24% 52% 62% 34% -28% +28% +55%
Julian Castro | 31% A1% 52% 48% -10% +3% +14%
Tim Ryan 31% 38% 66% 31% -7% +34% +41%
Tulsi
Gabbard 24% 52% 52% 45% -28% +7% +34%
Jay Inslee 24% 45% 55% 38% -21% +17% +38%
Bill De Blasio | 24% 59% 41% 55% -34% -14% +21%
John
Delaney 28% 45% 72% 28% -17% +45% +62%
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White College Women
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Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net (Favorable- Post Net (Favorable- | Post Net-

Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Pre Net
\E,\'I';‘;"Zith 64% 32% 75% 25% +32% +50% +18%
iztuorlg 50% 39% 61% 36% +11% +25% +14%
Cory Booker | 39% 43% 64% 32% -4% +32% +36%
Qgguchar 46% 32% 64% 29% +14% +36% +21%
Julian Castro | 43% 36% 71% 29% +7% +43% +36%
Tim Ryan 36% 43% 43% 46% -7% -4% +4%
TU|SI ) 0, O, [¢) 0, 0, o)
Gabbard 32% 36% 50% 39% -4% +11% +14%
Jay Inslee 39% 36% 54% 32% +4% +21% +18%
Bill De Blasio | 32% 46% 57% 36% -14% +21% +36%
:Doer;::ney 39% 43% 54% 36% -4% +18% +21%

White Working Class Men

Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net (Favorable- Post Net (Favorable- | Post Net-

Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Pre Net
\E/\'/'zf:;th 55% 34% 66% 34% +21% +31% +10%
i‘;tuorlg 55% 34% 66% 28% +21% +38% +17%
Cory Booker | 41% 45% 69% 31% -3% +38% +41%
A
Kgguchar 38% 41% 59% 31% -3% +28% +31%
Julian Castro | 34% 38% 62% 38% -3% +24% +28%
Tim Ryan 31% 48% 41% 45% -17% -3% +14%
E:tilbar 4 31% 38% 59% 31% 7% +28% +34%
Jay Inslee 28% 48% 45% 48% -21% -3% +17%
Bill De Blasio | 21% 52% 52% 38% -31% +14% +45%

h
JDoelgney 31% 41% 48% 45% -10% +3% +14%
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(Summary Table) Pre Candidate Favorability Net

Total
Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)
Elizabeth Warren | 53% 36% +16%
Beto O'Rourke 47% 37% +11%
Cory Booker 45% 39% +6%
Amy Klobuchar 41% 36% +4%
Julian Castro 39% 38% +1%
Tim Ryan 32% 42% -9%
Tulsi Gabbard 30% 42% -12%
Jay Inslee 30% 42% -12%
Bill De Blasio 26% 54% -27%
John Delaney 33% 41% -8%

African Americans

Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)
Elizabeth Warren | 67% 17% +50%
Beto O'Rourke 50% 17% +33%
Cory Booker 63% 20% +43%
Amy Klobuchar 47% 27% +20%
Julian Castro 40% 43% -3%
Tim Ryan 33% 40% -1%
Tulsi Gabbard 33% 40% -7%
Jay Inslee 20% 50% -30%
Bill De Blasio 33% 57% -23%
John Delaney 30% 47% -17%
Latinos
Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 66% 25% +41%
Beto O'Rourke 56% 31% +25%
Cory Booker 47% 31% +16%
Amy Klobuchar 50% 25% +25%
Julian Castro 53% 25% +28%
Tim Ryan 34% 34% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 34% 41% -6%
Jay Inslee 31% 38% -6%

Bill De Blasio 25% 50% -25%
John Delaney 34% 38% -3%
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White Millennials

Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 25% 63% -38%
Beto O'Rourke 25% 50% -25%
Cory Booker 13% 50% -38%
Amy Klobuchar 38% 38% 0%

Julian Castro 38% 38% 0%

Tim Ryan 25% 50% -25%
Tulsi Gabbard 25% 38% -13%
Jay Inslee 38% 38% 0%

Bill De Blasio 13% 50% -38%
John Delaney 13% 38% -25%

White Unmarried Women

Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 35% 53% -18%
Beto O'Rourke 44% 41% +3%
Cory Booker 47% 41% +6%
Amy Klobuchar 38% 41% -3%
Julian Castro 35% 47% -12%
Tim Ryan 29% 44% -15%
Tulsi Gabbard 26% 47% -21%
Jay Inslee 35% 35% 0%
Bill De Blasio 26% 59% -32%
John Delaney 38% 32% +6%

White Working Class Women

Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 38% 48% -10%
Beto O'Rourke 34% 55% -21%
Cory Booker 38% 52% -14%
Amy Klobuchar 24% 52% -28%
Julian Castro 31% 41% -10%
Tim Ryan 31% 38% -1%

Tulsi Gabbard 24% 52% -28%
Jay Inslee 24% 45% -21%
Bill De Blasio 24% 59% -34%
John Delaney 28% 45% -17%
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White College Wom

en

Total Favorable

Total Unfavorable

Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 64% 32% +32%
Beto O'Rourke 50% 39% +11%
Cory Booker 39% 43% -4%
Amy Klobuchar 46% 32% +14%
Julian Castro 43% 36% +7%
Tim Ryan 36% 43% -1%
Tulsi Gabbard 32% 36% -4%
Jay Inslee 39% 36% +4%
Bill De Blasio 32% 46% -14%
John Delaney 39% 43% -4%
White Working Class Men

Total Favorable

Total Unfavorable

Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 55% 34% +21%
Beto O'Rourke 55% 34% +21%
Cory Booker 41% 45% -3%
Amy Klobuchar 38% 41% -3%
Julian Castro 34% 38% -3%
Tim Ryan 31% 48% -17%
Tulsi Gabbard 31% 38% -71%
Jay Inslee 28% 48% -21%
Bill De Blasio 21% 52% -31%
John Delaney 31% 41% -10%

(Summary Table) Post Candidate Favorability Net

Total
Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)
Elizabeth Warren | 69% 29% +39%
Beto O'Rourke 51% 40% +11%
Cory Booker 66% 30% +36%
Amy Klobuchar 61% 31% +30%
Julian Castro 60% 35% +25%
Tim Ryan 49% 42% +7%
Tulsi Gabbard 49% 43% +6%
Jay Inslee 47% 43% +4%
Bill De Blasio 52% 42% +10%
John Delaney 51% 42% +9%
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African Americans

Total Favorable

Total Unfavorable

Elizabeth Warren | 86% 14% +72%
Beto O'Rourke 45% 38% +7%
Cory Booker 83% 14% +69%
Amy Klobuchar 66% 28% +38%
Julian Castro 66% 24% +41%
Tim Ryan 45% 38% +7%
Tulsi Gabbard 52% 45% +7%
Jay Inslee 48% 38% +10%
Bill De Blasio 59% 34% +24%
John Delaney 41% 48% -7%

Latinos

Total Favorable

Total Unfavorable

Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 78% 22% +56%
Beto O'Rourke 66% 31% +34%
Cory Booker 72% 28% +44%
Amy Klobuchar 69% 22% +47%
Julian Castro 75% 22% +53%
Tim Ryan 63% 34% +28%
Tulsi Gabbard 56% 38% +19%
Jay Inslee 47% 47% 0%

Bill De Blasio 59% 41% +19%
John Delaney 59% 34% +25%

White Millennials

Total Favorable

Total Unfavorable

Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 50% 38% +13%
Beto O'Rourke 50% 25% +25%
Cory Booker 88% 13% +75%
Amy Klobuchar 38% 63% -25%
Julian Castro 38% 50% -13%
Tim Ryan 50% 50% 0%

Tulsi Gabbard 25% 63% -38%
Jay Inslee 63% 38% +25%
Bill De Blasio 50% 50% 0%

John Delaney 50% 50% 0%
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White Unmarried Women

Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 61% 33% +27%
Beto O'Rourke 36% 61% -24%
Cory Booker 52% 39% +12%
Amy Klobuchar 52% 33% +18%
Julian Castro 42% 45% -3%

Tim Ryan 39% 55% -15%
Tulsi Gabbard 33% 52% -18%
Jay Inslee 30% 52% -21%
Bill De Blasio 42% 45% -3%

John Delaney 30% 58% -27%

White Working Class Women

Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 52% 45% +7%

Beto O'Rourke 34% 52% -17%
Cory Booker 55% 41% +14%
Amy Klobuchar 62% 34% +28%
Julian Castro 52% 48% +3%

Tim Ryan 66% 31% +34%
Tulsi Gabbard 52% 45% +7%

Jay Inslee 55% 38% +17%
Bill De Blasio 41% 55% -14%
John Delaney 72% 28% +45%

White College Women

Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)

Elizabeth Warren | 75% 25% +50%
Beto O'Rourke 61% 36% +25%
Cory Booker 64% 32% +32%
Amy Klobuchar 64% 29% +36%
Julian Castro 71% 29% +43%
Tim Ryan 43% 46% -4%

Tulsi Gabbard 50% 39% +11%
Jay Inslee 54% 32% +21%
Bill De Blasio 57% 36% +21%
John Delaney 54% 36% +18%
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White Working Class Men

Total Favorable | Total Unfavorable | Net (Favorable-Unfavorable)
Elizabeth Warren | 66% 34% +31%
Beto O'Rourke 66% 28% +38%
Cory Booker 69% 31% +38%
Amy Klobuchar 59% 31% +28%
Julian Castro 62% 38% +24%
Tim Ryan 41% 45% -3%
Tulsi Gabbard 59% 31% +28%
Jay Inslee 45% 48% -3%
Bill De Blasio 52% 38% +14%
John Delaney 48% 45% +3%
(Summary Table) Elizabeth Warren Pre-Post Favorability Net
Total
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Very favorable (76-100) | 25% | 47% | +22%
Favorable (51-75) 27% | 21% | -6%
Neutral (50) 1% | 2% -9%
Unfavorable (26-49) 12% | 9% -3%
Very unfavorable (0-25) | 25% | 21% | -4%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 53% | 69% @ +16%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 36% | 29% | -7%
African Americans
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Very favorable (76-100) | 23% | 62% | +39%
Favorable (51-75) 43% | 24% | -19%
Neutral (50) 17% | 0% | -17%
Unfavorable (26-49) 3% 7% +4%
Very unfavorable (0-25) | 13% | 7% -6%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 67% | 86% | +20%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 17% | 14% | -3%
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Latinos

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Millennials

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Unmarried Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre
25%
41%
9%
6%
19%
66%
25%

Pre

13%
13%
13%
38%
25%
25%
63%

Pre

21%
15%
12%
26%
26%
35%
53%

Post
44%
34%
0%

6%

16%
78%
22%

Post
25%
25%
13%
25%
13%
50%
38%

Post
36%
24%
6%

9%

24%
61%
33%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+19%

-6%

-9%

0%

-3%

+13%

-3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+13%

+13%

0%

-13%

-13%

+25%

-25%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+16%

+10%

-6%

-17%

-2%

+25%

-20%
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White Working Class Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White College Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Working Class Men

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

21%
17%
14%
14%
34%
38%
48%

Pre
39%
25%
4%
4%
29%
64%
32%

Pre

28%
28%
10%
7%

28%
55%
34%

Post
31%
21%
3%

14%
31%
52%
45%

Post
71%
4%
0%
4%
21%
75%
25%

Post
48%
17%
0%

7%

28%
66%
34%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+10%

+3%

-10%

0%

-3%

+14%

-3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+32%

-21%

-4%

0%

-71%

+11%

-71%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+21%

-10%

-10%

0%

0%

+10%

0%

(Summary Table) Beto O Rourke Pre-Post Favorability Net

Total

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

16%
31%
16%
16%
21%
47%
37%

Post
19%
32%
9%

19%
22%
51%
40%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+3%
+1%
-7%
+3%
+1%
+4%
+4%
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African Americans

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Latinos

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Millennials

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Unmarried Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

10%
40%
33%
7%

10%
50%
17%

Pre

31%
25%
13%
16%
16%
56%
31%

Pre

0%

25%
25%
38%
13%
25%
50%

Pre

15%
29%
15%
18%
24%
44%
41%

White Working Class Women

Post
14%
31%
17%
28%
10%
45%
38%

Post
22%
44%
3%

19%
13%
66%
31%

Post
13%
38%
25%
13%
13%
50%
25%

Post
15%
21%
3%

21%
39%
36%
61%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+4%

-9%

-16%

+21%

0%

-5%

+21%

Shift (Post-Pre)
-9%

+19%

-9%

+3%

-3%

+9%

0%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+13%

+13%

0%

-25%

0%

+25%

-25%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

-8%

-12%

+4%

+16%

-8%

+19%
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Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White College Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Working Class Men

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

10%
24%
10%
21%
34%
34%
55%

Pre

21%
29%
11%
11%
29%
50%
39%

Pre

14%
41%
10%
17%
17%
55%
34%

Post
10%
24%
14%
28%
24%
34%
52%

Post
29%
32%
4%

11%
25%
61%
36%

Post
28%
38%
7%

7%

21%
66%
28%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

0%

+3%

+7%

-10%

0%

-3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%

+4%

-7%

0%

-4%

+11%

-4%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+14%

-3%

-3%

-10%

+3%

+10%

-7%

(Summary Table) Cory Booker Pre-Post Favorability Net

Total

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

African Americans

Pre

20%
25%
16%
15%
24%
45%
39%

Post
38%
29%
3%

11%
19%
66%
30%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+18%

+4%

-13%

-4%

-5%

+22%

-9%
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Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Very favorable (76-100) 37% | 69% | +32%
Favorable (51-75) 27% | 14% | -13%
Neutral (50) 17% | 3% -13%
Unfavorable (26-49) 7% 3% -3%
Very unfavorable (0-25) | 13% | 10% | -3%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 63% | 83% @ +19%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 20% | 14% | -6%
Latinos
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Very favorable (76-100) 13% | 34% | +22%
Favorable (51-75) 34% | 38% | +3%
Neutral (50) 22% | 0% -22%
Unfavorable (26-49) 16% | 16% | 0%
Very unfavorable (0-25) | 16% | 13% | -3%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 47% | 72% | +25%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 31% | 28% | -3%
White Millennials
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Very favorable (76-100) | 0% 38% | +38%
Favorable (51-75) 13%  50% | +38%
Neutral (50) 38% | 0% | -38%
Unfavorable (26-49) 0% 13% | +13%
Very unfavorable (0-25) | 50% | 0% -50%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 13% | 88% | +75%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 50% | 13% | -38%
White Unmarried Women
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Very favorable (76-100) | 21% | 27% | +7%
Favorable (51-75) 26% | 24% | -2%
Neutral (50) 12% | 9% | -3%
Unfavorable (26-49) 12% | 6% -6%
Very unfavorable (0-25) | 29% | 33% | +4%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 47% | 52% | +4%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 41% | 39% | -2%
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White Working Class Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White College Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Working Class Men

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

17%
21%
10%
28%
24%
38%
52%

Pre

29%
1%
18%
14%
29%
39%
43%

Pre

10%
31%
14%
17%
28%
41%
45%

Post
28%
28%
3%

21%
21%
55%
41%

Post
36%
29%
4%

1%
21%
64%
32%

Post
34%
34%
0%

10%
21%
69%
31%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+10%

+7%

7%

7%

-3%

+17%

-10%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%

+18%

-14%

-4%

-71%

+25%

-11%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+24%

+3%

-14%

-1%

-1%

+28%

-14%
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(Summary Table) Amy Klobuchar Pre-Post Favorability Net

Total

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

African Americans

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Latinos

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Millennials

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

17%
24%
23%
18%
18%
1%
36%

Pre

17%
30%
27%
10%
17%
47%
27%

Pre

22%
28%
25%
16%
9%

50%
25%

Pre

0%

38%
25%
13%
25%
38%
38%

Post
25%
36%
9%

16%
15%
61%
31%

Post
28%
38%
7%

17%
10%
66%
28%

Post
34%
34%
9%

13%
9%

69%
22%

Post
25%
13%
0%

50%
13%
38%
63%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+8%

+12%

-15%

-2%

-4%

+20%

-5%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+11%

+8%

-20%

+7%

-6%

+19%

+1%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+13%

+6%

-16%

-3%

0%

+19%

-3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+25%

-25%

-25%

+38%

-13%

0%

+25%
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White Unmarried Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

24%
15%
21%
21%
21%
38%
41%

White Working Class Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White College Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Working Class Men

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

10%
14%
24%
31%
21%
24%
52%

Pre

18%
29%
21%
7%

25%
46%
32%

Pre

14%
24%
21%
24%
17%
38%
41%

Post
21%
30%
15%
12%
21%
52%
33%

Post
17%
45%
3%

21%
14%
62%
34%

Post
29%
36%
7%

1%
18%
64%
29%

Post
21%
38%
10%
14%
17%
59%
31%

Shift (Post-Pre)
-2%

+16%

-5%

-8%

+1%

+13%

-8%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%

+31%

-21%

-10%

-71%

+38%

-17%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+11%

+7%

-14%

+4%

-1%

+18%

-4%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%

+14%

-10%

-10%

0%

+21%

-10%

(Summary Table) Tim Ryan Pre-Post Favorability Net
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Total

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

African Americans

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Latinos

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

6%

26%
26%
23%
18%
32%
42%

Pre

7%

27%
27%
27%
13%
33%
40%

Pre

6%

28%
31%
19%
16%
34%
34%

Post
12%
38%
9%

23%
19%
49%
42%

Post
7%

38%
17%
21%
17%
45%
38%

Post
13%
50%
3%

22%
13%
63%
34%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+5%

+12%

-18%

0%

+1%

+17%

0%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

+11%

-9%

-6%

+4%

+11%

-2%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+6%

+22%

-28%

+3%

-3%

+28%

0%
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White Millennials

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Unmarried Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

0%

25%
25%
13%
38%
25%
50%

Pre

3%

26%
26%
32%
12%
29%
44%

White Working Class Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White College Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

10%
21%
31%
21%
17%
31%
38%

Pre

11%
25%
21%
21%
21%
36%
43%

Post
0%

50%
0%

13%
38%
50%
50%

Post
6%

33%
6%

30%
24%
39%
55%

Post
21%
45%
3%

17%
14%
66%
31%

Post
11%
32%
11%
21%
25%
43%
46%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

+25%

-25%

0%

0%

+25%

0%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+3%

+7%

-20%

-2%

+12%

+10%

+10%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+10%

+24%

-28%

-3%

-3%

+34%

-7%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

+7%

-11%

0%

+4%

+7%

+4%
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White Working Class Men

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

3%

28%
21%
21%
28%
31%
48%

Post
17%
24%
14%
28%
17%
41%
45%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+14%

-3%

7%

+7%

-10%

+10%

-3%

(Summary Table) Julian Castro Pre-Post Favorability Net

Total

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

African Americans

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

12%
27%
22%
17%
21%
39%
38%

Pre

10%
30%
17%
20%
23%
40%
43%

Post
25%
35%
5%

14%
21%
60%
35%

Post
38%
28%
10%
7%

17%
66%
24%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+13%

+8%

-17%

-3%

0%

+21%

-3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+28%

-2%

-6%

-13%

-6%

+26%

-19%
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Latinos

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Millennials

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Unmarried Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

16%
38%
22%
19%
6%

53%
25%

Pre

0%

38%
25%
13%
25%
38%
38%

Pre

12%
24%
18%
26%
21%
35%
47%

White Working Class Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

10%
21%
28%
14%
28%
31%
41%

Post
31%
44%
3%

19%
3%

75%
22%

Post
13%
25%
13%
13%
38%
38%
50%

Post
24%
18%
12%
12%
33%
42%
45%

Post
14%
38%
0%

21%
28%
52%
48%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+16%

+6%

-19%

0%

-3%

+22%

-3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+13%

-13%

-13%

0%

+13%

0%

+13%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+12%

-5%

-6%

-14%

+13%

+7%

-2%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+3%

+17%

-28%

+7%

0%

+21%

+7%
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White College Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Working Class Men

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

25%
18%
21%
7%

29%
43%
36%

Pre

3%

31%
28%
17%
21%
34%
38%

Post
29%
43%
0%

11%
18%
71%
29%

Post
17%
45%
0%

17%
21%
62%
38%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+4%

+25%

-21%

+4%

-11%

+29%

-7%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+14%

+14%

-28%

0%

0%

+28%

0%

(Summary Table) Tulsi Gabbard Pre-Post Favorability Net

Total

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

10%
20%
28%
22%
20%
30%
42%

Post
18%
31%
9%

20%
23%
49%
43%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+8%

+11%

-19%

-2%

+3%

+19%

0%
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African Americans
Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Very favorable (76-100) 10% @ 14% | +4%

Favorable (51-75) 23% | 38% | +15%
Neutral (50) 27% | 3% -23%
Unfavorable (26-49) 13% | 28% | +14%

Very unfavorable (0-25) | 27% | 17% | -9%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 33% | 52% @ +18%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 40% | 45% | +5%

Latinos
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Very favorable (76-100) | 9% 25% | +16%

Favorable (51-75) 25% | 31% | +6%
Neutral (50) 25% | 6% -19%
Unfavorable (26-49) 25% | 16% | -9%

Very unfavorable (0-25) 16% @ 22% | +6%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 34% | 56% @ +22%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 41% | 38% | -3%

White Millennials
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Very favorable (76-100) 13% | 0% -13%

Favorable (51-75) 13% | 25% | +13%
Neutral (50) 38% | 13% | -25%
Unfavorable (26-49) 13% | 50% | +38%

Very unfavorable (0-25) | 25% | 13% | -13%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 25% | 25% | 0%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 38% | 63% @ +25%
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White Unmarried Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

6%

21%
26%
32%
15%
26%
47%

White Working Class Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White College Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Working Class Men

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

7%

17%
24%
38%
14%
24%
52%

Pre

18%
14%
32%
7%

29%
32%
36%

Pre

10%
21%
31%
17%
21%
31%
38%

Post
12%
21%
15%
24%
27%
33%
52%

Post
17%
34%
3%

28%
17%
52%
45%

Post
21%
29%
1%
4%

36%
50%
39%

Post
24%
34%
10%
10%
21%
59%
31%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+6%

+1%

-11%

-8%

+13%

+7%

+4%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+10%

+17%

-21%

-10%

+3%

+28%

-7%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+4%

+14%

-21%

-4%

+7%

+18%

+4%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+14%

+14%

-21%

-7%

0%

+28%

-7%

(Summary Table) Jay Inslee Pre-Post Favorability Net
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Total

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

African Americans

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Latinos

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Millennials

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Unmarried Women

Pre

8%

22%
28%
24%
18%
30%
42%

Pre

10%
10%
30%
33%
17%
20%
50%

Pre

6%

25%
31%
25%
13%
31%
38%

Pre
0%
38%
25%
0%
38%
38%
38%

Post
13%
34%
11%
20%
22%
47%
43%

Post
7%

41%
14%
21%
17%
48%
38%

Post
19%
28%
6%

31%
16%
47%
47%

Post
0%

63%
0%

25%
13%
63%
38%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+5%

+12%

-18%

-3%

+4%

+17%

+1%

Shift (Post-Pre)
-3%

+31%

-16%

-13%

+1%

+28%

-12%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+13%

+3%

-25%

+6%

+3%

+16%

+9%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

+25%

-25%

+25%

-25%

+25%

0%
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Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Very favorable (76-100) 12% | 6% -6%

Favorable (51-75) 24% | 24% | +1%
Neutral (50) 29% | 18% | -11%
Unfavorable (26-49) 21% | 21% | +1%

Very unfavorable (0-25) 15% | 30% | +16%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 35% | 30% | -5%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 35% | 52% | +16%

White Working Class Women
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 14% | +10%

Favorable (51-75) 21% | 41% | +21%
Neutral (50) 31% | 7% -24%
Unfavorable (26-49) 24% | 14% | -10%

Very unfavorable (0-25) | 21% | 24% | +3%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 24% | 55% @ +31%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 45% | 38% | -7%

White College Women
Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Very favorable (76-100) 18% | 21% | +4%

Favorable (51-75) 21% | 32% | +11%
Neutral (50) 25% | 14% | -11%
Unfavorable (26-49) 18% | 1% | -7%

Very unfavorable (0-25) 18% | 21% | +4%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 39% | 54% @ +14%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 36% | 32% | -4%

White Working Class Men
Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 17% | +14%

Favorable (51-75) 24% | 28% | +3%
Neutral (50) 24% | 1% -17%
Unfavorable (26-49) 28% | 21% | -7%

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% | 28% | +7%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 28% | 45% | +17%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 48% | 48% | 0%

(Summary Table) Bill De Blasio Pre-Post Favorability Net

Total
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Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

African Americans

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Latinos

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Millennials

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Unmarried Women

Very favorable (76-100)

Pre

8%

18%
20%
25%
28%
26%
54%

Pre

13%
20%
10%
30%
27%
33%
57%

Pre

9%

16%
25%
28%
22%
25%
50%

Pre

0%

13%
38%
25%
25%
13%
50%

Pre

6%

Post
14%
38%
6%

15%
27%
52%
42%

Post
14%
45%
7%

14%
21%
59%
34%

Post
16%
44%
0%

16%
25%
59%
41%

Post
13%
38%
0%

25%
25%
50%
50%

Post
6%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+5%

+20%

-14%

-10%

-1%

+25%

-12%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

+25%

-3%

-16%

-6%

+25%

-22%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+6%

+28%

-25%

-13%

+3%

+34%

-9%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+13%

+25%

-38%

0%

0%

+38%

0%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%
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Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

21%
15%
24%
35%
26%
59%

White Working Class Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White College Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Working Class Men

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Pre

7%

17%
17%
28%
31%
24%
59%

Pre

14%
18%
21%
14%
32%
32%
46%

Pre

3%

17%
28%
28%
24%
21%
52%

36%
12%
6%

39%
42%
45%

Post
7%

34%
3%

24%
31%
41%
55%

Post
32%
25%
7%

11%
25%
57%
36%

Post
10%
41%
10%
17%
21%
52%
38%

+16%
-3%
-17%
+4%
+16%
-13%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

+17%

-14%

-3%

0%

+17%

-3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+18%

+7%

-14%

-4%

-1%

+25%

-11%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%

+24%

-17%

-10%

-3%

+31%

-14%

(Summary Table) John Delaney Pre-Post Favorability Net

Total

Very favorable (76-100)

Pre

6%

Post
13%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%
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Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

African Americans

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

Latinos

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Millennials

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)
Unfavorable (26-49)
Very unfavorable (0-25)
Total Favorable (51-100)
Total Unfavorable (0-49)

White Unmarried Women

Very favorable (76-100)
Favorable (51-75)
Neutral (50)

26%
27%
24%
16%
33%
41%

Pre

7%

23%
23%
20%
27%
30%
47%

Pre
6%
28%
28%
28%
9%
34%
38%

Pre

0%

13%
50%
13%
25%
13%
38%

Pre
6%
32%
29%

37%
7%

27%
15%
51%
42%

Post
7%

34%
10%
31%
17%
41%
48%

Post
25%
34%
6%

31%
3%

59%
34%

Post
0%
50%
0%
50%
0%
50%
50%

Post
6%

24%
12%

+11%
-19%
+2%
-1%
+18%
+1%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

+11%

-13%

+11%

-9%

+11%

+2%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+19%

+6%

-22%

+3%

-6%

+25%

-3%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

+38%

-50%

+38%

-25%

+38%

+13%

Shift (Post-Pre)
0%

-8%

-17%
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Unfavorable (26-49) 21%
Very unfavorable (0-25) | 12%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 38%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 32%

White Working Class Women

Pre
Very favorable (76-100) | 7%
Favorable (51-75) 21%
Neutral (50) 28%
Unfavorable (26-49) 31%

Very unfavorable (0-25) 14%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 28%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 45%

White College Women

Pre
Very favorable (76-100) 11%
Favorable (51-75) 29%
Neutral (50) 18%
Unfavorable (26-49) 21%

Very unfavorable (0-25) | 21%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 39%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 43%

White Working Class Men

Pre
Very favorable (76-100) 3%
Favorable (51-75) 28%
Neutral (50) 28%
Unfavorable (26-49) 28%

Very unfavorable (0-25) 14%
Total Favorable (51-100) | 31%
Total Unfavorable (0-49) | 41%

30%
27%
30%
58%

Post
17%
55%
0%

17%
10%
72%
28%

Post
18%
36%
11%
11%
25%
54%
36%

Post
10%
38%
7%

31%
14%
48%
45%

+10%
+16%
-8%

+25%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+10%

+34%

-28%

-14%

-3%

+45%

-17%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%

+7%

-7%

-11%

+4%

+14%

-7%

Shift (Post-Pre)
+7%

+10%

-21%

+3%

0%

+17%

+3%

(Summary Table) Pre-Post Most Important Issues

Total

Strengthening the middle class

Keeping President Trump in office

Getting President Trump out of office

Pre | Post
22% | 18%
16% | 19%
30% | 29%
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Shift (Post-Pre)
-5%
+3%
-1%



Health care and drug costs 61% | 57% | -4%
The economy and good jobs 37% | 32% | -5%
Reducing division in the country 21% | 22% | +1%
Reducing inequality 10% | 11% | +1%
Getting immigration under control 35% | 34% | -2%
Tariffs and trade with China 7% | 4% | -3%
Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations 1% | 12% | +1%
Climate change 32% | 35% | +4%
Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 18% | 20% | +1%
Making higher education more affordable 8% | 10% | +2%
Increased support for public education % 7% | +1%
The opioid crisis 12% | 12% | 0%

Helping working women and equal pay 12% | 17% | +5%
Wages keeping up with costs 21% | 22% | +2%
Preventing racism and discrimination 18% | 13% | -5%
Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country | 14% | 18% | +3%
Student loan debt 7% | 7% | 0%
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African Americans

www.stratalys.com

Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strengthening the middle class 20% | 3% -17%
Keeping President Trump in office 3% | 3% | 0%
Getting President Trump out of office 40% | 38% | -2%
Health care and drug costs 60% | 66% | +6%
The economy and good jobs 40% | 34% | -6%
Reducing division in the country 13% | 17% | +4%
Reducing inequality 10% | 17% | +7%
Getting immigration under control 17% | 24% | +7%
Tariffs and trade with China 3% | 0% | -3%
Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations 10% | 10% | 0%
Climate change 30% | 34% | +4%
Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 30% | 17% | -13%
Making higher education more affordable 20% | 14% | -6%
Increased support for public education 7% | 7% | 0%
The opioid crisis 0% | 3% +3%
Helping working women and equal pay 17% | 21% | +4%
Wages keeping up with costs 27% | 28% | +1%
Preventing racism and discrimination 23% | 24% | +1%
Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country | 13% | 17% | +4%
Student loan debt 17% | 21% | +4%
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Latinos
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Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strengthening the middle class 19% | 6% -13%
Keeping President Trump in office 13% | 22% | +9%
Getting President Trump out of office 34% | 34% | 0%
Health care and drug costs 56% | 47% | -9%
The economy and good jobs 31% | 31% @ 0%
Reducing division in the country 25% | 34% | +9%
Reducing inequality 9% | 9% | 0%
Getting immigration under control 47% | 38% | -9%
Tariffs and trade with China 16% | 3% -13%
Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations 13% | 6% | -6%
Climate change 41% | 44% | +3%
Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 6% | 13% | +6%
Making higher education more affordable 13% | 6% | -6%
Increased support for public education 3% | 6% +3%
The opioid crisis 9% | 9% | 0%
Helping working women and equal pay 9% | 25% | +16%
Wages keeping up with costs 6% | 22% | +16%
Preventing racism and discrimination 25% | 16% | -9%
Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country | 22% | 22% | 0%
Student loan debt 3% | 6% | +3%
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White Millennials
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Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strengthening the middle class 38% | 13% | -25%
Keeping President Trump in office 0% | 13% | +13%
Getting President Trump out of office 13% | 0% | -13%
Health care and drug costs 63% | 63% | 0%
The economy and good jobs 13% | 13% | 0%
Reducing division in the country 25% | 38% | +13%
Reducing inequality 13% | 13% | 0%
Getting immigration under control 13% | 13% | 0%
Tariffs and trade with China 13% | 0% -13%
Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations 13% | 25% | +13%
Climate change 50% | 25% | -25%
Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 0% | 25% | +25%
Making higher education more affordable 0% | 25% | +25%
Increased support for public education 13% | 13% | 0%
The opioid crisis 25% | 25% @ 0%
Helping working women and equal pay 13% | 25% | +13%
Wages keeping up with costs 38% | 38% | 0%
Preventing racism and discrimination 13% | 0% | -13%
Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country | 13% | 25% | +13%
Student loan debt 38% | 13% | -25%
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White Unmarried Women
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Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strengthening the middle class 35% | 36% | +1%
Keeping President Trump in office 29% | 30% | +1%
Getting President Trump out of office 26% | 18% | -8%
Health care and drug costs 65% | 67% | +2%
The economy and good jobs 53% | 33% | -20%
Reducing division in the country 15% | 15% | 0%
Reducing inequality 6% | 3% -3%
Getting immigration under control 38% | 42% | +4%
Tariffs and trade with China 6% | 12% | +6%
Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations 9% | 12% | +3%
Climate change 26% | 42% | +16%
Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 21% | 15% | -5%
Making higher education more affordable 0% | 9% | +9%
Increased support for public education 6% | 3% -3%
The opioid crisis 6% 12% | +6%
Helping working women and equal pay 15% | 9% | -6%
Wages keeping up with costs 18% | 21% | +4%
Preventing racism and discrimination 6% | 6% | 0%
Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country | 15% | 9% | -6%
Student loan debt 6% | 3% | -3%
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White Working Class Women
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Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strengthening the middle class 28% | 24% | -3%
Keeping President Trump in office 21% | 28% | +7%
Getting President Trump out of office 3% | 10% | +7%
Health care and drug costs 72% | 62% | -10%
The economy and good jobs 31% | 28% | -3%
Reducing division in the country 21% | 24% | +3%
Reducing inequality 3% | 0% -3%
Getting immigration under control 41% | 41% | 0%
Tariffs and trade with China 10% | 0% -10%
Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations 10% | 17% | +7%
Climate change 34% | 28% | -7%
Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 17% | 28% | +10%
Making higher education more affordable 7% | 14% | +7%
Increased support for public education 3% | 7% +3%
The opioid crisis 31% | 17% | -14%
Helping working women and equal pay 7% | 21% | +14%
Wages keeping up with costs 28% | 21% | -7%
Preventing racism and discrimination 10% | 0% | -10%
Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country | 14% | 21% | +7%
Student loan debt 7% | 10% | +3%
59




White College Women
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Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strengthening the middle class 14% | 25% | +11%
Keeping President Trump in office 1% | 11% | 0%
Getting President Trump out of office 43% | 46% | +4%
Health care and drug costs 61% | 54% | -7%
The economy and good jobs 43% | 36% | -7%
Reducing division in the country 25% | 18% | -7%
Reducing inequality 1% | 14% | +4%
Getting immigration under control 43% | 36% | -7%
Tariffs and trade with China 4% | 0% -4%
Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations 1% | 11% | 0%
Climate change 25% | 25% | 0%
Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 21% | 21% | 0%
Making higher education more affordable 7% | 7% | 0%
Increased support for public education 14% | 14% | 0%
The opioid crisis 14% | 18% | +4%
Helping working women and equal pay 11% | 14% | +4%
Wages keeping up with costs 14% | 11% | -4%
Preventing racism and discrimination 21% | 18% | -4%
Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country | 7% | 21% | +14%
Student loan debt 0% | 0% | 0%
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White Working Class Men
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Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strengthening the middle class 10% | 10% | 0%
Keeping President Trump in office 21% | 21% | 0%
Getting President Trump out of office 38% | 34% | -3%
Health care and drug costs 48% | 45% | -3%
The economy and good jobs 31% | 38% | +7%
Reducing division in the country 28% | 21% | -71%
Reducing inequality 21% | 24% | +3%
Getting immigration under control 31% | 24% | -7%
Tariffs and trade with China 3% | 10% | +7%
Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations 14% | 14% | 0%
Climate change 28% | 38% | +10%
Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 21% | 24% | +3%
Making higher education more affordable 3% | 7% | +3%
Increased support for public education 7% 7% | 0%
The opioid crisis 10% | 7% | -3%
Helping working women and equal pay 14% | 10% | -3%
Wages keeping up with costs 28% | 28% | 0%
Preventing racism and discrimination 28% | 21% | -71%
Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country | 14% | 14% | 0%
Student loan debt 3% | 3% | 0%
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Total

FIRST: It is time for bold new
policies
SECOND: We need to build on the

changes that President Trump has
tried to stop

FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader
takes the country in a liberal
direction

SECOND: | hope the Democratic
leader takes the country in a
moderate direction

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who
will work with both parties

SECOND: Democrats need a leader
with a clear new vision for the
country

FIRST: The Democratic leader should
work to unite the country

SECOND: The Democratic leader
should work to bring needed
reforms

FIRST: It is time for government
activism to address problems

SECOND: It is time for government
restraint

FIRST: It is time for government to
fully fund universal health care

SECOND: It is time to make sure the
Affordable Care Act works as it was
fully intended

(Summary Table) Pre-Post President Descriptions

Pre
Total
More

61%

39%

38%

62%

59%

41%

64%

36%

68%

32%

54%

46%

Post

IF:Jrc?tTr\j?rle Total
More
39% 64%
61% 36%
62% 38%
38% 62%
41% 61%
59% 39%
36% 70%
64% 30%
32% 66%
68% 34%
46% 50%
54% 50%
62

www.stratalys.com

Post Total
Not More

36%

64%

62%

38%

39%

61%

30%

70%

34%

66%

50%

50%

Pre Net Total
(More-Not
more)

+22%

-22%

-24%

+24%

+18%

-18%

+27%

-27%

+36%

-36%

+7%

-7%

Post Net Total
(More-Not
More)

+29%

-29%

-23%

+23%

+21%

-21%

+39%

-39%

+32%

-32%

0%

0%

Shift (Post
Net-Pre
Net)

+7%

7%

+1%

-1%

+3%

-3%

+12%

-12%

-4%

+4%

1%

+7%



African Americans

FIRST: It is time for bold new
policies
SECOND: We need to build on the

changes that President Trump has
tried to stop

FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader
takes the country in a liberal
direction

SECOND: | hope the Democratic
leader takes the country in a
moderate direction

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who
will work with both parties

SECOND: Democrats need a leader
with a clear new vision for the
country

FIRST: The Democratic leader should
work to unite the country

SECOND: The Democratic leader
should work to bring needed
reforms

FIRST: It is time for government
activism to address problems

SECOND: It is time for government
restraint

FIRST: It is time for government to
fully fund universal health care

SECOND: It is time to make sure the
Affordable Care Act works as it was
fully intended

Pre
Total
More

47%

53%

37%

63%

53%

47%

60%

40%

83%

17%

40%

60%

Pre Total
Not More

53%

47%

63%

37%

47%

53%

40%

60%

17%

83%

60%

40%
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Post
Total
More

55%

45%

45%

55%

48%

52%

69%

31%

79%

21%

59%

41%

63

Post Total
Not More

45%

55%

55%

45%

52%

48%

31%

69%

21%

79%

41%

59%

Pre Net Total
(More-Not
more)

-7%

+7%

-27%

+27%

+7%

-7%

+20%

-20%

+67%

-67%

-20%

+20%

Post Net Total
(More-Not
More)

+10%

-10%

-10%

+10%

-3%

+3%

+38%

-38%

+59%

-59%

+17%

-17%

Shift (Post
Net-Pre
Net)
+17%

-17%

+16%

-16%

-10%

+10%

+18%

-18%

-8%

+8%

+37%

-37%



Latinos

FIRST: It is time for bold new
policies
SECOND: We need to build on the

changes that President Trump has
tried to stop

FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader
takes the country in a liberal
direction

SECOND: | hope the Democratic
leader takes the country in a
moderate direction

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who
will work with both parties

SECOND: Democrats need a leader
with a clear new vision for the
country

FIRST: The Democratic leader should
work to unite the country

SECOND: The Democratic leader
should work to bring needed
reforms

FIRST: It is time for government
activism to address problems

SECOND: It is time for government
restraint

FIRST: It is time for government to
fully fund universal health care

SECOND: It is time to make sure the
Affordable Care Act works as it was
fully intended

Pre
Total
More

59%

41%

47%

53%

50%

50%

75%

25%

78%

22%

50%

50%

Pre Total Post
Not More Total
More
41% 59%
59% 41%
53% 47%
47% 53%
50% 59%
50% 41%
25% 72%
75% 28%
22% 72%
78% 28%
50% 50%
50% 50%
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Post Total
Not More

41%

59%

53%

47%

41%

59%

28%

72%

28%

72%

50%

50%

Pre Net Total
(More-Not
more)

+19%

-19%

-6%

+6%

0%

0%

+50%

-50%

+56%

-56%

0%

0%

Post Net Total
(More-Not
More)

+19%

-19%

-6%

+6%

+19%

-19%

+44%

-44%

+44%

-44%

0%

0%

Shift (Post
Net-Pre
Net)

0%

0%

0%

0%

+19%

-19%

-6%

+6%

-13%

+13%

0%

0%



White Millennials

Pre Post Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift (Post
Pre Total Post Total
Total Not More Total Not More (More-Not (More-Not Net-Pre
More More more) More) Net)
FIRST: It s time for bold new 63% 38% 50% 50% +25% 0% -25%
policies
SECOND: We need to build on the
changes that President Trump has 38% 63% 50% 50% -25% 0% +25%
tried to stop
FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader
takes the country in a liberal 50% 50% 25% 75% 0% -50% -50%

direction

SECOND: | hope the Democratic
leader takes the country in a 50% 50% 75% 25% 0% +50% +50%
moderate direction

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who

. . . 75% 25% 63% 38% +50% +25% -25%
will work with both parties
SECOND: Democrats need a leader
with a clear new vision for the 25% 75% 38% 63% -50% -25% +25%
country
FIRST: The F)emocratlc leader should 50% 50% 88% 13% 0% +75% +75%
work to unite the country
SECOND: The Democratic leader
should work to bring needed 50% 50% 13% 88% 0% -75% -75%
reforms
FIRST: It is time for government 50% 50% 38% 63% 0% 259 259
activism to address problems
SECOND: It is time for government 50% 50% 63% 38% 0% +25% +25%
restraint
FIRST: It is time f

°T-Its time for governmentto | 7qo 55y, 38% 63% +50% -25% 75%

fully fund universal health care

SECOND: It is time to make sure the
Affordable Care Act works as it was 25% 75% 63% 38% -50% +25% +75%
fully intended
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White Unmarried Women

FIRST: It is time for bold new
policies
SECOND: We need to build on the

changes that President Trump has
tried to stop

FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader
takes the country in a liberal
direction

SECOND: | hope the Democratic
leader takes the country in a
moderate direction

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who
will work with both parties

SECOND: Democrats need a leader
with a clear new vision for the
country

FIRST: The Democratic leader should
work to unite the country

SECOND: The Democratic leader
should work to bring needed
reforms

FIRST: It is time for government
activism to address problems

SECOND: It is time for government
restraint

FIRST: It is time for government to
fully fund universal health care

SECOND: It is time to make sure the
Affordable Care Act works as it was
fully intended

Pre
Total
More

68%

32%

32%

68%

68%

32%

62%

38%

50%

50%

56%

44%

Pre Total
Not More

32%

68%

68%

32%

32%

68%

38%

62%

50%

50%

44%

56%
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Post
Total
More

70%

30%

36%

64%

67%

33%

67%

33%

58%

42%

52%

48%

66

Post Total
Not More

30%

70%

64%

36%

33%

67%

33%

67%

42%

58%

48%

52%

Pre Net Total
(More-Not
more)

+35%

-35%

-35%

+35%

+35%

-35%

+24%

-24%

0%

0%

+12%

-12%

Post Net Total
(More-Not
More)

+39%

-39%

-27%

+27%

+33%

-33%

+33%

-33%

+15%

-15%

+3%

-3%

Shift (Post
Net-Pre
Net)

+4%

-4%

+8%

-8%

-2%

+2%

+10%

-10%

+15%

-15%

-9%

+9%



White Working Class Women

FIRST: It is time for bold new
policies
SECOND: We need to build on the

changes that President Trump has
tried to stop

FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader
takes the country in a liberal
direction

SECOND: | hope the Democratic
leader takes the country in a
moderate direction

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who
will work with both parties

SECOND: Democrats need a leader
with a clear new vision for the
country

FIRST: The Democratic leader should
work to unite the country

SECOND: The Democratic leader
should work to bring needed
reforms

FIRST: It is time for government
activism to address problems

SECOND: It is time for government
restraint

FIRST: It is time for government to
fully fund universal health care

SECOND: It is time to make sure the
Affordable Care Act works as it was
fully intended

Pre
Total
More

62%

38%

17%

83%

2%

28%

79%

21%

52%

48%

52%

48%

Pre Total
Not More

38%

62%

83%

17%

28%

72%

21%

79%

48%

52%

48%

52%
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Post
Total
More

55%

45%

10%

90%

76%

24%

86%

14%

52%

48%

38%

62%

67

Post Total
Not More

45%

55%

90%

10%

24%

76%

14%

86%

48%

52%

62%

38%

Pre Net Total
(More-Not
more)

+24%

-24%

-66%

+66%

+45%

-45%

+59%

-59%

+3%

-3%

+3%

-3%

Post Net Total
(More-Not
More)

+10%

-10%

-79%

+79%

+52%

-52%

+72%

-72%

+3%

-3%

-24%

+24%

Shift (Post
Net-Pre
Net)

-14%

+14%

-14%

+14%

+7%

7%

+14%

-14%

0%

0%

-28%

+28%



White College Women

FIRST: It is time for bold new
policies
SECOND: We need to build on the

changes that President Trump has
tried to stop

FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader
takes the country in a liberal
direction

SECOND: | hope the Democratic
leader takes the country in a
moderate direction

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who
will work with both parties

SECOND: Democrats need a leader
with a clear new vision for the
country

FIRST: The Democratic leader should
work to unite the country

SECOND: The Democratic leader
should work to bring needed
reforms

FIRST: It is time for government
activism to address problems

SECOND: It is time for government
restraint

FIRST: It is time for government to
fully fund universal health care

SECOND: It is time to make sure the
Affordable Care Act works as it was
fully intended

Pre
Total
More

71%

29%

46%

54%

36%

64%

46%

54%

86%

14%

54%

46%

Pre Total
Not More

29%

71%

54%

46%

64%

36%

54%

46%

14%

86%

46%

54%
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Post
Total
More

82%

18%

50%

50%

54%

46%

61%

39%

79%

21%

54%

46%

68

Post Total
Not More

18%

82%

50%

50%

46%

54%

39%

61%

21%

79%

46%

54%

Pre Net Total
(More-Not
more)

+43%

-43%

-7%

+7%

-29%

+29%

-7%

+7%

+71%

-71%

+7%

-7%

Post Net Total
(More-Not
More)

+64%

-64%

0%

0%

+7%

-T%

+21%

-21%

+57%

-57%

+7%

-7%

Shift (Post
Net-Pre
Net)
+21%

-21%

+7%

7%

+36%

-36%

+29%

-29%

-14%

+14%

0%

0%



White Working Class Men

Pre Post Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift (Post
Pre Total Post Total
Total Not More Total Not More (More-Not (More-Not Net-Pre
More More more) More) Net)
FIRST: Itis time for bold new 59% 41% 69% 31% +17% +38% +21%
policies
SECOND: We need to build on the
changes that President Trump has 41% 59% 31% 69% -17% -38% -21%
tried to stop
FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader
takes the country in a liberal 45% 55% 45% 55% -10% -10% 0%
direction
SECOND: | hope the Democratic
leader takes the country in a 55% 45% 55% 45% +10% +10% 0%
moderate direction
FIRST: Dem.ocrats need ? leader who 69% 31% 599 1% +38% +17% 219%
will work with both parties
SECOND: Democrats need a leader
with a clear new vision for the 31% 69% 41% 59% -38% -17% +21%
country
FIRST: The Pemocratlc leader should 62% 38% 59% 1% +24% 7% 7%
work to unite the country
SECOND: The Democratic leader
should work to bring needed 38% 62% 41% 59% -24% -17% +7%
reforms
FIRST: It is time for government 66% 34% 66% 349% +31% +31% 0%
activism to address problems
SECOND: It is time for government 34% 66% 349% 66% 31% 31% 0%
restraint
FIRST: It is ti f
ST: Itis time for government to g0, 34% 52% 48% +31% +3% -28%

fully fund universal health care

SECOND: It is time to make sure the
Affordable Care Act works as it was 34% 66% 48% 52% -31% -3% +28%
fully intended
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Favorability Nets

Total
Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net Post Net Post
Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable | Unfavorable (Favorable - (Favorable - Net-Pre
Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Net

Donald Trump 38% 59% 35% 65% -22% -30% -9%
Democrats in Congress 56% 39% 60% 37% +16% +23% +6%
Republicans in Congress 33% 60% 34% 62% -27% -28% -1%
Nancy Pelosl, the Speaker | g, 42% 49% 45% +T% +4% 3%
EA;;TeMI\/Cl;z?::”Let:jer 26% 55% 26% 68% -29% -42% -13%
l‘stﬁm fggrzzvra” onthe | a0 56% 39% 56% -16% -18% 2%
(T)hbeagf:z;‘::b'e Care Actor | 10 32% 60% 329% +32% +28% 4%
The 2017 tax cut for
corporations and 44% 47% 44% 48% -2% -5% -3%
individuals
'(\:lmf”ffs ontradewith 1o, 46% 45% 47% 4% 2% +2%
Medicare for all 67% 25% 71% 26% +42% +45% +3%
The Green New Deal 49% 32% 63% 26% +16% +37% +20%
NAFTA, the North
American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, 58% 24% 64% 23% +33% +41% +8%
Canada and the United
States
Immigrants to the US 59% 30% 66% 27% +30% +40% +10%
E‘ﬂeehi\'sRs'ﬁ'c'i;’trig'nat"’”a' 30% 60% 35% 60% -31% -24% +6%
g;zu'g: anti-abortion 39% 51% 35% 59% 12% 24% 12%
Labor Unions 58% 27% 61% 29% +31% +32% +1%
Gay Marriage 59% 30% 64% 27% +29% +37% +8%
Fox News 34% 54% 39% 54% -20% -15% +5%
Planned Parenthood 67% 23% 72% 22% +44% +50% +6%
v,\caer?:ijrzgs to prevent global | 4, 20% 78% 15% +52% +62% +10%
CEOs of large businesses 27% 54% 28% 64% -27% -36% -9%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to
fund student loan debt 62% 32% 66% 30% +30% +37% +7%
relief
Raising taxes on those
;Z':';‘g t‘;}‘g ss;?hoe??f:ir 74% 20% 77% 20% +54% +57% +3%
share
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African Americans

Pre- Pre- Post- Post- Pre Net Post Net Post
(Favorable - (Favorable - Net-Pre
Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Net
Donald Trump 17% 80% 10% 90% -63% -79% -16%
Democrats in Congress 77% 17% 83% 14% +60% +69% +9%
Republicans in Congress 7% 83% 17% 79% -77% -62% +15%
Sfat”hcg Ezt’; the Speaker | 740, 23% 66% 24% +47% +41% 5%
Mitch McConnell, the 20% 70% 14% 83% -50% -69% ~19%
Senate Majority Leader
Zgjtﬁ':rrr‘] fsc:rzzvra” onthe | 359 67% 24% 66% -37% 41% 5%
(T)hbea::z;‘::b'e Care Actor | gao 17% 76% 14% +63% +62% 1%
The 2017 tax cut for
corporations and 40% 53% 31% 52% -13% -21% -7%
individuals
N iff ith
C:i”;’ata” s on trade wit 30% 50% 38% 45% -20% 7% +13%
Medicare for all 77% 17% 83% 14% +60% +69% +9%
The Green New Deal 67% 20% 72% 21% +47% +52% +5%
NAFTA, the North
American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, 67% 10% 72% 17% +57% +55% -1%
Canada and the United
States
Immigrants to the US 63% 27% 79% 7% +37% +72% +36%
The N.RA, or National 20% 70% 21% 72% -50% -52% 2%
Rifle Association
g;zu'g: anti-abortion 37% 50% 41% 55% “13% ~14% 0%
Labor Unions 70% 20% 72% 14% +50% +59% +9%
Gay Marriage 47% 40% 62% 31% +7% +31% +24%
Fox News 27% 60% 31% 62% -33% -31% +2%
Planned Parenthood 80% 17% 86% 14% +63% +72% +9%
M lobal
W:ﬁf}‘i‘rzgs to prevent global | g0, 13% 90% 3% +67% +86% +20%
CEOs of large businesses 33% 50% 38% 55% -17% -17% -1%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to
fund student loan debt 63% 27% 69% 24% +37% +45% +8%
relief
Raising taxes on those
making over $250,000a | /. 20% 83% 14% +53% +69% +16%
year so they pay their fair
share
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Latinos

Pre Net Post Net Post
Pre- Pre- Post- Post-
Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable | Unfavorable (Favorable - (Favorable - Net-Pre
Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Net
Donald Trump 28% 69% 28% 72% -41% -44% -3%
Democrats in Congress 69% 22% 72% 25% +47% +47% 0%
Republicans in Congress 19% 69% 22% 72% -50% -50% 0%
Sfat”hcg Ezt’; the Speaker ' geo 19% 69% 25% +47% +44% 3%
Mitch McConnell, the 22% 59% 31% 66% 138% -34% +3%
Senate Majority Leader
Zgjtﬁ':rrr‘] fsc:rzzvra” onthe | o5e 66% 34% 63% 41% -28% +13%
(T)hbea::z;‘::b'e Care Actor | Jgg0 19% 66% 22% +59% +44% -16%
The 2017 tax cut for
corporations and 25% 63% 47% 44% -38% +3% +41%
individuals
E'm’;a”ffs ontrade with 0, 59% 34% 59% -38% -25% +13%
Medicare for all 75% 13% 75% 19% +63% +56% -6%
The Green New Deal 59% 22% 63% 25% +38% +38% 0%
NAFTA, the North
American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, 66% 22% 75% 19% +44% +56% +13%
Canada and the United
States
Immigrants to the US 69% 22% 78% 16% +47% +63% +16%
E'ffe'\:\'i‘ﬁ'c'i;’trig'nat'ona' 16% 78% 25% 75% -63% -50% +13%
g;zu'g: anti-abortion 38% 53% 31% 66% ~16% -34% ~19%
Labor Unions 59% 22% 56% 31% +38% +25% -13%
Gay Marriage 75% 13% 75% 9% +63% +66% +3%
Fox News 28% 66% 31% 63% -38% -31% +6%
Planned Parenthood 75% 16% 72% 25% +59% +47% -13%
M lobal
W:ﬁf}‘i‘rzgs to prevent global | /5o, 13% 88% 6% +63% +81% +19%
CEOs of large businesses 16% 75% 22% 75% -59% -53% +6%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to
fund student loan debt 72% 25% 75% 19% +47% +56% +9%
relief
Raising taxes on those
making over $250,000a | o0 16% 84% 13% +63% +72% +9%
year so they pay their fair
share
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White Millennials

Pre Net Post Net Post
Pre- Pre- Post- Post-
Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable | Unfavorable (Favorable - (Favorable - Net-Pre
Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Net

Donald Trump 38% 50% 50% 50% -13% 0% +13%
Democrats in Congress 38% 63% 75% 25% -25% +50% +75%
Republicans in Congress 50% 38% 50% 50% +13% 0% -13%
sfat”hcgjz':’;;’ the Speaker ' 350, 63% 13% 75% -25% -63% -38%
Mitch McConnell, the 38% 38% 13% 63% 0% -50% -50%
Senate Majority Leader
The plan for a wall on the 50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
southern border
The Affordable Care Act or 63% 38% 389% 63% +25% 259 -50%
Obamacare
The 2017 tax cut for
corporations and 50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
individuals
2‘:::1’;3”1:‘(5 ontrade with | 5o0, 63% 50% 50% -25% 0% +25%
Medicare for all 88% 13% 88% 13% +75% +75% 0%
The Green New Deal 38% 50% 75% 13% -13% +63% +75%
NAFTA, the North
American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, 88% 0% 75% 25% +88% +50% -38%
Canada and the United
States
Immigrants to the US 75% 25% 75% 25% +50% +50% 0%
The N-RA, or National 38% 50% 50% 50% 13% 0% +13%
Rifle Association
g;zu'g: anti-abortion 50% 50% 38% 63% 0% -25% -25%
Labor Unions 50% 38% 63% 38% +13% +25% +13%
Gay Marriage 100% 0% 88% 0% +100% +88% -13%
Fox News 25% 75% 38% 63% -50% -25% +25%
Planned Parenthood 63% 38% 63% 25% +25% +38% +13%
M lobal
Wae::f]‘i‘rzgs to prevent global | ¢, 38% 75% 25% +25% +50% +25%
CEOs of large businesses 38% 63% 25% 75% -25% -50% -25%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to
fund student loan debt 75% 25% 75% 25% +50% +50% 0%
relief
Raising taxes on those
making over $250,000a | go0, 13% 50% 50% +75% 0% 75%
year so they pay their fair
share
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White Unmarried Women

Pre Net Post Net Post
Pre- Pre- Post- Post- (Favorable - (Favorable - Net-Pre
Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable Unfavorable

Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Net
Donald Trump 48% 48% 42% 58% 0% -15% -15%
Democrats in Congress 39% 52% 48% 48% -12% 0% +12%
Republicans in Congress 52% 36% 39% 52% +15% -12% -27%
Sfat”hcg Ezt’; the Speaker | 340, 58% 42% 52% 21% -9% +12%
Mitch McConnell, the 33% 48% 30% 61% -15% -30% ~15%
Senate Majority Leader
The plan for awallonthe | 40, 45% 45% 48% 0% 3% 3%
(T)hbeaf;‘c’;f:b'e Care Actor | g1, 30% 58% 36% +30% +21% 9%
The 2017 tax cut for
corporations and 55% 36% 48% 45% +18% +3% -15%
individuals
N iff ith
C:i”;’ata” s on trade wit 52% 33% 48% 45% +18% +3% -15%
Medicare for all 58% 30% 73% 27% +27% +45% +18%
The Green New Deal 39% 39% 58% 33% 0% +24% +24%
NAFTA, the North
American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, 48% 27% 58% 21% +21% +36% +15%
Canada and the United
States
Immigrants to the US 52% 33% 55% 39% +18% +15% -3%
The N-RA, or National 36% 48% 39% 58% 12% -18% 6%
Rifle Association
g;zu'g: anti-abortion 39% 45% 33% 61% 6% 27% 21%
Labor Unions 45% 36% 42% 42% +9% 0% -9%
Gay Marriage 45% 39% 52% 36% +6% +15% +9%
Fox News 36% 52% 45% 48% -15% -3% +12%
Planned Parenthood 61% 33% 73% 21% +27% +52% +24%
\':v/'aerﬁ‘i‘rzgs to prevent global | oo, 27% 70% 21% +27% +48% +21%
CEOs of large businesses 33% 36% 24% 67% -3% -42% -39%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to
fund student loan debt 45% 39% 67% 30% +6% +36% +30%
relief
Raising taxes on those
;z':';‘g t‘;fyr sazjgﬁff:ir 64% 27% 73% 21% +36% +52% +15%
share
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White Working Class Women

Pre Net Post Net Post
Pre- Pre- Post- Post-
Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable Unfavorable (Favorable - (Favorable - Net-Pre

Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Net
Donald Trump 62% 38% 59% 41% +24% +17% -7%
Democrats in Congress 41% 55% 34% 62% -14% -28% -14%
Republicans in Congress 48% 45% 59% 38% +3% +21% +17%
Sfat”hcg Ezt’; the Speaker | 5 1o 62% 24% 72% -38% -48% ~10%
EAG':IZLMI\;;Z?E;”L::;H 34% 41% 31% 62% 7% 31% 24%
Zgjtﬁ':rrr‘] fsc:rzzvra” onthe | g, 38% 62% 34% +24% +28% +3%
(T)hbeaf;‘c’;f:b'e Care Actor | 419 55% 38% 55% ~14% 17% -3%
The 2017 tax cut for
corporations and 62% 28% 59% 34% +34% +24% -10%
individuals
2‘:::1’;3”1:‘(5 ontrade with 1 oeo 31% 76% 24% +34% +52% “17%
Medicare for all 45% 52% 48% 48% -7% 0% +7%
The Green New Deal 28% 48% 52% 45% -21% +7% +28%
NAFTA, the North
American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, 48% 45% 59% 31% +3% +28% +24%
Canada and the United
States
Immigrants to the US 41% 41% 48% 45% 0% +3% +3%
;;fe'\iiﬁ'c'i:;:nat'ona' 45% 41% 59% 34% +3% +24% +21%
g;zu'g: anti-abortion 52% 45% 38% 55% +7% 17% -24%
Labor Unions 55% 34% 62% 31% +21% +31% +10%
Gay Marriage 66% 28% 66% 34% +38% +31% -7%
Fox News 55% 34% 55% 38% +21% +17% -3%
Planned Parenthood 52% 31% 59% 34% +21% +24% +3%
\':v"ae::f]‘i‘rzgs to prevent global | g, 17% 72% 24% +66% +48% 17%
CEOs of large businesses 31% 48% 24% 69% -17% -45% -28%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to
fund student loan debt 62% 34% 55% 41% +28% +14% -14%
relief
Raising taxes on those
;z':';‘g t‘;fyr sazj(t)ﬁ(l??f:\ir 76% 24% 79% 21% +52% +59% +7%
share
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White College Women

Pre Net Post Net Post
Pre- Pre- Post- Post-
Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable Unfavorable (Favorable - (Favorable - Net-Pre
Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Net
Donald Trump 32% 61% 32% 64% -29% -32% -4%
Democrats in Congress 61% 39% 57% 36% +21% +21% 0%
Republicans in Congress 32% 68% 36% 64% -36% -29% +7%
Sfat”hcg Ezt’; the Speaker | 5o 39% 50% 39% +11% +11% 0%
EAG':IZLMI\;;%?E;”L::SH 25% 50% 32% 64% -25% -32% 7%
Zgjtﬁ':rrr‘] fsc:r‘;:”ra” onthe | 359, 61% 29% 68% 21% -39% -18%
(T)hbeaf;‘c’;f:b'e Care Actor | g7q, 36% 57% 32% +21% +25% +4%
The 2017 tax cut for
corporations and 46% 43% 43% 50% +4% -7% -11%
individuals
N iff ith
C:i”;’ata” s on trade wit 39% 43% 25% 57% 4% -32% -29%
Medicare for all 75% 21% 68% 29% +54% +39% -14%
The Green New Deal 50% 21% 68% 11% +29% +57% +29%
NAFTA, the North
American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, 46% 21% 54% 18% +25% +36% +11%
Canada and the United
States
Immigrants to the US 61% 29% 68% 25% +32% +43% +11%
The N.R.A,, or Nati I
e Associ:trionat'ona 25% 68% 32% 61% -43% -29% +14%
g;zu'g: anti-abortion 32% 61% 29% 61% -29% -32% 4%
Labor Unions 57% 18% 64% 21% +39% +43% +4%
Gay Marriage 68% 21% 71% 21% +46% +50% +4%
Fox News 39% 50% 43% 50% -11% -7% +4%
Planned Parenthood 71% 14% 71% 14% +57% +57% 0%
\':V/'ae::z‘i‘rzgs to prevent global | 70, 14% 79% 14% +64% +64% 0%
CEOs of large businesses 18% 57% 29% 54% -39% -25% +14%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to
fund student loan debt 64% 36% 61% 36% +29% +25% -4%
relief
Raising taxes on those
;z':';‘g t‘;fyr sazjgﬁff:ir 75% 11% 71% 25% +64% +46% -18%
share
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White Working Class Men

Pre Net Post Net Post
Pre- Pre- Post- Post-
Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable Unfavorable (Favorable - (Favorable - Net-Pre
Unfavorable) Unfavorable) Net
Donald Trump 38% 62% 31% 69% -24% -38% -14%
Democrats in Congress 52% 45% 59% 38% +7% +21% +14%
Republicans in Congress 34% 66% 28% 69% -31% -41% -10%
Sfat”hcg jzt’i the Speaker | g0 45% 52% 48% +3% +3% 0%
Mitch McConnell, the 21% 66% 21% 76% -45% -55% ~10%
Senate Majority Leader
I:Stﬁfrrr‘\ fsc:rz:”ra” onthe | 344, 62% 34% 62% -24% -28% -3%
(T)hbeaf;‘c’;‘::b'e Care Actor | ceo, 34% 72% 24% +31% +48% 7%
The 2017 tax cut for
corporations and 38% 55% 31% 66% -17% -34% -17%
individuals
2‘:::1’;3”1:‘(5 ontrade with | o, 52% 45% 48% 7% 3% +3%
Medicare for all 66% 21% 72% 21% +45% +52% +7%
The Green New Deal 52% 38% 62% 24% +14% +38% +24%
NAFTA, the North
American Free Trade
Agreement with Mexico, 62% 28% 66% 34% +34% +31% -3%
Canada and the United
States
Immigrants to the US 66% 28% 69% 28% +38% +41% +3%
;;fe'\ki’:'c'i:;:'nat'ona' 34% 59% 31% 59% -24% -28% -3%
g;‘;u'g: anti-abortion 34% 52% 34% 52% 17% 17% 0%
Labor Unions 62% 28% 69% 28% +34% +41% +7%
Gay Marriage 41% 45% 55% 38% -3% +17% +21%
Fox News 24% 59% 28% 62% -34% -34% 0%
Planned Parenthood 66% 24% 72% 21% +41% +52% +10%
M lobal
Wae:::i‘rzgs to prevent global | .o, 28% 69% 21% +38% +48% +10%
CEOs of large businesses 28% 55% 34% 62% -28% -28% 0%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to
fund student loan debt 62% 34% 69% 31% +28% +38% +10%
relief
Raising taxes on those
making over $250,000a | Jco 21% 79% 17% +55% +62% 7%
year so they pay their fair
share

(Summary Table) Pre Favorability Net
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Total

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 38% 59% -22%
Democrats in Congress 56% 39% +16%
Republicans in Congress 33% 60% -27%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 49% 42% +7%

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 26% 55% -29%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 40% 56% -16%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 64% 32% +32%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 44% 47% -2%

New tariffs on trade with China 42% 46% -4%

Medicare for all 67% 25% +42%
The Green New Deal 49% 32% +16%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 589% 24% +33%
Immigrants to the US 59% 30% +30%
The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association 30% 60% -31%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 39% 51% -12%
Labor unions 58% 27% +31%
Gay marriage 59% 30% +29%
Fox News 34% 54% -20%
Planned Parenthood 67% 23% +44%
Measures to prevent global warming 72% 20% +52%
CEOs for large businesses 27% 54% -27%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 62% 32% +30%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 749% 20% +54%
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African Americans

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 17% 80% -63%

Democrats in Congress 77% 17% +60%
Republicans in Congress 7% 83% -77%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 70% 23% +47%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 20% 70% -50%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 30% 67% -37%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 80% 17% +63%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 40% 53% -13%
New tariffs on trade with China 30% 50% -20%
Medicare for all T7% 17% +60%
The Green New Deal 67% 20% +47%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 67% 10% +57%
Immigrants to the US 63% 27% +37%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 20% 70% -50%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 37% 50% -13%
Labor unions 70% 20% +50%
Gay marriage 47% 40% +7%

Fox News 27% 60% -33%
Planned Parenthood 80% 17% +63%
Measures to prevent global warming 80% 13% +67%
CEOs for large businesses 33% 50% -17%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 63% 27% +37%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 739% 20% +53%
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Latinos

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)
Donald Trump 28% 69% -41%
Democrats in Congress 69% 22% +47%
Republicans in Congress 19% 69% -50%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 66% 19% +47%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 22% 59% -38%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 25% 66% -41%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 78% 19% +59%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 25% 63% -38%
New tariffs on trade with China 22% 59% -38%
Medicare for all 75% 13% +63%
The Green New Deal 59% 22% +38%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 66% 29% +44%
Immigrants to the US 69% 22% +47%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 16% 78% -63%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 38% 53% -16%
Labor unions 59% 22% +38%
Gay marriage 75% 13% +63%
Fox News 28% 66% -38%
Planned Parenthood 75% 16% +59%
Measures to prevent global warming 75% 13% +63%
CEOs for large businesses 16% 75% -59%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 72% 25% +47%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 78% 16% +63%
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White Millennials

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 38% 50% -13%
Democrats in Congress 38% 63% -25%
Republicans in Congress 50% 38% +13%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 38% 63% -25%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 38% 38% 0%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 50% 50% 0%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 63% 38% +25%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 50% 50% 0%
New tariffs on trade with China 38% 63% -25%
Medicare for all 88% 13% +75%
The Green New Deal 38% 50% -13%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 88% 0% +88%
Immigrants to the US 75% 25% +50%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 38% 50% -13%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 50% 50% 0%
Labor unions 50% 38% +13%
Gay marriage 100% 0% +100%
Fox News 25% 75% -50%
Planned Parenthood 63% 38% +25%
Measures to prevent global warming 63% 38% +25%
CEOs for large businesses 38% 63% -25%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 75% 25% +50%
Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 88% 13% +75%

share
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White Unmarried Women

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 48% 48% 0%

Democrats in Congress 39% 52% -12%
Republicans in Congress 52% 36% +15%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 36% 58% -21%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 33% 48% -15%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 45% 45% 0%

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 61% 30% +30%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 55% 36% +18%
New tariffs on trade with China 52% 33% +18%
Medicare for all 58% 30% +27%
The Green New Deal 39% 39% 0%

aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,:\;zerican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 48% 27% +21%
Immigrants to the US 52% 33% +18%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 36% 48% -12%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 39% 45% -6%

Labor unions 45% 36% +9%
Gay marriage 45% 39% +6%
Fox News 36% 52% -15%
Planned Parenthood 61% 33% +27%
Measures to prevent global warming 55% 27% +27%
CEOs for large businesses 33% 36% -3%

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 45% 39% +6%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 64% 279% +36%
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White Working Class Women

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 62% 38% +24%
Democrats in Congress 41% 55% -14%
Republicans in Congress 48% 45% +3%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 24% 62% -38%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 34% 41% -7%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 62% 38% +24%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 41% 55% -14%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 62% 28% +34%
New tariffs on trade with China 66% 31% +34%
Medicare for all 45% 52% -7%
The Green New Deal 28% 48% -21%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 48% 45% +3%
Immigrants to the US 41% 41% 0%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 45% 41% +3%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 52% 45% +7%
Labor unions 55% 34% +21%
Gay marriage 66% 28% +38%
Fox News 55% 34% +21%
Planned Parenthood 52% 31% +21%
Measures to prevent global warming 83% 17% +66%
CEOs for large businesses 31% 48% -17%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 62% 34% +28%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 76% 249% +52%
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White College Women

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 32% 61% -29%
Democrats in Congress 61% 39% +21%
Republicans in Congress 32% 68% -36%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 50% 39% +11%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 25% 50% -25%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 39% 61% -21%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 57% 36% +21%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 46% 43% +4%

New tariffs on trade with China 39% 43% -4%

Medicare for all 75% 21% +54%
The Green New Deal 50% 21% +29%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 46% 21% +25%
Immigrants to the US 61% 29% +32%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 25% 68% -43%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 32% 61% -29%
Labor unions 57% 18% +39%
Gay marriage 68% 21% +46%
Fox News 39% 50% -11%
Planned Parenthood 71% 14% +57%
Measures to prevent global warming 79% 14% +64%
CEOs for large businesses 18% 57% -39%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 64% 36% +29%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 759% 1% +64%

85
www.stratalys.com



White Working Class Men

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 38% 62% -24%
Democrats in Congress 52% 45% +7%

Republicans in Congress 34% 66% -31%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 48% 45% +3%

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 21% 66% -45%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 38% 62% -24%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 66% 34% +31%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 38% 55% -17%
New tariffs on trade with China 45% 52% -7%

Medicare for all 66% 21% +45%
The Green New Deal 52% 38% +14%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,:\;zerican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 62% 28% +34%
Immigrants to the US 66% 28% +38%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 34% 59% -24%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 34% 52% -17%
Labor unions 62% 28% +34%
Gay marriage 41% 45% -3%

Fox News 24% 59% -34%
Planned Parenthood 66% 24% +41%
Measures to prevent global warming 66% 28% +38%
CEOs for large businesses 28% 55% -28%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 62% 34% +28%
SI?;S;:\g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 76% 219% +55%
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(Summary Table) Post Favorability Net

Total
Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 0% 65% -65%
Democrats in Congress 1% 37% -36%
Republicans in Congress 0% 62% -62%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 1% 45% -44%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 1% 68% -68%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 1% 56% -56%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 32% -32%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 44% 48% -5%

New tariffs on trade with China 2% 47% -45%
Medicare for all 1% 26% -25%
The Green New Deal 1% 26% -25%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 29 23% 229
Immigrants to the US 2% 27% -24%
The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association 1% 60% -59%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 1% 59% -58%
Labor unions 61% 29% +32%
Gay marriage 1% 27% -27%
Fox news 39% 54% -15%
Planned Parenthood 0% 22% -22%
Measures to prevent global warming 1% 15% -15%
CEOs of large businesses 1% 64% -63%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 1% 30% -29%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 77% 20% +57%
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African Americans

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 0% 90% -90%
Democrats in Congress 0% 14% -14%
Republicans in Congress 0% 79% -79%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 24% -24%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 83% -83%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 0% 66% -66%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 14% -14%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 31% 52% -21%
New tariffs on trade with China 0% 45% -45%
Medicare for all 0% 14% -14%
The Green New Deal 0% 21% -21%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 0% 17% 179%
Immigrants to the US 0% 7% -7%

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 72% -72%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 0% 55% -55%
Labor unions 72% 14% +59%
Gay marriage 0% 31% -31%
Fox news 31% 62% -31%
Planned Parenthood 0% 14% -14%
Measures to prevent global warming 0% 3% -3%

CEOs of large businesses 3% 55% -52%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 0% 24% -24%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 83% 14% +69%
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Latinos

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 0% 2% -72%
Democrats in Congress 3% 25% -22%
Republicans in Congress 0% 72% -72%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 25% -25%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 66% -66%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 0% 63% -63%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 22% -22%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 47% 44% +3%

New tariffs on trade with China 0% 59% -59%
Medicare for all 0% 19% -19%
The Green New Deal 0% 25% -25%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 39 19% 16%
Immigrants to the US 0% 16% -16%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 75% -75%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 0% 66% -66%
Labor unions 56% 31% +25%
Gay marriage 0% 9% -9%

Fox news 31% 63% -31%
Planned Parenthood 0% 25% -25%
Measures to prevent global warming 0% 6% -6%

CEOs of large businesses 0% 75% -75%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 0% 19% -19%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 84% 13% +72%
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White Millennials

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 0% 50% -50%
Democrats in Congress 0% 25% -25%
Republicans in Congress 0% 50% -50%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 75% -75%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 63% -63%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 13% 50% -38%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 63% -63%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 50% 50% 0%

New tariffs on trade with China 13% 50% -38%
Medicare for all 0% 13% -13%
The Green New Deal 13% 13% 0%

aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 0% 25% 259
Immigrants to the US 0% 25% -25%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 50% -50%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 0% 63% -63%
Labor unions 63% 38% +25%
Gay marriage 0% 0% 0%

Fox news 38% 63% -25%
Planned Parenthood 0% 25% -25%
Measures to prevent global warming 0% 25% -25%
CEOs of large businesses 0% 75% -75%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 0% 25% -25%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 50% 50% 0%
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White Unmarried Women

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 0% 58% -58%
Democrats in Congress 0% 48% -48%
Republicans in Congress 0% 52% -52%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 52% -52%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 61% -61%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 0% 48% -48%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 36% -36%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 48% 45% +3%
New tariffs on trade with China 3% 45% -42%
Medicare for all 3% 27% -24%
The Green New Deal 0% 33% -33%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 39 21% -18%
Immigrants to the US 3% 39% -36%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 3% 58% -55%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 0% 61% -61%
Labor unions 42% 42% 0%
Gay marriage 3% 36% -33%
Fox news 45% 48% -3%
Planned Parenthood 0% 21% -21%
Measures to prevent global warming 3% 21% -18%
CEOs of large businesses 0% 67% -67%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 0% 30% -30%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 739% 219% +52%
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White Working Class Women

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)
Donald Trump 0% 41% -41%
Democrats in Congress 0% 62% -62%
Republicans in Congress 0% 38% -38%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 72% -72%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 3% 62% -59%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 0% 34% -34%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 55% -55%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 59% 34% +24%
New tariffs on trade with China 0% 24% -24%
Medicare for all 0% 48% -48%
The Green New Deal 0% 45% -45%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 39 31% 28%
Immigrants to the US 3% 45% -41%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 3% 34% -31%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 0% 55% -55%
Labor unions 62% 31% +31%
Gay marriage 0% 34% -34%
Fox news 55% 38% +17%
Planned Parenthood 0% 34% -34%
Measures to prevent global warming 0% 24% -24%
CEOs of large businesses 0% 69% -69%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 3% 41% -38%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 79% 219% +59%
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White College Women

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)

Donald Trump 0% 64% -64%
Democrats in Congress 0% 36% -36%
Republicans in Congress 0% 64% -64%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 4% 39% -36%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 64% -64%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 0% 68% -68%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 32% -32%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 43% 50% -7%

New tariffs on trade with China 0% 57% -57%
Medicare for all 0% 29% -29%
The Green New Deal 0% 11% -11%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 0% 18% -18%
Immigrants to the US 4% 25% -21%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 61% -61%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 4% 61% -57%
Labor unions 64% 21% +43%
Gay marriage 0% 21% -21%
Fox news 43% 50% -7%

Planned Parenthood 0% 14% -14%
Measures to prevent global warming 0% 14% -14%
CEOs of large businesses 4% 54% -50%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 0% 36% -36%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 71% 259 +46%
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White Working Class Men

Total Total Net (Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable)
Donald Trump 0% 69% -69%
Democrats in Congress 0% 38% -38%
Republicans in Congress 0% 69% -69%
Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 48% -48%
Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 76% -76%
The plan for a wall on the southern border 0% 62% -62%
The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 24% -24%
The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 31% 66% -34%
New tariffs on trade with China 3% 48% -45%
Medicare for all 0% 21% -21%
The Green New Deal 3% 24% -21%
aN,:jFI:é ﬁsitNle;Ta,::S\erican Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 0% 34% -349%
Immigrants to the US 3% 28% -24%
The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 59% -59%
Pro-life, anti-abortion groups 0% 52% -52%
Labor unions 69% 28% +41%
Gay marriage 0% 38% -38%
Fox news 28% 62% -34%
Planned Parenthood 0% 21% -21%
Measures to prevent global warming 0% 21% -21%
CEOs of large businesses 0% 62% -62%
An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 0% 31% -31%
z{sgs;i:g taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 79% 17% +62%

(Summary Table) Pre-Post Trump Approval Shift

Total
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strongly approve 19% | 21% | +2%
Somewhat approve 22% | 15% | -6%
Somewhat disapprove 10% | 13% | +3%
Strongly disapprove 49% | 51% | +2%
Strongly-Somewhat approve 41% | 36% | -5%
Somewhat-Strongly disapprove | 59% | 64% | +5%
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African Americans

Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Strongly approve 3% | 3% | 0%

Somewhat approve 13% | 7% | -6%
Somewhat disapprove 13% | 17% | +4%
Strongly disapprove 70% | 72% | +2%

Strongly-Somewhat approve 17% | 10% | -6%

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove | 83% | 90% | +6%

Latinos
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)
Strongly approve 16% | 16% | 0%
Somewhat approve 19% | 19% | 0%
Somewhat disapprove 9% | 6% | -3%
Strongly disapprove 56% | 59% | +3%
Strongly-Somewhat approve 34% | 34% | 0%
Somewhat-Strongly disapprove | 66% | 66% | 0%

White Millennials

Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Strongly approve 13% | 13% | 0%
Somewhat approve 50% | 38% | -13%
Somewhat disapprove 25% | 38% | +13%
Strongly disapprove 13% | 13% | 0%

Strongly-Somewhat approve 63% | 50% | -13%

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove | 38% | 50% | +13%

White Unmarried Women

Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Strongly approve 27% | 27% @ 0%
Somewhat approve 21% | 15% @ -6%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 12% | +6%
Strongly disapprove 45% | 45% | 0%

Strongly-Somewhat approve 48% | 42% | -6%

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove | 52% | 58% | +6%
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White Working Class Women
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Strongly approve 31% | 31% | 0%
Somewhat approve 38% | 31% | -7%
Somewhat disapprove 7% | 14% | +7%
Strongly disapprove 24% | 24% | 0%

Strongly-Somewhat approve 69% | 62% | -7%
Somewhat-Strongly disapprove | 31% | 38% | +7%

White College Women
Pre Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Strongly approve 18% | 18% | 0%
Somewhat approve 18% | 14% | -4%
Somewhat disapprove 7% | 7% | 0%
Strongly disapprove 57% | 61% | +4%

Strongly-Somewhat approve 36% | 32% | -4%
Somewhat-Strongly disapprove | 64% | 68% | +4%

White Working Class Men
Pre | Post | Shift (Post-Pre)

Strongly approve 21% | 31% | +10%
Somewhat approve 14% | 0% | -14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% | 14% | 0%
Strongly disapprove 52% | 55% | +3%

Strongly-Somewhat approve 34% | 31% | -3%
Somewhat-Strongly disapprove | 66% | 69% | +3%

(Summary Table) Pre-Post Trump Approval NET

Total
Pre Trump Pre Trump Post Trump Post Trump Pre Approve- Post Approve- Net-
Approve Disapprove Approve Disapprove Disapprove Disapprove Net
Trump 41% 59% 36% 64% -19% -28% -9%
Approval Net
African Americans
Pre Trump Pre Trump Post Trump Post Trump Pre Approve- Post Approve- Net-
Approve Disapprove Approve Disapprove Disapprove Disapprove Net
Trump 17% 83% 10% 90% -67% -79% -13%
Approval Net
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Attribute Ratings Net

Total
P .
Pre Total | Pre Total Tg'f;[l Post Total Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift Post
Well Not Well Well Not Well (Well-Not well) (Well-Not well) Net-Pre Net
Keeping our country safe 43% 57% 38% 62% -14% -24% -10%
Dangerous 57% 43% 62% 38% +14% +24% +10%
Shares my values 32% 68% 31% 69% -35% -38% -3%
S:(:;‘;m“h withworking | 5 o 46% 63% 37% +8% +26% +18%
'Sr;z:i‘;'“g wages and 41% 59% 36% 64% -19% -29% -10%
Disrespects women 62% 38% 64% 36% +25% +28% +3%
Draining the swamp 35% 65% 37% 63% -29% -27% +3%
Keeping his promises 40% 60% 39% 61% -21% -21% -1%
Frl'qgr:itga:gggiad‘ to 37% 63% 36% 64% -26% -29% -3%
Will make health
; f;orr;‘:bﬁa ealth caremore | 35q, 68% 30% 70% -35% -40% 5%
Reviving Ameri
me;’r']n';gctu?:gca" 39% 61% 38% 62% -23% -23% 1%
E;Z'r”t% ttrs:fjasg reements | 429 58% 38% 62% 15% -23% -8%
Right approach to Iran 36% 64% 32% 68% -28% -35% -7%
Dividing the country 64% 36% 63% 37% +28% +26% -3%
E:;;&;azzse'r?c‘;’ays thatare | 570, 63% 39% 61% 27% -22% +5%
Family man 33% 67% 37% 63% -34% -26% +9%
Threatens the rule of law 58% 42% 56% 44% +15% +12% -4%
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African Americans

Pre Total | Pre Total $2:;| Post Total Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift Post

Well Not Well well Not Well (Well-Not well) (Well-Not well) Net-Pre Net
Keeping our country safe 23% 77% 7% 93% -53% -86% -33%
Dangerous 67% 33% 72% 28% +33% +45% +11%
Shares my values 17% 83% 7% 93% -67% -86% -20%
S:;;‘;m“‘:h with working | ¢50, 47% 69% 31% +7% +38% +31%
'S':Iz:;‘;'“g wages and 13% 87% 10% 90% 73% 79% 6%
Disrespects women 60% 40% 72% 28% +20% +45% +25%
Draining the swamp 23% 77% 28% 72% -53% -45% +9%
Keeping his promises 23% 77% 14% 86% -53% -72% -19%
Fr:qgr:itgargfi’;?d‘ to 23% 77% 14% 86% -53% 72% -19%
Z\]ff'gr’;‘:gg health care more 2o, 83% 7% 93% -67% -86% -20%
;:e;’r']‘l’l'ggctﬁ?:gca" 10% 90% 14% 86% -80% 72% +8%
Maki
faﬁe'r"t%ttrs:fjasgreeme”ts 23% 77% 10% 90% 53% 79% 26%
Right approach to Iran 20% 80% 7% 93% -60% -86% -26%
Dividing the country 70% 30% 66% 34% +40% +31% 9%
E:;;%;a:]:felr?c\;vays thatare | o, 83% 14% 86% -67% 72% 6%
Family man 20% 80% 24% 76% -60% -52% +8%
Threatens the rule of law 50% 50% 62% 38% 0% +24% +24%
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Latinos

Pre Total | Pre Total $2:;| Post Total Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift Post

Well Not Well well Not Well (Well-Not well) (Well-Not well) Net-Pre Net
Keeping our country safe 31% 69% 38% 63% -38% -25% +13%
Dangerous 72% 28% 69% 31% +44% +38% -6%
Shares my values 22% 78% 25% 75% -56% -50% +6%
S:;;‘;m“‘:h withworking 1 go0, 31% 72% 28% +38% +44% +6%
'S':Iz:;‘;'“g wages and 28% 72% 28% 72% -44% -44% 0%
Disrespects women 81% 19% 78% 22% +63% +56% -6%
Draining the swamp 25% 75% 31% 69% -50% -38% +13%
Keeping his promises 28% 72% 34% 66% -44% -31% +13%
Fr:qgr:itgargfi’;?d‘ to 28% 72% 34% 66% -44% 31% +13%
Z\]ff'gr’;‘:gg health care more | o, 78% 22% 78% -56% -56% 0%
;:e;’r']‘l’l'ggctﬁ?:gca” 28% 72% 31% 69% -44% -38% +6%
Maki
fa;e'r"t%ttrs:‘azgreeme”ts 34% 66% 31% 69% -31% -38% 6%
Right approach to Iran 22% 78% 22% 78% -56% -56% 0%
Dividing the country 75% 25% 81% 19% +50% +63% +13%
E:;;%;a:]:felr?c\;vays thatare | 5, 75% 28% 72% -50% -44% +6%
Family man 16% 84% 28% 72% -69% -44% +25%
Threatens the rule of law 69% 31% 63% 38% +38% +25% -13%
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White Millennials

Pre Total | Pre Total $2:;| Post Total Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift Post
Well Not Well well Not Well (Well-Not well) (Well-Not well) Net-Pre Net

Keeping our country safe 63% 38% 63% 38% +25% +25% 0%
Dangerous 63% 38% 63% 38% +25% +25% 0%
Shares my values 25% 75% 38% 63% -50% -25% +25%

(o] (o] (o] (o] + (o] + () + (o]
S:;;‘;m“‘:h withworking | ¢, 38% 88% 13% 25% 75% 50%
'S':Iz:;‘;'“g wages and 50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Disrespects women 88% 13% 63% 38% +75% +25% -50%
Draining the swamp 25% 75% 50% 50% -50% 0% +50%
Keeping his promises 63% 38% 63% 38% +25% +25% 0%
. . . (o) (o] (o] (o] (o] (s (o]
Fn'qgr:]'lt;gfl’;i“h to 50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Z\]ff'gr’;‘:gg health care more | g0, 63% 25% 75% 25% -50% 25%
Reviving Ameri
me;’r']n';gcturr?:gca" 50% 50% 38% 63% 0% -25% -25%
Maki
fa;e'r"t%ttrs:fjasgreeme”ts 63% 38% 75% 25% +25% +50% +25%
Right approach to Iran 50% 50% 25% 75% 0% -50% -50%
Dividing the country 75% 25% 63% 38% +50% +25% -25%
E:;;%;a:]:felr?c\;vays thatare | 5, 38% 63% 38% +25% +25% 0%
Family man 63% 38% 50% 50% +25% 0% -25%
Threatens the rule of law 75% 25% 50% 50% +50% 0% -50%
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White Unmarried Women

Pre Total | Pre Total $2:;| Post Total Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift Post

Well Not Well well Not Well (Well-Not well) (Well-Not well) Net-Pre Net
Keeping our country safe 55% 45% 45% 55% +9% -9% -18%
Dangerous 52% 48% 64% 36% +3% +27% +24%
Shares my values 39% 61% 39% 61% -21% -21% 0%
S:;;‘;m“‘:h withworking g, 52% 58% 42% 3% +15% +18%
'S':Iz:;‘;'“g wages and 55% 45% 45% 55% +9% 9% -18%
Disrespects women 52% 48% 55% 45% +3% +9% +6%
Draining the swamp 45% 55% 33% 67% -9% -33% -24%
Keeping his promises 45% 55% 52% 48% -9% +3% +12%
Fr:qgr:itgargfi’;?d‘ to 45% 55% 42% 58% 9% ~15% 6%
Z\]ff'gr’;‘:gg health care more | 50, 64% 39% 61% 27% 21% +6%
;:e;’r:n';gctﬁ?:gca" 61% 39% 48% 52% +21% -3% -24%
Z;';'r"t%ttrs:zasgreeme”ts 48% 52% 42% 58% 3% -15% -12%
Right approach to Iran 39% 61% 45% 55% -21% -9% +12%
Dividing the country 64% 36% 64% 36% +27% +27% 0%
E:;;%;a:]:felr?c\;vays thatare | 3, 61% 42% 58% 21% ~15% +6%
Family man 36% 64% 39% 61% -27% -21% +6%
Threatens the rule of law 58% 42% 55% 45% +15% +9% -6%

102
www.stratalys.com




White Working Class Women

Pre Total | Pre Total $2:;| Post Total Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift Post

Well Not Well well Not Well (Well-Not well) (Well-Not well) Net-Pre Net
Keeping our country safe 66% 34% 59% 41% +31% +17% -14%
Dangerous 34% 66% 41% 59% -31% -17% +14%
Shares my values 55% 45% 59% 41% +10% +17% +7%
S:;;‘;m“‘:h withworking | 5g0, 62% 38% 62% 24% 24% 0%
'S':Iz:;‘;'“g wages and 72% 28% 59% 41% +45% +17% -28%
Disrespects women 52% 48% 45% 55% +3% -10% -14%
Draining the swamp 41% 59% 45% 55% -17% -10% +7%
Keeping his promises 62% 38% 62% 38% +24% +24% 0%
Fr:qgr:itgargfi’;?d‘ to 59% 41% 62% 38% +17% +24% +7%
Z\]ff'gr’;‘:gg health care more | o, 38% 48% 52% +24% 3% -28%
;:e;’r:n';gctﬁ?:gca" 55% 45% 59% 41% +10% +17% +7%
Z;';'r"t%ttrs:zasgreeme”ts 62% 38% 66% 34% +24% +31% 7%
Right approach to Iran 62% 38% 59% 41% +24% +17% -7%
Dividing the country 48% 52% 38% 62% -3% -24% -21%
E:;;%;a:]:felr?c\;vays thatare | oo, 38% 66% 34% +24% +31% +7%
Family man 55% 45% 62% 38% +10% +24% +14%
Threatens the rule of law 38% 62% 38% 62% -24% -24% 0%
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White College Women

Pre Total | Pre Total $2:;| Post Total Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift Post

Well Not Well well Not Well (Well-Not well) (Well-Not well) Net-Pre Net
Keeping our country safe 39% 61% 32% 68% -21% -36% -14%
Dangerous 57% 43% 68% 32% +14% +36% +21%
Shares my values 29% 71% 25% 75% -43% -50% -7%
Out of touch with working | 50, 32% 68% 32% +36% +36% 0%
people
'S':Iz:;‘;'“g wages and 36% 64% 29% 71% -29% -43% -14%
Disrespects women 61% 39% 71% 29% +21% +43% +21%
Draining the swamp 46% 54% 50% 50% -7% 0% +7%
Keeping his promises 39% 61% 29% 71% -21% -43% -21%
Right approach to 29% 71% 25% 75% -43% -50% 7%
immigration
Z\]ff'gr’;‘:gg health care more | 0, 71% 25% 75% -43% -50% 7%
Reviving Ameri
me;’r']n';gcturr?:gca" 36% 64% 36% 64% -29% -29% 0%
Z;';'r"t%ttr;:zzgreeme”ts 43% 57% 36% 64% -14% -29% -14%
Right approach to Iran 39% 61% 32% 68% -21% -36% -14%
Dividing the country 54% 46% 68% 32% +7% +36% +29%
E:;;%;a:]:felr?c\;vays thatare | 5, 64% 39% 61% 29% 21% +7%
Family man 32% 68% 32% 68% -36% -36% 0%
Threatens the rule of law 64% 36% 68% 32% +29% +36% +7%
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White Working Class Men

Pre Total | Pre Total $2:;| Post Total Pre Net Total Post Net Total Shift Post
Well Not Well well Not Well (Well-Not well) (Well-Not well) Net-Pre Net

Keeping our country safe 38% 62% 38% 62% -24% -24% 0%
Dangerous 59% 41% 59% 41% +17% +17% 0%
Shares my values 34% 66% 28% 72% -31% -45% -14%
S:;;‘;tou‘:h withworking .o, 55% 66% 34% -10% +31% +41%
'S':Iz:;‘;'“g wages and 38% 62% 38% 62% 24% 24% 0%
Disrespects women 62% 38% 62% 38% +24% +24% 0%
Draining the swamp 34% 66% 31% 69% -31% -38% -7%
Keeping his promises 34% 66% 38% 62% -31% -24% +7%
Fr:qgr:it;gfi’;?]ad‘ to 34% 66% 31% 69% 31% -38% 7%
Z\]ff'!r’;‘aagz health care more |, g0, 72% 38% 62% -45% 24% +21%
Reviving American 38% 62% 41% 59% 24% 17% +7%
manufacturing
Maki

aking trade agreements | ;g0 62% 34% 66% 24% 31% 7%
fairer to the U.S.
Right approach to Iran 31% 69% 31% 69% -38% -38% 0%
Dividing the country 69% 31% 59% 41% +38% +17% -21%
Using tariffs in ways thatare | .o, 66% 38% 62% 31% -24% +7%
helping America
Family man 31% 69% 34% 66% -38% -31% +7%
Threatens the rule of law 62% 38% 52% 48% +24% +3% -21%
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(Summary Table) President Vote 2020 Nets

Total
Democratic Candidate
Pre | 54%
Post | 59%

African Americans
Democratic Candidate

Pre 83%
Post | 90%
Latinos

Democratic Candidate
Pre | 63%
Post | 63%

White Millennials
Democratic Candidate
Pre | 25%
Post | 50%

White Unmarried Women

Democratic Candidate
Pre 50%
Post | 50%

White Working Class Women
Democratic Candidate
Pre | 28%
Post | 34%

White College Women

Democratic Candidate
Pre 57%
Post | 64%

White Working Class Men
Democratic Candidate
Pre 52%

Post | 59%

Republican Donald Trump
28%
26%

Republican Donald Trump
0%
7%

Republican Donald Trump
28%
25%

Republican Donald Trump
13%
13%

Republican Donald Trump
35%
32%

Republican Donald Trump
48%
41%

Republican Donald Trump
25%
21%

Republican Donald Trump
34%
31%

Other
4%
2%

Other
0%
0%

Other
3%
3%

Other
13%
13%

Other
6%
3%

Other
3%
0%

Other
7%
4%

Other
0%
0%
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Not sure
14%
13%

Not sure
17%
3%

Not sure
6%
9%

Not sure
50%
25%

Not sure
9%
15%

Not sure
21%
24%

Not sure
11%
11%

Not sure
14%
10%

www.stratalys.com

Net (Democratic-Republican)
+26%
+34%

Net (Democratic-Republican)
+83%
+83%

Net (Democratic-Republican)
+34%
+38%

Net (Democratic-Republican)
+13%
+38%

Net (Democratic-Republican)
+15%
+18%

Net (Democratic-Republican)
-21%
7%

Net (Democratic-Republican)
+32%
+43%

Net (Democratic-Republican)
+17%
+28%



(Summary Table) President Vote 2020 Nets

Total
Pre-Democratic
Candidate
President o
Vote >4%

African Americans

Pre-Democratic

Candidate
President o
Vote 83%
Latinos
Pre-Democratic
Candidate
President o
%
Vote 63%

White Millennials

Pre-Democratic
Candidate

President

2 0,
Vote >%

White Unmarried Women

Pre-Democratic
Candidate

President

0,
Vote 20%

White Working Class Women

Pre-Democratic
Candidate

President

0,
Vote 28%

Pre-Republican,
Donald Trump

28%

Pre-Republican,
Donald Trump

0%

Pre-Republican,
Donald Trump

28%

Pre-Republican,
Donald Trump

13%

Pre-Republican,
Donald Trump

35%

Pre-Republican,
Donald Trump

48%

Post-Democratic
Candidate

59%

Post-Democratic
Candidate

90%

Post-Democratic
Candidate

63%

Post-Democratic
Candidate

50%

Post-Democratic
Candidate

50%

Post-Democratic
Candidate

34%
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Post-Republican
Donald Trump

26%

Post-Republican
Donald Trump

7%

Post-Republican
Donald Trump

25%

Post-Republican
Donald Trump

13%

Post-Republican
Donald Trump

32%

Post-Republican
Donald Trump

41%

Pre Dem-
Repub

+26%

Pre Dem-
Repub

+83%

Pre Dem-
Repub

+34%

Pre Dem-
Repub

+13%

Pre Dem-
Repub

+15%

Pre Dem-
Repub

-21%

Post
Dem-
Repub

+34%

Post
Dem-
Repub

+83%

Post
Dem-
Repub

+38%

Post
Dem-
Repub

+38%

Post
Dem-
Repub

+18%

Post
Dem-
Repub

-7%

Pre-Post
Dem-
Repub

7%

Pre-Post
Dem-
Repub

0%

Pre-Post
Dem-
Repub

-3%

Pre-Post
Dem-
Repub

-25%

Pre-Post
Dem-
Repub

-3%

Pre-Post
Dem-
Repub

-14%



White College Women

Pre-Democratic Pre-Republican, Post-Democratic | Post-Republican Pre Dem- Ec;:‘_ Er:r;‘liost
Candidate Donald Trump Candidate Donald Trump Repub
Repub Repub
President
57% 25% 64% 21% +32% +43% -11%
Vote
White Working Class Men
. . . . Post Pre-Post
Pre-Democratic Pre-Republican, Post-Democratic | Post-Republican Pre Dem- Dem- Dem-
Candidate Donald Trump Candidate Donald Trump Repub Repub Repub
President
52% 34% 59% 31% +17% +28% -10%
Vote
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Participant Profiles

African Americans

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
Alberta .
| 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Alton African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male |
60-69 years | Less than College Education
Andrew African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education
. African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
Antoinette .
| 40-59 years | College Education
Brandi African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 18-29 years | Less than College Education
Carl African Americans | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education
Carol African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Debra African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 60-69 years | College Education
Denise African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 40-59 years | College Education
. African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
Elizabeth_2 .
| 60-69 years | Less than College Education
FELICIA African Americans | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
Hubbard .
| 40-59 years | College Education
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male |
JAMES_2 .
40-59 years | College Education
JAMES 3 African Americans | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
- Education
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
Kashoya .
| 18-29 years | College Education
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Male
Kenneth .
| 60-69 years | Less than College Education
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male |
Kenneth_2 .
18-29 years | Less than College Education
Laurvn African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Y Less than College Education
Marv 3 African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
Y- Less than College Education
Nicki African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 40-59 years | Less than College Education
Patricia African Americans | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education
Paule African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 30-39 years | Less than College Education

109
www.stratalys.com



Peggy

Precious

Ryan

Serena
Shannen

Sonya

T™W

William

Latinos

Name

Adriana

Alicia

Ana

Angie

Brandon

Carmen

Deb 2

Dee

Delia

Dennis_2

DIANE

Ernani

Esperanza

Gigi

African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 40-59 years | College Education

African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 40-59 years | College Education

African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 18-29 years | Less than College Education

African Americans | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College Education

African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female
| 40-59 years | College Education

African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male |
60-69 years | College Education

SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | Less than College Education

Latinos | Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-59 years
| College Education

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | College Education

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education
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Helen_2
Hiram

Jen_2

joe 2

Julie

Kate

Laysha

Lynn

Maria

Mary_2

MaryAnn

RC

Rita

Roberta

Ruby

Trevis

Vanessa

William_2

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College Education

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | Less than College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education
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White Millennials

Name

Ashley

Bobby

Constina

Desiree

DON

Lauren

Neymar

Sue 2

SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION

White Millennials | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

White Millennials | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | College
Education

White Millennials | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
Less than College Education

White Millennials | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

White Millennials | Other | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | College
Education

White Millennials | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

White Millennials | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | College Education

White Millennials | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

White Unmarried Women

Name

Angela

AngelaC

April

Breanne

Brenda

Cathy

Christene

Fara

Gail

Ginigin

Janet

Jean

SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION

White Unmarried Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education
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Jen
Jody

Judy

JULIANA

Kathy

Lori_3

Mary_5

Michelle

MissShakoor

Natalie

patty

Paula

phyllis_2

Rhonda_2

Roxanne

Shannan

Sharon

Stephanie

Sue_3

Tammy

Wanda

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | Other | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | Other | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016
| Female | 40-59 years | College Education
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White Working Class Women

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION

White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump

A .
nne 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump

Beth 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Bett White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
y 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education
Candi White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education
Christina White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education
Connie White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Cvnthia White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
y 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than College Education
Dani White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education
Deb White Working Class Women | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education
Dreema White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Helen White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Julie 2 White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
- 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education
Karen 2 White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
- 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Leslie White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education
Marcia White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Marilvn White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
y 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Marretta White Working Class Women | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education
Mar White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
y 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Mary_4 .
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education
.. White Working Class Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female |
Patricia_2 .
40-59 years | Less than College Education
Phyllis White Working Class Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69
y years | Less than College Education
Rhonda White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |

Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education
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White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump

Sharma 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
SnowDo White Working Class Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59
9 years | Less than College Education
Susan White Working Class Women | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education
Susan 3 White Working Class Women | Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69
- years | Less than College Education
. White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016
terri_2 .
| Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Wend White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
y 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
Yvonne White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White College Women

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION
Alsu White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Angela_2 .
Female | 40-59 years | College Education
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Charlotte .
Female | 60-69 years | College Education
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Donna_2 .
Female | 40-59 years | College Education
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
ELLEN .
Female | 40-59 years | College Education
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Heather .
Female | 40-59 years | College Education
. White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Hillary .
Female | 40-59 years | College Education
. White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Janine .
Female | 60-69 years | College Education
Karen White College Women | Other | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College Education
Karla White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education
karola White College Women | Other | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
College Education
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Kathleen .
Female | 40-59 years | College Education
D White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
LeFran .
Female | 40-59 years | College Education
LennynC White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |

Female | 30-39 years | College Education
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Lin

Lori_2

Lucky

Mandy

Miriam

Olga

Olivia

Rita_2

Roberta 2

Rosa

Sue 4

Suzanna

Terri

White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White College Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

White College Women | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College Education

White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

White College Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

White Working Class Men

Name

Bill

Brent

Danny

David

DAVID_2

DENNIS

Dotty

Eric

Hugh

SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE categories |
EDUCATION categories

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
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Jackie

James

Jeff

Jess

Joe

Michael

MICHAEL_2

Mike_2

Ray

Remotebaker

Robert

Robert_2

Sam

Steve

TYLER

Vincent

william_3

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College
Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education

White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education
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Pre/Post-LiveRead Results

(Q1. PRE CLOSELY FOLLOW) How closely have you been following what's happening with the election for President in 2020, on a scale
from 1 to 10, where 1 means not at all and 10 means following extremely closely. You may choose any number between 1 and 10.

Total
A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President

—_

3%
9%
7%
7%
11%
9%
18%
14%
6%
10 17%

O | 0| N | O | U |~ W N

Categories

Extremely closely (10) | 17%
Very closely (8-10) 37%

Neutral (4-7) 44%
Not closely (1-3) 19%
= 190
NR = 0
Mean 6.35
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African Americans

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President

A

1 3%
2 0%
3 3%
4 3%
5 13%
6 17%
7 27%
8 17%
9 3%
10 13%
Categories
Extremely closely (10) | 13%
Very closely (8-10) 33%
Neutral (4-7) 60%
Not closely (1-3) 7%

= 30
NR = 0
Mean 6.77
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Latinos

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President

A

1 3%
2 6%
3 6%
4 3%
5 13%
6 6%
7 16%
8 31%
9 3%
10 13%
Categories
Extremely closely (10) | 13%
Very closely (8-10) 47%
Neutral (4-7) 38%
Not closely (1-3) 16%

= 32
NR = 0
Mean 6.59
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White Millennials

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President

A

1 0%
2 13%
3 0%
4 25%
5 0%
6 38%
7 13%
8 0%
9 0%
10 13%
Categories
Extremely closely (10) | 13%
Very closely (8-10) 13%
Neutral (4-7) 75%
Not closely (1-3) 13%

= 8
NR = 0
Mean 5.63
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White Unmarried Women

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President

—_

6%
12%
6%
9%
3%
3%
21%
6%
9%
10 26%

O || N |0 | U |~ W N

Categories

Extremely closely (10) | 26%
Very closely (8-10) 41%

Neutral (4-7) 35%
Not closely (1-3) 24%
= 34

NR = 0
Mean 6.50
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White Working Class Women

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President

A

1 7%
2 14%
3 7%
4 10%
5 17%
6 17%
7 14%
8 3%
9 7%
10 3%
Categories
Extremely closely (10) | 3%
Very closely (8-10) 14%
Neutral (4-7) 59%
Not closely (1-3) 28%

= 29
NR = 0
Mean 5.07
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White College Women

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President

A

1 0%
2 11%
3 7%
4 4%
5 7%
6 0%
7 18%
8 7%
9 11%
10 36%
Categories
Extremely closely (10) | 36%
Very closely (8-10) 54%
Neutral (4-7) 29%
Not closely (1-3) 18%

= 28
NR = 0
Mean 7.29
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White Working Class Men

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President

A

1 0%
2 10%
3 14%
4 7%
5 14%
6 3%
7 14%
8 24%
9 3%
10 10%
Categories
Extremely closely (10) | 10%
Very closely (8-10) 38%
Neutral (4-7) 38%
Not closely (1-3) 24%

= 29
NR = 0
Mean 6.03
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(Q2. PRE VOTE LIKELIHOOD) As you may know, there will be an election for President and other offices in 2020. What are the chances of
you voting in the election in November?

Total SAMPLE
African ' White Whltg Whlte White WhI'Fe
) Latinos . . Unmarried Working Class College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Women Women Class Men

Almost 92% | 87% 100% | 88% 88% 97% 89% 93%
certain
Probably 4% 3% 0% 13% 6% 0% 7% 3%
50-50 4% 7% 0% 0% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Will not vote 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Categories
Almost
certain- 96% | 90% 100% 100% 94% 97% 96% 97%
Probably
P050-Willmot - o409, 0% 0% 6% 3% 4% 3%
vote
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Q14. POST VOTE LIKELIHOOD) As you may know, there will be an election for President and other offices in 2020. What are the chances
of you voting in the election in November?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg Whlte White Whl'Fe
. Latinos . . Unmarried Working Class College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Women Women Class Men
Almost 93% | 87% 100% | 100% 91% 97% 89% 93%
certain
Probably 4% 7% 0% 0% 3% 0% 11% 3%
50-50 3% 7% 0% 0% 6% 3% 0% 3%
Will not vote | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Categories
Almost
certain- 97% | 93% 100% 100% 94% 97% 100% 97%
Probably
P050-Will not | 5. | g, 0% 0% 6% 3% 0% 3%
vote
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126

www.stratalys.com



(Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE) Thinking about the election for President in 2020, will you vote for - the Democratic candidate or Republican
Donald Trump?

Total SAMPLE
African ' White Whltg Whlte White WhI'Fe
) Latinos . . Unmarried Working Class College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Women Women Class Men

The
Democratic 54% | 83% 63% 25% 50% 28% 57% 52%
candidate
Republican 28% | 0% 28% | 13% 35% 48% 25% 34%
Donald Trump
Other 4% 0% 3% 13% 6% 3% 7% 0%
Unsure 14% | 17% 6% 50% 9% 21% 11% 14%
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Q15. POST 2020 VOTE) Thinking about the election for President in 2020, will you vote for - the Democratic candidate or Republican
Donald Trump?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg Whlte White Whlfce
. Latinos . . Unmarried Working Class College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Women Women Class Men
The Democratic | go0. | g0, 63% | 50% 50% 34% 64% 59%
candidate
R li
epublican 26% | 7% 25% | 13% 32% 41% 21% 31%
Donald Trump
Other 2% 0% 3% 13% 3% 0% 4% 0%
Unsure 13% | 3% 9% 25% 15% 24% 11% 10%
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(Q4. PRE PRIMARY VOTER) Do you plan to vote or are you considering voting in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or
caucus in your state in 2020?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg Whlte White Whlfce
. Latinos . . Unmarried Working Class College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Women Women Class Men

Democratic 51% | 77% 63% | 38% 41% 28% 54% 48%
primary/caucus
Republican 25% | 0% 25% | 13% 35% 34% 29% 31%
primary/caucus
Neither one 6% 20% 3% 0% 3% 7% 7% 0%
Not sure 17% | 3% 9% 50% 21% 31% 11% 21%
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Q16. POST PRIMARY VOTER) Do you plan to vote or are you considering voting in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or
caucus in your state in 2020?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg Whlte White WhI'Fe
. Latinos . . Unmarried Working Class College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Women Women Class Men
Democratic 53% | 77% 63% | 63% 47% 28% 57% 41%
primary/caucus
R li
epublican 25% | 3% 28% | 0% 35% 34% 25% 31%
primary/caucus
Neither one 6% 13% 3% 0% 3% 7% 7% 3%
Not sure 16% | 7% 6% 38% 15% 31% 11% 24%
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(Q5. PRE PRIMARY CANDIDATE) Which candidate are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in
your state in 2020?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlt? White Working White WhIFe
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class Women
Women Women Class Men
Joe Biden 24% | 26% 40% 0% 29% 25% 7% 14%
\E/\'/'zfrbeith 23% | 17% 20% | 0% 29% 0% 47% 21%
Bernie Sanders 1% | 9% 5% 33% 14% 0% 20% 14%
Kamala Harris 8% 13% 5% 0% 14% 0% 7% 7%
Cory Booker 4% 9% 5% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0%
g:;tberr;n g 3% | 9% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Tim Ryan 1% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Beto O'Rourke 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar | 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
L‘?L‘L‘enlooper 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bennet | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
yvf‘”rl':;zzn 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 20% 13% 15% 33% 7% 63% 13% 29%
N = 97 23 20 3 14 8 15 14
NR = 93 7 12 5 20 21 13 15
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(Q17. POST PRIMARY CANDIDATE) Which candidate are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in
your state in 2020?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg Whlte White Whl’Fe
Americans Latinos Millennials Unmarried Working Class College Working
Women Women Women Class Men

Elizabeth 29% | 35% 15% | 40% 31% 0% 44% 33%
Warren
Joe Biden 20% | 22% 30% 20% 19% 38% 6% 8%
Bernie Sanders 1% | 9% 5% 0% 6% 25% 19% 17%
Cory Booker 10% | 22% 10% 20% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Kamala Harris 6% 4% 5% 0% 19% 0% 6% 0%
Beto O'Rourke 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 13% 8%
Julian Castro 2% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tim Ryan 2% 0% 0% 20% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 8%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jay Inslee 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Bill De Blasio 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Delaney 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Amy Klobuchar | 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Kri

risten 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gillibrand
John 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hickenlooper
Michael Bennet | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mari

arianne 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Williamson
Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 9% | 4% 0% | 0% 13% 13% 6% 17%
N = 100 23 20 5 16 8 16 12
NR = 90 7 12 3 18 21 12 17
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(Q6. PRE OTHER CANDIDATES) And which TWO other candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary
or caucus in your state in 2020? You may select UP TO TWO OTHER candidates that you did not select in the previous question.

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlte.z Whl'Fe White Whl’Fe
Americans Latinos Millennials Unmarried Working College Working
Women Class Women Women Class Men

Bernie Sanders | 29% | 43% 25% 0% 29% 13% 27% 29%

Joe Biden 25% | 26% 5% 67% 50% 25% 20% 21%
Kamala Harris 24% | 22% 20% 0% 7% 38% 33% 36%
\E,\'I':frbeith 23% | 26% 35% | 33% 7% 13% 20% 21%
Cory Booker 14% | 39% 5% 0% 14% 0% 7% 7%

Beto O'Rourke | 11% | 9% 35% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0%

Pete Buttigieg 11% | 0% 15% 0% 21% 25% 13% 7%

Bill De Blasio 4% 9% 5% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%

Amy Klobuchar | 4% 0% 15% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 3% 9% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0%

Julian Castro 2% 0% 5% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Tim Ryan 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0%

John Delaney 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 13% 0% 0%

Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%

Jay Inslee 1% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0%

Kri

Gz:ﬁtber';n g 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Jrﬁ?l?enlooper 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
g";::f' 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
m;’:&ggn 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 20% | 9% 15% 33% 14% 25% 33% 29%

N = 97 23 20 3 14 8 15 14

NR = 93 7 12 5 20 21 13 15
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(Q18. POST OTHER CANDIDATES) And which TWO other candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential
primary or caucus in your state in 2020? You may select TWO OTHER candidates that you did not select in the previous question.

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg Whlte White WhI'Fe
. Latinos . . Unmarried Working Class College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Women Women Class Men

\E,\'I':frt;ith 33% | 35% 25% | 0% 25% 50% 50% 33%
Julian Castro 21% | 22% 25% 60% 19% 13% 13% 17%
Cory Booker 21% | 39% 10% 40% 19% 13% 13% 17%

Joe Biden 18% | 22% 20% 0% 25% 25% 13% 8%
Kamala Harris 16% | 13% 10% 20% 13% 0% 31% 25%
Amy Klobuchar | 13% | 4% 25% 0% 13% 13% 25% 0%
Bernie Sanders | 12% | 13% 10% 0% 13% 0% 19% 17%

Beto O'Rourke | 10% | 9% 15% 20% 0% 13% 6% 17%

Pete Buttigieg 9% 4% 10% 20% 13% 13% 6% 8%

Kri

G::;Ler';n § 7% | 4% 0% | 0% 6% 13% 6% 8%

Bill De Blasio 6% 9% 5% 20% 6% 0% 6% 0%

Tulsi Gabbard 3% 4% 5% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Delaney 3% 4% 5% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%

Jay Inslee 2% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Michael Bennet | 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mlrl':;:zn 1% | 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%

Eric Swalwell 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
L‘?E‘L‘enlooper 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 10% | 4% 10% 0% 13% 25% 0% 25%

N = 100 23 20 5 16 8 16 12

NR = a0 7 12 3 18 21 12 17

(Q7A. PRE CANDIDATE FAVORABILITY) Please rate your feelings toward some people, with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM,
FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use
any number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person.
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Total

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney
A e ¢ ot f e | 1

Categories
76-100 25% 16% | 20% 17% 12% | 6% 10% | 8% 8% 6%
51-75 27% | 31% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 26% | 20% | 22% 18% | 26%
50 1% 16% 16% | 23% | 22% | 26% | 28% | 28% | 20% | 27%
26-49 12% 16% 15% 18% 7% | 23% | 22% | 24% | 25% | 24%
0-25 25% | 21% | 24% 18% | 21% 18% | 20% 18% | 28% 16%
Total Negative (0-49) | 36% | 37% | 39% | 36% |38% | 42% | 42% | 42% | 54% | 41%
Total Positive (51-100) | 53% | 47% | 45% | 41% |39% | 32% | 30% | 30% | 26% | 33%

= 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 53.05 | 49.34 | 48.88 | 49.57 | 47.66 | 45.50 | 4530 | 46.12 | 40.11 | 46.10
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African Americans

A - Elizabeth Warren

F - Tim Ryan

B - Beto O'Rourke

G - Tulsi Gabbard

C - Cory Booker

H - Jay Inslee

D - Amy Klobuchar

| - Bill De Blasio

E - Julian Castro

J - John Delaney

A s ¢ o e fr o w1
Categories
76-100 23% 10% | 37% 17% 10% | 7% 10% 10% 13% | 7%
51-75 43% | 40% | 27% | 30% | 30% 27% | 23% 10% | 20% 23%
50 17% 33% 17% | 27% 17% 27% | 27% | 30% 10% 23%
26-49 3% 7% 7% 10% | 20% 27% 13% | 33% | 30% 20%
0-25 13% 10% 13% 17% | 23% 13% | 27% 17% | 27% 27%
Total Negative (0-49) | 17% 7% | 20% | 27% | 43% | 40% | 40% 50% 57% | 47%
Total Positive (51-100) | 67% 50% | 63% | 47% | 40% 33% | 33% | 20% | 33% 30%
N = 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 61.87 | 51.90 | 61.57 | 49.63 | 46.13 | 45.87 | 4247 | 44.73 | 4097 | 40.97

Latinos
A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney
A B ‘ C ‘ D E | F G H | J

Categories
76-100 25% 31% 13% | 22% 16% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6%
51-75 41% | 25% | 34% | 28% | 38% 28% | 25% | 25% 16% 28%
50 9% 13% | 22% | 25% | 22% 31% | 25% | 31% | 25% 28%
26-49 6% 16% 16% 16% 19% 19% | 25% | 25% | 28% 28%
0-25 19% 16% 16% | 9% 6% 16% 16% 13% | 22% | 9%
Total Negative (0-49) | 25% 31% | 31% | 25% | 25% 34% | 41% | 38% 50% 38%
Total Positive (51-100) | 66% 56% | 47% 50% 53% 34% | 34% | 31% | 25% 34%
N = 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 59.34 | 56.03 | 49.56 | 5541 | 55.03 | 47.63 | 47.34 | 4797 | 40.81 | 48.56
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White Millennials

A - Elizabeth Warren

F - Tim Ryan

B - Beto O'Rourke

G - Tulsi Gabbard

C - Cory Booker

H - Jay Inslee

D - Amy Klobuchar

| - Bill De Blasio

E - Julian Castro

J - John Delaney

www.stratalys.com

A e ¢ o e fr e a1

Categories
76-100 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0%
51-75 13% 25% 13% 38% 38% 25% 13% 38% 13% 13%
50 13% 25% 38% 25% 25% 25% 38% 25% 38% 50%
26-49 38% 38% 0% 13% 13% 13% 13% 0% 25% 13%
0-25 25% 13% 50% 25% 25% 38% 25% 38% 25% 25%
Total Negative (0-49) 63% 50% 50% 38% 38% 50% 38% 38% 50% 38%
Total Positive (51-100) 25% 25% 13% 38% 38% 25% 25% 38% 13% 13%

= 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 39.25 | 4438 | 29.88 | 41.00 | 4425 | 36.75 | 4450 | 42.88 | 39.75 | 40.50
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White Unmarried Women

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney

A e ¢ ot f e | 1
Categories
76-100 21% 15% | 21% | 24% 12% 3% 6% 12% | 6% 6%
51-75 15% | 29% | 26% 15% | 24% 26% | 21% | 24% | 21% 32%
50 12% 15% 12% | 21% 18% 26% | 26% | 29% 15% 29%
26-49 26% 18% 12% | 21% | 26% 32% | 32% | 21% | 24% 21%
0-25 26% | 24% | 29% | 21% | 21% 12% 15% 15% | 35% 12%

Total Negative (0-49) | 53% 41% 41% 41% 47% 44% 47% 35% 59% 32%

Total Positive (51-100) | 35% 44% 47% 38% 35% 29% 26% 35% 26% 38%

N = 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 4647 | 47.65 | 48.09 | 50.41 | 43.85 | 46.38 | 44.65 | 49.06 | 37.15 | 49.76

White Working Class Women

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney

‘ A B ‘ C ‘ D E F G H | J
Categories
76-100 21% 10% 17% 10% 10% 10% | 7% 3% 7% 7%
51-75 17% | 24% | 21% 14% | 21% 21% 17% | 21% 17% 21%
50 14% 10% 10% | 24% | 28% 31% | 24% | 31% 17% 28%
26-49 14% | 21% | 28% | 31% 14% 21% | 38% | 24% | 28% 31%
0-25 34% 34% | 24% | 21% | 28% 17% 14% | 21% | 31% 14%

Total Negative (0-49) | 48% 55% 52% 52% 41% 38% 52% 45% 59% 45%

Total Positive (51-100) | 38% 34% 38% 24% 31% 31% 24% 24% 24% 28%

N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 4259 | 41.10 | 4517 | 4431 | 4569 | 47.76 | 44.69 | 4134 | 38.17 | 47.10
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White College Women

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney

A e ¢ ot f e | 1
Categories
76-100 39% | 21% | 29% 18% | 25% 1% 18% 18% 14% 1%
51-75 25% | 29% 1M1% | 29% 18% 25% 14% | 21% 18% 29%
50 4% 1% 18% | 21% | 21% 21% | 32% | 25% | 21% 18%
26-49 4% 1% 14% | 7% 7% 21% | 7% 18% 14% 21%
0-25 29% | 29% | 29% | 25% | 29% 21% | 29% 18% | 32% 21%
Total Negative (0-49) | 32% 39% | 43% | 32% | 36% | 43% | 36% | 36% | 46% | 43%
Total Positive (51-100) | 64% 50% | 39% | 46% | 43% 36% | 32% | 39% | 32% 39%
N = 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 60.18 | 48.54 | 4793 | 51.32 | 5043 | 45.04 | 45.18 | 51.04 | 42.29 | 45.11
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White Working Class Men

A - Elizabeth Warren

F - Tim Ryan

B - Beto O'Rourke

G - Tulsi Gabbard

C - Cory Booker

H - Jay Inslee

D - Amy Klobuchar

| - Bill De Blasio

E - Julian Castro

J - John Delaney

‘ A ‘ B ‘ C ‘ D ‘ E F ‘ G ‘ H ‘ [ ‘ J

Categories

76-100 28% 14% 10% 14% | 3% 3% 10% | 3% 3% 3%
51-75 28% | 41% | 31% | 24% | 31% | 28% | 21% | 24% 17% | 28%
50 10% 10% 14% | 21% | 28% | 21% | 31% | 24% | 28% | 28%
26-49 7% 17% 17% | 24% 17% | 21% 17% | 28% | 28% | 28%
0-25 28% 17% | 28% 7% | 21% | 28% | 21% | 21% | 24% 14%
Total Negative (0-49) | 34% | 34% | 45% | 41% | 38% | 48% | 38% | 48% | 52% | 41%
Total Positive (51-100) | 55% | 55% | 41% | 38% |34% | 31% |31% |28% | 21% | 31%
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 52.07 | 51.69 | 45.83 | 48.00 | 45.79 | 4234 | 47.69 | 43.00 | 41.86 | 45.90
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(Q19A. POST CANDIDATE FAVORABILITY) Please rate your feelings toward some people, with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM,
FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use
any number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person.

Total
A - Elizabeth Warren

B - Beto O'Rourke
C - Cory Booker
D - Amy Klobuchar

E - Julian Castro

Categories

76-100

51-75

50

26-49

0-25

Total Negative (0-49)
Total Positive (51-100)

NR =

Mean

47%
21%
2%

9%

21%
29%
69%

188

62.10

F - Tim Ryan

G - Tulsi Gabbard

H - Jay Inslee

| - Bill De Blasio

J - John Delaney

19%
32%
9%

19%
22%
40%
51%

188

49.86

38%
29%
3%

11%
19%
30%
66%

188

58.46

25%
36%
9%

16%
15%
31%
61%

188

56.15

25%
35%
5%

14%
21%
35%
60%

188

53.9

5
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12%
38%
9%

23%
19%
42%
49%

188

49.07
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18%
31%
9%

20%
23%
43%
49%

188

49.02

13%
34%
11%
20%
22%
43%
47%

188

47.27

14%
38%
6%

15%
27%
42%
52%

188

47.11

13%
37%
7%

27%
15%
42%
51%

188

49.99



African Americans

A - Elizabeth Warren

F - Tim Ryan

B - Beto O'Rourke

G - Tulsi Gabbard

C - Cory Booker

H - Jay Inslee

D - Amy Klobuchar

| - Bill De Blasio

E - Julian Castro

J - John Delaney

A s ¢ o e fr o w1
Categories
76-100 62% 14% | 69% | 28% |38% | 7% 14% | 7% 14% | 7%
51-75 24% 31% 14% | 38% | 28% 38% | 38% | 41% | 45% 34%
50 0% 17% | 3% 7% 10% 17% | 3% 14% | 7% 10%
26-49 7% 28% | 3% 17% | 7% 21% | 28% | 21% 14% 31%
0-25 7% 10% 10% 10% 17% 17% 17% 17% | 21% 17%
Total Negative (0-49) | 14% 38% 14% | 28% | 24% 38% | 45% | 38% | 34% | 48%
Total Positive (51-100) | 86% | 45% | 83% | 66% | 66% | 45% 52% | 48% 59% | 41%
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mean 7479 | 51.69 | 7407 | 57.69 | 61.66 | 46.31 | 49.17 | 45.86 | 50.24 | 44.76

Latinos

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney

A e c o e f e w1
Categories
76-100 44% | 22% | 34% | 34% | 31% 13% | 25% 19% 16% 25%
51-75 34% | 44% | 38% | 34% | 44% 50% | 31% | 28% | 44% 34%
50 0% 3% 0% 9% 3% 3% 6% 6% 0% 6%
26-49 6% 19% 16% 13% 19% 22% 16% | 31% 16% 31%
0-25 16% 13% 13% | 9% 3% 13% | 22% 16% | 25% 3%
Total Negative (0-49) | 22% 31% | 28% | 22% | 22% 34% | 38% | 47% | 41% 34%
Total Positive (51-100) | 78% | 66% | 72% | 69% | 75% 63% 56% | 47% 59% 59%
N = 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 6531 | 56.88 | 61.25 | 61.63 | 62.84 | 54.53 | 52.63 | 50.91 | 4894 | 57.91
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White Millennials

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney

A e ¢ ot f e | 1
Categories
76-100 25% 13% | 38% | 25% 13% | 0% 0% 0% 13% | 0%
51-75 25% 38% 50% 13% | 25% 50% | 25% | 63% | 38% 50%
50 13% | 25% | 0% 0% 13% | 0% 13% | 0% 0% 0%
26-49 25% 13% 13% 50% 13% 13% 50% | 25% | 25% 50%
0-25 13% 13% | 0% 13% | 38% 38% 13% 13% | 25% | 0%
Total Negative (0-49) | 38% | 25% 13% | 63% 50% 50% | 63% | 38% 50% 50%
Total Positive (51-100) | 50% 50% | 88% | 38% | 38% 50% | 25% | 63% 50% 50%
N = 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 56.25 | 52.63 | 66.25 | 51.13 | 43.63 | 38.88 | 42.13 | 49.75 | 50.00 | 52.25
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White Unmarried Women

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney

A 8 ¢ b B F 6 H 1}
Categories
76-100 36% 15% | 27% | 21% | 24% 6% 12% | 6% 6% 6%
51-75 24% | 21% | 24% | 30% 18% 33% | 21% | 24% | 36% 24%
50 6% 3% 9% 15% 12% 6% 15% 18% 12% 12%
26-49 9% 21% | 6% 12% 12% 30% | 24% | 21% | 6% 30%
0-25 24% 39% | 33% | 21% | 33% 24% | 27% | 30% | 39% 27%

Total Negative (0-49) | 33% 61% 39% 33% 45% 55% 52% 52% 45% 58%

Total Positive (51-100) | 61% 36% 52% 52% 42% 39% 33% 30% 42% 30%

N = 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mean 57.73 | 40.30 | 49.12 | 51.55 | 45.09 | 4352 | 43.21 | 40.91 | 39.73 | 40.06

White Working Class Women

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney

A e c o e f e w1
Categories
76-100 31% 10% | 28% 17% 14% 21% 17% 14% | 7% 17%
51-75 21% | 24% | 28% | 45% | 38% | 45% | 34% | 41% | 34% 55%
50 3% 14% | 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 7% 3% 0%
26-49 14% | 28% | 21% | 21% | 21% 17% | 28% 14% | 24% 17%
0-25 31% | 24% | 21% 14% | 28% 14% 17% | 24% | 31% 10%

Total Negative (0-49) | 45% 52% 41% 34% 48% 31% 45% 38% 55% 28%

Total Positive (51-100) | 52% 34% 55% 62% 52% 66% 52% 55% 41% 72%

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 4745 | 4279 | 52.34 | 51.83 | 46.45 | 55.38 | 49.21 | 46.41 | 41.00 | 55.41

142
www.stratalys.com



White College Women

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan
B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard
C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee
D - Amy Klobuchar | - Bill De Blasio
E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney

A e ¢ ot f e | 1
Categories
76-100 1% | 29% | 36% | 29% | 29% M% | 21% | 21% | 32% 18%
51-75 4% 32% | 29% | 36% | 43% 32% | 29% | 32% | 25% 36%
50 0% 4% 4% 7% 0% 1% 1% 14% | 7% 11%
26-49 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 21% | 4% 1% 1% 1%
0-25 21% | 25% | 21% 18% 18% 25% | 36% | 21% | 25% 25%
Total Negative (0-49) | 25% 36% | 32% | 29% | 29% | 46% | 39% | 32% | 36% 36%
Total Positive (51-100) | 75% | 61% | 64% | 64% | 71% | 43% 50% 54% 57% 54%
N = 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 71.32 | 53.11 | 56.18 | 60.46 | 58.75 | 47.11 | 46,57 | 52.82 | 53.14 | 50.18
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White Working Class Men

A - Elizabeth Warren

F - Tim Ryan

B - Beto O'Rourke

G - Tulsi Gabbard

C - Cory Booker

H - Jay Inslee

D - Amy Klobuchar

| - Bill De Blasio

E - Julian Castro

J - John Delaney

A ‘ B ‘ C ‘ D ‘ E ‘ F ‘ G ‘ H ‘ [ ‘ J
Categories
76-100 48% | 28% | 34% | 21% 17% 17% | 24% 17% 10% 10%
51-75 17% | 38% | 34% | 38% | 45% | 24% | 34% | 28% | 41% | 38%
50 0% 7% 0% 10% | 0% 14% 10% | 7% 10% | 7%
26-49 7% 7% 10% 14% 17% | 28% 10% | 21% 17% | 31%
0-25 28% | 21% | 21% 17% | 21% 7% | 21% | 28% | 21% 14%
Total Negative (0-49) | 34% | 28% | 31% | 31% |38% | 45% | 31% | 48% | 38% | 45%
Total Positive (51-100) | 66% | 66% | 69% | 59% | 62% | 41% | 59% | 45% | 52% | 48%
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 58.21 | 54.34 | 56.59 | 55.38 | 52.24 | 50.52 | 55.55 | 46.72 | 49.83 | 51.55
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(Q8. PRE IMPORTANT ISSUES OE) What is the most important issue facing our country right now? Please explain in 2-3 sentences why

that is important to you.

African Americans

Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 45

Denise | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Division of our people. If we continue on this current path of exhibited hatred of one
another and those countries that are deemed enemies...we just give them a foot hold.

Alton | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Health Care

Kenneth | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

because | am turning 61 next month and going to take my ss next year that is most
important to me right now

Paule | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

inequality wealth gap where people making less and everything like food, clothes, rent
getting more expensive
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JAMES_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College
Education

Precious | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

FELICIA | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

Antoinette | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not
vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Alberta | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

William | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

Debra | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

The most important is now immigration. The next is climate change

Terrorism

| feel like the most important issues is our stance on immigrant | mean none of us were
here before the Indian people and most people that come here are trying to better their
lives and we shouldn't stand in the way of that

Concerned about national security and the economy possibly slowing down in 2020. Also
concerns to a lesser extent about Congressional inaction and partisan bickering over
every issue foreign and domestic.

THE IMMIGRATION, AND THE WOMEN RIGHTS TO ABORITION

the president change immediately

Healthcare because it is so expensive and the average person cannot afford it. Every
person has the right to quality healthcare.

Immigration issues has been going on for decades. | think there should be a fair system
that'll be suitable for all parties

Our National Security
I'm tired of the USA being in wars with other countries and we getting hacked from them
or by them. | want my kids and grand kids to be safe.

immigration far reaching effects of people flooding into our country also how we define
ourselves at stake

health care is the most important thing for me. | can no longer afford to pay out of
pocket for medical care and medication for my ongoing health care
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Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Andrew | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

Mary_3 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

TW | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Kashoya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College
Education

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016
| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
Education

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

Sonya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

health care and jobs

homes

uninsured American in the underserved community. every one deserved affordable
health care

no wars

Most important issue currently is climate control. If we don't do what we can to help heal
the land, we won't be able to function to care for all the other issues...

Racial discrimination and police brutality in America

health care

One of the most important issues facing our country right now is the migration of
immigrants. 2nd the new laws that's taking over.
And 3rd the fact that they taking away insurances or making them cause more.

Universal Healthcare. The issue needs to be decided quickly and decisively to avoid
being put on the back burner. The petty obstructionism is wasting time and money and
lives.

NATIONAL DEBT is our most challenging issue. A related issue is the corrupt prominence
of the Federal Reserve over national fiscal policy. Both need to be "retired" so that
families can flourish once again.

| believe that the healthcare issue should be at the forefront. There are too many hard-
working Americans with no healthcare coverage.

The economy followed by illegal immigration. If illegal immigration can be reduced, the
economy might get better, and this is very important because the U.S. cannot take
another two decades like the last two or three.
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Brandi | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Equality
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education
Carol | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton senior issues, border issues, equal pay
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education
Lauryn | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 College expenses because I'm a student myself and this would help me incredibly. Free
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 college would help future students.
years | Less than College Education
Latinos
Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 45
Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote Lack of STEM research within our government. More specifically, NASA is underfunded.
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 We need to establish Human presence beyond Earth and use outer materials (Moon,
years | Less than College Education Asteroid etc.) as resources for Earthly matters.
Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate | The attack on women's right to choose their health care is my central issue. | do not feel
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat | that a bunch of men should be taking my rights away for my health issues or my
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | daughters. Personal religious feelings should not be a reason for passing laws that
| College Education restrict every woman's right for healthcare.
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Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
College Education

The most important is Russia meddling in our elections and the current administration's
lack of response to ensure the 2020 election is safeguarded. Close behind in importance
is the growing crisis on our southern border and mistreatment of immigrant families.

The issue on the border .Trump seems to be trying to make a political statement at the
expense of little children. He is probing to be as heartless as | feared.

abortions and women right to choose since no one should make decisions pertaining to
my body for me. Immigration because we have always had immigrants come to this
country and we are currently treating them horrendously. The budget which is getting
larger and larger and cutting taxes is not helping to balance the budget

The border issue is the most important at this point in time. It is wrong for allowing so

many people to be dying just because they want to come into the US.

economical issues

lllegal immigration is the most important issue because it has a direct impact on national
security, healthcare, employment, tax dollars, etc.

divided

the threat of socialistic themes. it bothers me to think that an already failed system is
being endorsed so openly in this country to lure people who want to get everything
given to them to vote for a particular party. | believe this threat is real and dangerous.

social security and Medicare for seniors

The most important issue facing our country right now is immigration. There are so
many people trying to seek asylum.

Social security and healthcare. As | age | am more interested in how these two items will
play out in my future. Also we need a calm person in charge to stop all the hate our
country is experiencing.

Immigration is the most pressing. We as Americans have never seen an administration so
against anyone that wants to come in. We are a Nation of Immigrants. This issue has got
to be addressed and a solution has to be found.

administration credibility worry so much; president dictatorial behavior and business
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Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| College Education

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
Less than College Education

William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-
29 years | Less than College Education

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | College Education

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

The most important issues are health care, immigration, and the economy. All three of
these are important because it is the best for our people and future.

societal norms, housing and jobs

Immigration. USA has always been the melting pot where there are people from
everywhere. Pres Obama got rid of the wet feet dry feet policy in 2017.

Now Trump is not allowing people to come in illegally, walls, border security, and deaths.
| don't understand why people continue to come if they can't get in. Something needs to
be done

replacing trump. he is unfit to be president. his bullying will possibly get us into a war

Immigration, the ability of people to come into the country seeking refuge from their
native land/ We, as a society, should have a good level of compassion to those in need.

There are several but the most important would be women's abortion rights. As a
women | feel all women make a personal decision (along with their doctor) if abortion is
an option. Safe abortions should be available to all women if that is their decision.

Healthcare. We are a first world country and have third world insurance. We have
lobbyist in the insurance industry that have influence in Washington not the average
American.

Human rights: from women's abortion rights to LGBTQ equality rights to migrants’ rights.

we need long term deficit reduction efforts to ensure economic prosperity.
cap and trade taxation to combat climate change.
increase funding for education.

The economy because some people still can't find jobs

economic equity

the economy and national security are at the top of this list for me this year. as far as the
economy is concerned | want the trade deals to be worked out in a fair way, | want to see
industries build their companies here and hire American workers, | want less regulations
on small business. and as far as national security goes | want our borders secured by a
structure and loop holes closed in policy- illegal immigration is devastating to our
schools
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Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

illegal immigration, taking away benefits of others

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted IMMIGRATION CONTROL BECAUSE THIS COUNTRY NEEDS TO REGAIN CONTROL OF
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | | WHO IS COMING IN TO WORK FOR ALL THE LEGALS AS WELL

60-69 years | College Education

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
18-29 years | College Education

The terrorism

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | to get rid of Trump from office. whatever it takes. this country would start to care again
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | about its neighbors with trump gone

40-59 years | Less than College Education

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

the economy, gun control, student loan debt, social security

White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 45

Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican | believe it is healthcare because costs keep rising and people are electing not to receive
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | | care because of costs

College Education
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Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

Neymar | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

constina | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

DON | White Millennials | Other |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian
Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

White Unmarried Women

| think the environment is the most important issue because we live on a planet that is
careening down a path of destruction. | just would love to leave this place better than
when we found it.

Immigration

have many more jobs

right now I'd say both healthcare & immigration is the big issues at the moment. we need
these 2 issues fixed now before anything else really. there's too much bad things going on
those.

| think healthcare is one of the most important issues facing our country right now. It is
not affordable for the everyday American. It is a shame to have to go without, because it
is too expensive.

Equal rights for everyone

This is a tough question to answer because we have many extremely important and dire
issues facing our country right now; however, | feel that one particular problem has a
large impact on many of the other issues--the lack of separation between the church and
the state. The separation of church and state is supposed to keep our laws from favoring
the beliefs of one group of people as our country was founded on freedom. Lack of this
separation hinders the freedom of a large percentage of our population as dominant
Christian values are increasingly overpowering the needs of the community--LGBTQ
rights, women's health, and so many other prominent issues within our country.

Wordcloud Visualization
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Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

jen | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Brenda | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

patty | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 45

Division. Which | believe started with trump. We were never this divided till he came into
power.

Illegal immigration and the border. Too many people are coming into the US and my tax
dollars are paying to take care of them

healthcare

getting rid of trump out of office.

Taxes are important to me. | work hard and hate seeing so much of my paycheck eaten
away by taxes.

lllegal immigration is costing the country more annually than it would cost to build the
wall. They bring crime, disease and poverty to our country, not to mention the threat to
national security.

social security climate change and immigration and also gun control

I think illegal immigration is a problem. Many laws need to be changed or enforced.

The economy. The middle & lower classes are struggling to survive. Stagnant pay and
rising cost of living is destroying us

Foreign Relations. Donald Trump is causing chaos with other countries. This is having a
trickle down bad effect to Americans.
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Gail | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

AngelaC | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Shannan | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Cathy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Ginigin | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

getting rid of the dysfunctional congress

We have lost our American values. | think as far as important topics people talk about on
the news would be immigration.

Terrorism is a bad problem right now; bad people are right here in our country causing
destruction. We need someone to help out with this.

The most important issue to me is the direction of the country and | am very concerned
about the move towards socialism and the idea that everything should be free, because
nothing is free.

All the illegal immigrants coming into this country and the US taxpayers paying their
way. For schooling, medicine, housing etc. It has got to be stopped. They should not be
allowed in, amnesty is a joke that they are taking advantage of.

The immigration policy is in need of repairs. It is not working efficiently.

immigration because | feel like | am supposed to feel for all the illegal immigrants
coming in to the country with children who myself, as a taxpayer will have to support.
They are cutting the line and not following our laws and democrats somehow want them
here.

lllegal immigration on the southern border needs to be enforced. Both sides are pussy-
footing around and need to do their jobs regarding laws that are already on the books.

comprehensive gun control, because far, far too many of us are dying for absolutely no
reason at all.

terrorism is a major issue. | feel that our laws have been too lax and the rest of the world,
certain countries in particular, have taken advantage of this

| think that Social Security and Medicare is the top priority....Retired people need these
programs. We need to improve them and increase them for sure.
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MissShakoor | White Unmarried Women |
Other | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Angela | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Breanne | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Health care. Folks need affordable insurance for folks. It's important.

our economy. taxes are hurting us as a whole society and they need to be lowered. The
more money we make, the less we get to take home. Wages are not helping the cost of
living.

right now the most important is health care. even though some have insurance. but
there are allot still can't afford medicine and tests that doctors wants due to co=pay. the
co-pay goes up but living expenses stays the same

Immigration is most important. The terrorism is a caused by them. They are bringing
diseases to our country.

Global warming
immigration
healthcare

Hmm... for me it is the fact that there is just too much illegal activity, whether it is the
invasion of our border by those who choose to not respect our nation (or their own), the
crimes, the associated enabling of illegal drugs, and the level of violence that has been
increased through the rhetoric of both the media and the candidates (there's specifically
many who have done this by choosing to put forth their levels of
hate/desperation/separation). Additionally, the disrespect for 1st Responders and the
Military. When there is more concern for criminals than actually paying the Military
Retirees who are not receiving even one penny of their earned Military Continuation Pay
(because they happened to become disabled while in the service), that is very pitiful. As
someone whose ancestry is from a nation-state that was horrifically treated under the
Nazi regime as well as Communism/Socialism -- | am also opposed to anything that is
pushing communism/socialism. Finally, | worked very hard to earn the income and save
up to pay for MY Degree Programs (Undergraduate and Graduate Degrees). WHY exactly
should anyone be gifted any benefits for wasteful spending and useless degree
programs? Finally, | am 2nd Generation American (my Grandparents were born outside
of the USA)... so there's never going to be any support for the illogical push for
reparations when NOT A SINGLE person who is a Citizen today in the USA has ever had
any disadvantage for decades. IT is solely that DIVISION/SEPARATION that has artificially
produced disadvantage -- IF you can't produce or compete as an equal, then why exactly
are you in that job/profession in the first place?

Economic disparity

| think the abortion issue is major right now. It's important to me because reproductive
rights are important.

finances
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Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

david_3 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

gas economy housing jobs

illegal immigrants

the economy. | think that families have limited resources as it is, there are allot of great
charities but | work overtime and get rent but still live paycheck to paycheck.

There are so many to pick from. Abortion | guess. | have a very real problem with people
trying to tell me what | can or can't do with my body. It's almost like slavery.
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White Working Class Women
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Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

immigration, what are we going to do with all the people at the border

Mary | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

health care & jobs

Dani | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

I am very concerned about health care and insurance. Medications are very expensive for
people,

Rhonda | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

healthcare it's so expensive that no one can afford it
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Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

SnowDog | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Susan | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Cynthia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

Marilyn | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

deb | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Betty | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Beth | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

| believe that there are many important issues facing our country, but the one that is
draining the system, in my opinion, is the illegal immigration issue. | believe that no one is
above the law and entering a country illegally is a crime. Anyone who is here illegally is
draining our resources... the cost alone; to educate a student in my public school system is
over $25,000 per year. Multiply that by 12 to calculate the cost to educate someone who
is here illegally. It is less costly to send them home, although resources are being
stretched very thin at the border, trying to cover the numbers of people who have been
storming the border. We don't get to pick and choose which laws we will follow. Well, |
guess we do, and when we break them, we can be sent to jail. Trump has the country's
best interests at heart, understanding that, like good fences make good neighbors, good
borders make for a more secure country. lllegal is illegal. There are plenty of legal ways to
enter our country.

Division created by both parties

The division of the country, the serious unrest, we are sitting on a time bomb, and it's
counting down. Just waiting for the next wrath of ma nature to stir it up. It's due

the most important issue our country is facing right now is allot of people struggling to
have a place to live because it's so expensive. Also with gas prices how high they are
rising. Another issue is that pay raises are low.

Social security and Medicare. Because people on this can't afford to take any cuts. Then
we need the keep our borders safe. To keep bad people out.

Drugs

terrorists

The most important issue is stopping the invasion of refugees from North, Central and
South America over our southern border

the immigration crisis

Immigration, especially illegal immigration. It is important because it impacts our country
in so many areas. It affects taxes, welfare spending, border spending, education, and
healthcare.
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Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Phyllis | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Mary_4 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Connie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Candi | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women |
Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Helen | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

The basic economy for me and the cost of living, | feel that | keep working more and
cannot get ahead and | do not live anything close to an extravagant lifestyle, rather far
less than that- trying to get by with the basics and not many if any extras.

The illegal immigrant situation. Although it doesn't affect me where [ live, it seems to be
the most polarizing subject among Americans today. It's pitting people against people
and causing so much infighting. People take sides and don't even want to be open and
listen to any alternatives. That being said, | don't think people should be rewarded for
committing illegal acts. My ancestors came here legally.

Economy because it is hard to get by, everything is so expensive and it is hard to just put
food on the table.

| worry about the security in our country with all the illegal aliens coming into our country.

climate change because without intervention now, there will be no earth left for our
children and grandchildren

Immigration

Border control. Sex trafficking is at a high and is a real problem.

senior issues such as Medicare, other health care. cost of living for seniors. also terrorist in
foreign lands and here

| think it is the immigration issue. We need to get together and find a solution to the
people who are already here and those who are trying to come in. It needs to be fair all
around. Compassion is the key but we need to set guidelines.

Honesty in government.

160
www.stratalys.com



Dreema | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

terri_2 | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Securing our borders with Mexico

Health care because it is too expensive to stay healthy in this country. It seems as though
we are being punished for trying to take care of ourselves or even preventive care. These
days we are living longer than ever but at the rate we are going | think we may be starting
a trend of dying earlier because our country doesn't want us to be healthy.

Unity of the people, there is so much hate between "The Left" and "the Right". Nobody
wants to help each other anymore; we are in an era of hate and toxicity it seems.

Immigration. Everyone that come to this country should come legally. My family came
here legally and first had a green card. After five years we became citizens. We never
received welfare. My parents worked hard to buy their first house and paid to send me to
school.

crime

161
www.stratalys.com



White College Women
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ELLEN | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump IMMIGRATION

Janine | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Our leadership is in turmoil and it is frightening. It appears to be very unstable and have
never seen this type of presidency before.

Charlotte | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Security... Protection of our country

Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Economy, as prices for everything rise without related salary increase.

Lori_2 | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

| believe the most important issue is security for our citizens. being citizens binds us
together. We need to be secure in our own country.
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LeFran | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Alsu | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Terri | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Heather | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Rosa | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Miriam | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Donna_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Hillary | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LennynC | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
College Education

Kathleen | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

The wide split in the parties which is holding up all meaningful actions to the benefit of
all of us. Too much in-fighting hindering the work of the government.

economical

the most important issue facing our country right now is protecting the environment.
this is important to me because if we don't take measures now to protect the
environment it is going to be too late. we need to put greed and other self serving
desires aside and do the right thing for mother earth and the generations to come.

Healthcare is of the utmost importance. Too many people are uninsured.

The threat of a totalitarian government

Healthcare and immigration are the biggest issues.

| feel it is the assault on women's rights, in particular in how it relates to health care
choices.

I would have to say healthcare rising cost of healthcare and care is just not affordable
especially if you have a chronic condition it is ridiculous the prices of medicine. | would
also say illegal immigration is a huge problem but also the way the immigrants are being
treated the children being separated definitely a big problem and really needs to be
changed the system

the illegal immigration, has many Latinos entering our country to commit a crime
because there is no real control and spaces where the opportunity is given by the
companies to bring qualified labor with their documents and that they can also
contribute in labor and taxes to the country

The issue of building The Wall is so very important and critical. We need to build it and
keep the illegals out not only for keeping our resources for legal citizens, but also
keeping diseases from non-immunized people out f the country.
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Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

Lin | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

karola | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

Sue_4 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Karen | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016
| Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

LD | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Olivia | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Angela_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

illegal immigrants

Electing a human being to the white house, someone who doesn't lie, admits when they
are wrong and stands with dignity. If there is a strong leader all the citizens of the United
States can stand behind maybe some forward motion can take place.

Women's reproductive rights. If women can't be in charge of their own bodies, they are
legal vessels of the male population.

the most important thing in the country right now is the economic state. We need to
regulate more state funding programs.

The health care situation is in trouble. People can't afford insurance and really need
affordable health care. we should have universal coverage.

The most important issue facing our country right now is the lack of unity and how
polarized people feel. Immigrants are scared, gun control is severely lacking, more
people feel victimized than ever, and the government and media seem to perpetuate the
fears.

Immigration is important to me because I'm trying to raise my kids knowing that once
upon a time, our family had roots outside of the U.S. and that they will encounter people
from all walks of life (various backgrounds, religions, skin color, etc).

The border problem...these people are breaking our laws by coming here the way they
are. My parents were immigrants and they came here lawfully, through the system that
our government set up to come here.

Healthcare: | worry about the trajectory of women's reproductive rights. Additionally, |
have an incurable, degenerative disease that greatly impacts my support of universal
healthcare.

The issue of immigration is the most important issue facing our country right now. It is
important to me because the number of immigrants trying to come into our country
illegally is absolutely outrageous. They are draining our resources and bringing more
crime to our country.

Immigration. NO one should be dying while trying to get help so they don't get killed.
We have to step in.

Both parties start thinking about our country and stop being selfish and start working for
the greater good.
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Olga | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

police corruption

White Working Class Men
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Ray | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

health care is my number one

Lori | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

bipartisanship, lack of respect for others, people expecting a participation trophy with no
contribution.

Danny | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

not sure
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TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Bill | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Michael | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Robert | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

Sam | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Jeff | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

James | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green
Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Linda | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

homelessness

Climate change needs to be addressed immediately. While there are many other
pressing problems this is one problem that if not addressed immediately will cause far
reaching problems into the future. There are no second chances to get it right.

imperialism

The federal deficit and overall US debt. More revenue will go to interest payments on the
debt.

Obtaining a new President before the current one goes on a nuclear war against the
innocent Iranian Civilian Population for his and Israeli ego.

Undocumented individuals getting free care, | pay too much in taxes now. | should not
have to pay for free health care for someone else

Return the United States to the country it was before Trump. There is to be a person of
clear thinking and intelligent thought in office and none of the daily lies we now have.

Energy issues, global warming. If we don't fix that and soon, there's not going to be
anything else to worry about.

getting TRUMP out of office

To have a sane empathetic president running our country and have a heart for the
people and not for himself. God help us all.

illegal's taking all jobs, they need to stay in their own country
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Donna | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Brent | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Joe | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Steve | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

Too much violence in the streets. Between the terrorist, criminals and rough police
officers a person isn't safe to go anywhere. Trump doesn't help the problem either he
makes it increase with his way of thinking.

| think the most important issue is energy, mainly the price of gasoline at the pump.

Protecting our border and American citizens who live here. Taking care and keeping our
people safe from threats that should not be.

lllegal immigration must stop and all trespassing law breakers must held accountable for
violating US immigration laws. The US needs to take care of it poor families, it US
veterans, and its homeless before taking on the needs of lawbreaking border jumpers.
Deport, deport, deport, and that includes deporting anchor babies as well.

Sensibility. Instead of wiping out the previous president’s entire history with
questionable and sometimes irrational replacements, a sensible approach to world
affairs, climate control, immigration & defense would be greatly appreciated and is
greatly missed.

the road blocks the Democrats are causing

Our government is virtually dysfunctional due partisan bickering and backstabbing while
the President has weaponized the Executive branch and precipitated a constitutional
crisis. He ignores the rule of law. None of the other pressing issues will matter if our
system of government fails and anarchy ensues.

The most important issue would be Healthcare. It is important because the Republicans
want to eliminate Obamacare and anything resembling it for all Americans. They want to
use the money to make themselves richer.

health care

At this point | think Healthcare is an important issue , the cost is to high if you cannot
get it from your employer

Homelessness. There are too many Americans who can't afford housing and barely make
enough to survive.
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Hugh | White Working Class Men | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 A constitutional amendment to eliminate the Electoral College, as it is totally outdated
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton and irrelevant to the 21st century and has cost the American public their popularly
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than elected president twice in 16 years.

College Education

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton illegals are breaking the laws, black./white
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Jess | White Working Class Men | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Women's rights are still a huge issue and people barely do anything to change it.
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than

College Education

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Health insurance
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(Q20. POST IMPORTANT ISSUES OE) What was the most important issue that you heard in the debate? Please explain in 2-3 sentences

why that is important to you.

African Americans
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Andrew | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
equal pay

Sonya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

There were so many important issues discussed. Healthcare, gun laws, immigration. But |
would have to go with healthcare.

Antoinette | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

the Iran crisis and the abortion app

paule | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

the issue of gang related violence in school as a parent | want school to be very safe and
don t have to worry about bad things that could happen
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Precious | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

tw | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

William | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

Debra | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Mary_3 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not
vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Kenneth | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

The gun control and the shootings in school. Kids should be able to go to school and get an
education without worrying about what is going to happen to them

health care guns and immigration was the most important issues in the debate. These are
the topics that matter the most to all Americans in some way.

gun control ,people should have a legal license to have a gun

how the different candidates plan to help us deal with climate change because it's going to
be a very big issue for us in the coming years if all the ice melts on the plan and with carbon
monoxide

the democratic party re-connecting with working class America-there are many pressing
issues, but without a connection democrats won't be able to do much

health care is still the most important issue for me and | am happy to see it is front and
center for all of the candidates

immigration; to bring together parent and children who have been separated

the issue about climate change stands out for me. | live in Florida and we're in the hurricane
season. Any strong hurricane or storms would be havocking

| would need to say that | did not hear anything | wanted to hear about SS is what | want to
hear more about because | am going to take it next year

The most important was climate change reform because it is time to implement legislation
that will prevent global warming from reaching a point beyond recovery.

Their views on universal healthcare was the most important. I'm okay with either a public
option and a private option or Medicare for all. It's important because healthcare is a right.
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JAMES_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College
Education

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Denise | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Alton | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016
| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
Education

Lauryn | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Carol | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

kashoya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College
Education

Gun control

ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION esp. since | reside in So. California. But, the right questions were not
asked by the moderators and NO moderator touched the #1 issue: NATIONAL DEBT

The most important issue to me was the economy and more jobs. This issue is important to
me because | do not want the economy to go back to how it has been in the early 2000s.

Addressing the issue of Immigration; division without our country; Law Enforcement
interaction/action towards those of color; Universal Healthcare and Climate Change.

Health care because the cost is to high people have to choose a roof over their head or
health care.

Medicare For All. This issue needs to be resolved swiftly and decidedly, so as not to be put
on the back burner any longer. The partisan pettiness is holding up lives and dollars.

The most important issue | heard was gun control. It's important to me because there need
to be regulations, background checks, and licenses in order for someone to own a gun.

Gun Control My grandson’s school was involved with gun violence. He saw what happened
to his friend, | cannot say enough about how it has affected him.

How to handle Mitch McConnell... | believe the Democrats need a plan to deal with
McConnell regardless if they have the majority in the House & Senate. They need to
determine how to remove him from power...

Healthcare
That's important to me because | have family members that have to work an additional job
to pay for private healthcare because their job doesn't offer it

The most important issue was the health insurance options. | believe that health insurance
should be free for all. it's expensive for good insurance and most people can't afford it
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Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Health Care, although | disagree with all but one of these candidates. | do not think
Medicare For All is a good plan, we should be allowed to keep our private health insurance
from employers. If they want people currently without coverage to use Medicare only that is
acceptable.

Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

The most important issue is the global warming, because until world is balanced out with a
solution to this major problem it can result to any of the other important problems would
not matter because the world will diminish eventually if the climate is not controlled.

Brandi | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Settling the dispute with Iran

Latinos
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Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | College Education

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| College Education

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 48

Economic growth was important

IMMIGRATION - because | feel it is reaching crisis proportions!!!

crisis at the border

Women's reproductive rights and Healthcare.

lots about climate control, and reaching out to the working class people

the most important was having sensible gun checks because that is something that |
believe is a safety issue and can easily be bi partisan and just makes good ole common
sense. it should be a no brainer to keep assault guns off the city streets.

ILLEGAL immigration is the most important issue because it affects almost all of the other
issues covered ... health care, employment, taxes, education, etc.

to get trump out of office

Hard to say, there was too much over talk and no respect for others. Immigration is
important to me, getting illegal immigration under control.

immigration, gun reform and equal pays. All very important topics that really need to be
focused on because they are affecting the nation a lot.

Gun control and immigration were important issues for me. | feel we need to remove
assault rifles off the streets and need legislative action on it. | was interested in what
everyone had to say about immigration.

The most important issue that | heard in the debate was the issue with Iran. There needs
to be something figured out with that issue because we could be in danger.
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William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
Less than College Education

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-
29 years | Less than College Education

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Health care for all people. Let them either get it through their employer or through a
federal program, so they have the coverage they need.

having control of the house, senate and president

The most important issue | heard about was fixing immigration. Something needs to be
done to help the countries of origin, so not so many people flee them.

It was all over the place. Lack of direction in the Democratic party.

Dealing with the crisis at our southern border and passing immigration reform. While
there were some minor differences, all of the candidates agree that our current separation
policy is egregious and must be stopped.

Tough question. They were all important but | would have to say women's rights because |
never want anyone to tell me what | can and can't do with my body

The intersection between human rights, education and the economy. When people have
hope of an appropriate education, living wage society as a whole functions better.

the immigration issue. we have to act to improve conditions in central America so we
don't get a flood of immigrants in the future. speedier deportation of those who do not
qualify for asylum is necessary

Immigration and migrants rights.

long term deficit reduction, cap and trade taxation, and increase funding for education

| was happy to hear the climate issue and what they had to say

The border issue is the most important issue facing us right now, and it is good to know
that our prospective candidates are taking that issue very seriously. It is important to me
that something is done to stop the in humanity and the deaths that have been occurring.

the most important issue is gun control. All children should feel safe in school and not
worry about someone coming the shooting them.

174
www.stratalys.com



Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump

| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican | immigrants they need to follow our rules and pay their weight. NO handouts. | had to
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | earn my way.

| College Education

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

It was in regards to reaching out the working class since they do feel forgotten.

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did about immigration and possible actions to take to avoid what is happening now a days;
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | human rights are an issue but the USA answer is not appropriate for

College Education

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

immigration, economy, healthcare

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | | that's a hard question to answer because it really was not a debate. it was questions and
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican answers no real differing of opinions just 30 second sound bites with any real meat. they
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | asked so many different questions with no follow ups. | guess the most important issue
| Less than College Education that was talked about was immigration but again the moderators sucked at follow ups

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Everything was important, immigration, climate, gun control, healthcare, climate because |
live on Miami Beach, and maybe | won't be around to witness more changes, but it has to
saved, the world has to be saved from global warming, rising tides,

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
18-29 years | College Education

The terrorism

White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization
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Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Climate change because we have to fix it soon or the world will change forever

Neymar | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

the jobs and migration

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

The gun debate, | think we need to restrict guns and help any suffering teen before they
use them as a last resort. | don't think taking away guns would be useful, but giving guns
to teachers to help protect their students would be useful.

DON | White Millennials | Other |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian
Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

climate change and equality. We're already dead without either

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

The most important issue | feel touched on was healthcare. Some candidates were for
private insurance, but all want some form of universal healthcare. | think affordable
healthcare is crucial not only for my family, but every American.

constina | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

the healthcare for sure was the most important one to me. the Medicare for all is a much-
needed thing in this country because so many people need it
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Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

decriminalizing drug crimes and the opioid crisis reducing the amount of non violent
criminals in the prison/jail system. stop allowing the privation profit of the prison system it
is just making it harder and worse for inmates to get help or reform.

Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

| think that the debate on immigration was the most important issue in this debate due to
its incessant impact that it has on our country. Immigration is currently one of the most
debated issues in our country with very strong opinions in both directions. Discussion is
absolutely necessary.
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david_3 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

| would say the issue over illegal immigration is the most important.

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

healthcare

Breanne | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

violence in the states and bringing the middle class up
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AngelaC | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Shannan | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

patty | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Cathy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

I'm glad they talked about jobs, women's rights, and help with community colleges.

Immigration was the most important issue. | didn't agree with what | heard. Someone
needs to stand up for Americans and not illegals.

climate change and different ideas to combat

Climate change. If we don't so something now, our children and grandchildren will suffer.
No food, limited living area. Starvation, heat or icy cold.

The most important part of the debate was talking about health care, It was important to
me that some of them believe that we should not be forced or penalized to pay a fine for
not having mandated health care but rather have a choice.

the gun violence needs to stop

Most important issue is immigration laws and enforcement of the laws.

Iran
immigration
climate change

Gun control, because it's getting worse out there every day. Senator Warren addressed it in
a comprehensive and meaningful way.

immigration = | agree that the problems making people come here needs to be fixed
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Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Brenda | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Ginigin | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Free college and help with reducing student loan debt. It is primarily important to me
because | have two college aged children and I'm a teacher.

healthcare! | have obamacare which has a very high deductible so | do not go for
procedures that | should be going for due to the high cost.

Immigration needs to start immediately. Drugs and crime is on the rise because of it.

on the immigration about kids not being with there parents

the fact that the democratic party needs to find its way back to the working class in
America. That struck a chord because they are pushing too far left for many people.

Big corporations and their influence in government. Companies like Facebook and Google
have too much control and should be broken up. We should not have corporations
lobbying Congress.

the most important was healthcare. | just received healthcare thanks to obamacare. prior to
that | didn't have insurance for 10 years. | thought that | was doing everything to stay
healthy. but turns out that I didn't

Liked hearing they were in favor of gun control...

The issue of gun control has to be addressed. The 2nd amendment was written over 200
years ago, and things have changed with people and their values, there is no respect for
life and that is a major problem. Everyone should not be able to bear arms, too many crazy
people in the world, the problem of guns is a big issue

Climate Change. It is important that Democrats focus on why going green is a profitable
investment in the future and part of repairing our aging infrastructure

Health care for all..We all need health care and we need to be able to afford the care we
need.
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Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

jen | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Angela | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Immigration children being separated from parents and inhumane conditions for children
being detained

winning back the senate. To stop the republicans nominations to supreme court.

Gun reform. As a parent of 2 teenage daughters | worry about school shootings and gun
violence. Even living in a small town it's a possibility. There was a shooting not far from
here a few years ago & it concerns me greatly.

They talked about the gun issue. More is needed for mental health in schools but protect
legal gun owners.

School shootings. Children are our future. We need to make sure they are getting the best
education they can in a safe environment.

Gun violence in schools. | am a teacher and | have 3 children in schools. Trauma is a major
factor and we have to figure out how to stop it.

I would have to say that their push for universal health care or the fact that Obamacare was
never meant to be health-care but a failure that would lead into FORCED government
health care is important here. As a Gulf War Veteran, a Military Retiree, and someone who
is Service-Connected (yes, | use the VA for my health care), | can personally attest to the
FAILURE of socialized/government run health care, just as | can attest to the failures of the
Pundits and politicians which have literally cost the lives of my fellow Service members in
the conflicts down through the decades (due to the fact that these Congressmen/women
have deliberately underfunded and damaged our national defense in the pie-in-the-sky
ways that they do to undermine and damage our economy. | can state this... insurance (for
example), the loss of the TriCare Retiree Dental Program in December 2018 meant that |
endured (as a result of now being tossed out onto the Federal Marketplace) a 40% PLUS
increase in the monthly premium, LOSS of benefits that we had under the old TriCare
Retiree Dental Program (higher co-pays/deductibles, less choice, and yes, not even any
Fluoride treatments anymore), along with higher co-pays for crowns, etc.

| think that that the foreign politics and the conflict overseas is real and | am also scared
about North Korea. North Korea was not brought up in the debate and | would have liked
to hear some thoughts/ideas about that problem. I agree with China being in control and |
liked that all of the candidates believed in bring jobs back to America, raising the minimum
wage which has been stagnant and re opening manufacturers. | also liked the fact of
making women'’s pay equal to men’s. | live in AL and | believe my state is going backwards

Abortion. No one should be forced to go through pregnancy and have a child that they do
not want it. Children should be wanted not despised for having been born because the
government stuck their noses somewhere they don't belong.
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White Working Class Women

Wordcloud Visualization

@, o ey i Q} y s .1.‘-3_-»”-:-?
2, DL . -
® _,;E o> _ a _\_...;-: =5 i
3 %, é,‘ Vo e %
& choose™ %
3 want Oy
:‘ "._':l "'f.- o
O -::- .
% o
h =2
I /) 'Qpy ,'f: o
: = A LY B0, ®,
g ]

© ove ryo ne™ ‘ot \e <9 th T e

tlmu h Lear 0\ (o Nt
o o\ :
el
lff Y

Loy, M ”*?
one fre s ‘
Ja o ﬂ
. & ® @
:\_'." o =, --E_-‘l

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 48

Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

Not sure didn't hear nothing good

Rhonda | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump healthcare
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Mary | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton health care & gun control
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Betty | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald health care that they want to employ
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Connie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald it was about immigration. They have a long way to go yet to straighten it all out.
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education
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Mary_4 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Cynthia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

deb | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

their stance on immigration and it is very wrong; we need to keep them out of our
country.

The most important issue | heard was putting the American people ahead of the
Democratic party agenda. | am tired of being told by the candidates that | am not
progressive enough and | need to change. They represent me

about taxes and raising minimum wage for jobs

| feel it's so sad they all think it's ok to Kill GODS children... the want to reverse all the
good that's being done to stop the madness in this world.... it's important to learn to
work together... dems & rep.....

Equal pay for equal work for woman. It is a must

healthcare - everyone needs healthcare available without worrying about the cost

Medicare for everyone won't work. | wouldn't trust the government with something this
big. You pay doctors Medicare prices and you will get not great treatment and you will
not have people go to school to become doctors.

Medicare, guns, people from Mexico and how they are treating the kids

immigration issues, | get the feeling just let everyone in, we need to deal with the people
we have first. we can't just pour money into 5,000 immigrates that come to our borders
every day. we need to help the countries deal with their people

Climate change was very big, and it seems that bold programs need to come into place
and | think we can challenge Americans and business to get us there and cease the rising
temp of the earth's atmosphere
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Dani | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

terri_2 | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

SnowDog | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women |
Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Beth | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Candi | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Helen | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Marilyn | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

| am very concerned about gun violence. | hear a few of the candidates taking this issue
head on. | want children to feel safe.

Still health care. No one seems to agree n how to manage this. | feel we should look at
how other countries are handling this same situation.

| believe that the immigration issue is the most important to me because | will never
understand how entering a country, or any place, illegally, can be accepted. There are
methods in place to allow for legal immigration, but let us NOT confuse legal
immigration with Illegal immigration. | personally knew people who sought asylum in the
US during WWII; with the ship in NY Harbor, they were rejected and sent back to
Germany!

candidates on guns

Women's right to choose. It will be a tragedy if the laws are changed. Illegal abortions
will put the health of women at risk. It will put us back in time and create many problems
with the health and law.

most important is the climate change as it affects all of us. We need to make intelligent
choices to remove the dangerous fossil fuels and put into place more renewable but not
at the expense of the consumer. It needs to be affordable and productive so that the
climate change can start showing a reverse in course

Immigration. Immigration affects so many other things on our country including welfare
benefits, education, taxes, and health care.

Health care and education. Our healthcare system is broken. Too expensive and people
can't get covered. Educators are not paid enough to teach our children who will
eventually lead our country.

Preventing a war with Iran or anyone else. The current administration is so incompetent
that even the adversaries of the United States don't have any confidence in the word of
this administration.

| feel like immigration was the most important issue that was talked about. It is effecting
are country immensely.

health and illegals. Medicare for all will not work. And we can't get giving everything to
illegals coming here and not take care the people of the US first.
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Phyllis | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Dreema | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Susan | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Every single one of these candidates is for a woman's right to choose and to keep Roe v.
Wade from being repealed. This is why | would have trouble supporting any Democratic
candidate; even if | may like their policies on other matters. They think all women are in
agreement on this subject but they are wrong. There are many of us with a totally
different opinion, but they simply discount us as though we don't matter and what we
believe doesn't matter.

solving immigration problems, Health Insurance Premiums

The cohesion of the party, with all honesty, Gov. Inslee, at this point would have may
vote, though Congressman Ryan would be a close second. | lost faith in the Democratic
Party last election, were merely working folk.
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Lori_2 | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

| heard them talking about helping the middle class. They want to make it stronger. They
want to provide jobs.

karola | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

The most important | heard was about free education and healthcare. | feel like they want
to be Canada... | also think that immigration was a huge topic with the current news of the
death of a child and her father while trying to cross illegally.

Alsu | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

programs

Kathleen | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Immigration and illegal entry into this country. The set up of how immigration laws should
be enforced.

Janine | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

The immigration issue and how they are going to help those poor people.
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Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016
| Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Donna_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Terri | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Angela_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

ELLEN | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Miriam | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

LeFran | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Charlotte | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Immigration and how to solve it, unfortunately, no one could give any specific answers to
this tremendous drain on our country. Something needs to be done and quickly
addressed.

Climate change. | heard positive steps that could be taken/promised to use more
renewable energy.

| think it was about universal health care. | think we have a health care crisis in this country
that needs to be addressed.

| really like the stand Elizabeth warren took on universal health care for all. it's a basic
human right and power should be taken from big pharma and health care should be
universally offered to all.

Healthcare, Jobs, Climate Change

The immigration issues. They talked about whether or not we could help them. They
talked about what should be done.

GUN REFORM

Border crisis with children.

immigration reform and how to implement taking care of all the people trying to get into
our country. Important because too many are getting in--need to help their country with
Marshall plan

The ability of the country to come together. Both parties working together to get issues
resolved. Addressing the division issue

How to administer a National Healthcare system. All agree we need a form of it; the
debate is whether or not to allow private industry to compete.
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Sue_4 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Heather | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LD | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Hillary | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Rosa | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Olivia | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Olga | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Lin | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LennynC | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
College Education

Karen | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

The gun control debate is very important to me because | grew up with guns in my house.
We were taught the rules and safety measures and respected what our parents told us. It
should be ok for people to keep their guns.

Gun violence is of the utmost importance to me. Far too many people are being shot and
killed. We need reform.

Honestly, after watching, there isn't a single most important issue. All the important issues
for me were addressed and | didn't find that any candidates differed greatly.

There were so many | definitely think immigration heard allot of good points it is so sad
what happened with father and daughter and need some reform children should not be
treated the way they have been, gun violence as there has been too much lately and need
to get the guns out of the hands of the wrong people and more checks and of course
healthcare needs to be more affordable and more taxes on the rich and more chance for
middle class Americans to do well in this world

getting democrats in the senate house and the presidency. This is the only way we can
undo the damage that Trump & McConnell(especially McConnell) have done

The most important issue that | heard was the one about immigration. It is important to
me because no matter what is resolved, someone will get hurt. Our country's resources
are being depleted on so many immigrants; however, we have US citizens who were born
in this country that need the help that so many illegal immigrants are getting for free--
why can't we help our own US citizens who need help just as badly.

when dablassio was talking about the police and the violence they cause against people,

gun control, the issue has to be addressed on the federal level. I'm tired of people getting
killed for no reason. | don't understand why responsible gun owners are against a reform
that would also protect them.

the importance of corporations in employment for Americans, the issue of migration and
respect for their lives and for their families

The gun control issue was very important to me because | think it is one that will be
challenging to face. | thought it was particularly important to address what will be done
with guns already out there and also the issues of guns in schools.

Bashing what Trump is doing instead of saying this is my plan to get America back on
track. They are all not worthy candidates, toss them out, select one or two viable and
worthy candidates and come back to us. Doing as you are doing now you are handing the
presidency to Donald Trump.

188
www.stratalys.com



Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Medical care for everyone. My biggest question is who is going to pay for it. The top 1%
can't pay for everything the Democrats are proposing which leaves it to the middle class.
I'm part of that middle class. It angers me that the Democrats want me to pay for illegal
people to have everything that legal citizens have.

White Working Class Men

Wordcloud Visualization
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Danny | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

not sure

Ray | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

healthcare is my main concern

Jeff | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

To have a Democratic government in all branches

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

| believe Healthcare is an important issue

189
www.stratalys.com




TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Steve | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Michael | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Robert | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

Bill | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Brent | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Joe | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Lori | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

| believe healthcare is the most important. it is going to be a drastic change when it
comes and it also affects me directly.

the democrats do not have any important issues, all they want to do is blame the rich

solar power gun rights and getting the dems to work together

climate change, the planet is on fire, this is one of the biggest issues period

The debate on health care

What to do about climate change. It must be addressed now.

| was very glad to hear some substance on climate change. We need to address this
problem now and a lot of the candidates were putting a high priority on acting (Paris
Climate Accord, green energy, etc.) in their first year as president.

I think there were several major issues, but the one that stands out in my mind is global
warming. | feel, and can see the difference in my life.

There are candidates with solid ideas and there are some with platitudes and campaign
slogans but little else. | am impressed with the well thought-out answers of some, and
disappointed in the same old political jargon of others.

keeping our children safe in school. keeping jobs here

Gun ban - Drugs are illegal, yet we have thousands of addicts. How would banning guns
change anything?
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Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green
Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Donna | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Hugh | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Linda | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Jess | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

James | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

That we need to address the energy crisis or not much else is going to matter. That there
are a variety of ways to get things done, but only if there is enough will and teamwork to
stay focused long enough to achieve goals..

That all Americans be considered. We have to include the lower class, of which there are A
LOT, and consider their issues. If we don't fix the workers, we can't fix the stability of this
country.

Gun violence is at an all time high and we must do something to get control of the high
power weapons out of hands of people that shouldn't have them.

Climate change. This is a worldwide issue, not simply an American one and the US
leadership will have to be willing and able to work with other world leaders to make
headway towards resolution.

decriminalizing illegal immigrants

The majority of candidates displayed deep concern for getting Donald Trump out of the
mix.

income equality drew a lot of discussion, If indeed the democrats are the party
representing the working class; this is an issue the democrats must face. Income equality
however does not socialism and rewarding poor behavior and judgment - for example
forgiving student debt for those who were not willing to work their way through school.

| agree that the Democratic party must convince the working class that they are their
party: the party of the people. If they do not, they do not win control and nothing will
change because things are already the way the people in power currently want them.

| think the most important was gun control, they're all super important issues, but I'm
afraid to leave my house most days, everyone wants to kill everyone, it's scary, | just want
to live and we should all have that right.

Booker on going after big pharma. | have had several family members lose their lives to
opioids, the drug companies, the FDA, doctors, even lawmakers in some cases should all
be held accountable.

bring the country back the importance of honest and respected leadership, that as
Americans we have always had in the world
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Sam | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

That we need, that we are going to have a Democratic President, that we will have a
majority in the House and in the Senate. That real change will start to happen that
benefits everyday Americans, who all already agree with everything that these Democratic
Candidates are addressing here tonight, that the next President, whom ever one of the
Democrats win, will use the agenda of the Democratic collective as a whole with policies
moving forward.

The most important issue is providing universal healthcare for all Americans. If we don't
have that basic need taken care of then our healthcare system will collapse. Doctors and
hospitals will be forced to shut down.

Immigration seems to be important
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(Q9. PRE ISSUES) And which FOUR of the following issues are most important for you? Select FOUR.

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White - Working .
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working Class
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Men
Women
Health care and drug costs 61% 60% 56% 63% 65% 72% 61% 48%
The economy and good jobs 37% 40% 31% 13% 53% 31% 43% 31%
fjﬁ':)? immigration under 35% | 17% 47% 13% 38% 41% 43% 31%
Climate change 32% 30% 41% 50% 26% 34% 25% 28%
S;i!‘g President Trump outof | 500, | 409 34% 13% 26% 3% 43% 38%
Strengthening the middle class 22% 20% 19% 38% 35% 28% 14% 10%
Reducing division in the country 21% 13% 25% 25% 15% 21% 25% 28%
Wages keeping up with costs 21% 27% 6% 38% 18% 28% 14% 28%
Higher taxes on the rich and 18% | 30% 6% 0% 21% 17% 21% 21%
corporations
Preventing racism and 18% | 23% 25% 13% 6% 10% 21% 28%
discrimination
Eff?c'[:e'”g President Trump in 16% | 3% 13% 0% 29% 21% 11% 21%
Treatment of immigrants at the 14% 13% 229 13% 15% 14% 7% 14%
border and in the country
The opioid crisis 12% 0% 9% 25% 6% 31% 14% 10%
Helping working women and
equal pay 12% 17% 9% 13% 15% 7% 11% 14%
quluence of Flonors, lobbyists and 1% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10% 1% 14%
big corporations
Reducing inequality 10% 10% 9% 13% 6% 3% 11% 21%
ﬁ:‘;:ggbﬁ‘;gher educationmore | g0 | 559 13% 0% 0% 7% 7% 3%
Tariffs and trade with China 7% 3% 16% 13% 6% 10% 4% 3%
Student loan debt 7% 17% 3% 38% 6% 7% 0% 3%
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LT;J‘E::;‘:\SUPPM for public 7% | 1% 3% 13% 6% 3% 14% 7%
N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Q21. POST ISSUES) And which FOUR of the following issues are most important for you? Select FOUR.
Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlte. White Working White Whlte
- Latinos . - Unmarried College Working Class
Americans Millennials Class Women
Women Women Men
Health care and drug costs 57% | 66% 47% 63% 67% 62% 54% 45%
Climate change 35% | 34% 4% | 25% 42% 28% 25% 38%
f:;;'r:)? immigration under 34% | 24% 38% | 13% 42% 41% 36% 24%
The economy and good jobs 32% | 34% 31% 13% 33% 28% 36% 38%
ng;g?epres'de”t Trumpout | 5o0, | 359 34% | 0% 18% 10% 46% 34%
Ssj:tcr'yng division in the 2% | 17% 34% 38% 15% 24% 18% 21%
Wages keeping up with costs | 22% | 28% 22% 38% 21% 21% 1% 28%
C"'(')?;‘g:;jgiz ontherichand | 550 | 179, 13% | 25% 15% 28% 21% 24%
Efffcpe'”g President Trumpin | 1o, | 30 22% 13% 30% 28% 1% 21%
I;:a;:rzztr‘;L'(Ern“'t%f:ruanttw 18% | 17% 2% | 25% 9% 21% 21% 14%
igj:gthe”'”g the middle 18% | 3% 6% 13% 36% 24% 25% 10%
:;LZ'I”Sa‘;'mk'”g womenand |0 | 51, 25% | 25% 9% 21% 14% 10%
Zirfcvr?r?nti:iifr?sm and 13% | 24% 16% | 0% 6% 0% 18% 21%
L”:L“E?;i::p‘i?:t?;is'°bby'StS 12% | 10% 6% 25% 12% 17% 1% 14%
The opioid crisis 12% | 3% 9% 25% 12% 17% 18% 7%
Reducing inequality 1% | 17% 9% 13% 3% 0% 14% 24%
mzl:éngﬁgf’d:e&sducat'on 10% | 14% 6% 25% 9% 14% 7% 7%
g:;:z:;‘;‘is”pport forpublic 1 2o, | 704 6% 13% 3% 7% 14% 7%
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Student loan debt 7% 21% 6% 13% 3% 10% 0% 3%

Tariffs and trade with China 4% 0% 3% 0% 12% 0% 0% 10%
N = 188 29 32 8 33 29 28 29
NR = 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

(Q10. PRE PRES DESCRIPTIONS) Below are pairs of descriptive statements. For each, please read the two statements about the country.
Pick the one that comes closest to your thinking, even if you do not agree with it entirely.

Total
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C D E F
First Statement - Much more 33% | 19% | 39% | 40% | 36% | 32%
First Statement - Somewhat more 28% | 19% | 20% | 24% | 32% | 22%
Second Statement - Somewhat more | 22% | 28% | 17% | 20% | 19% | 27%
Second Statement - Much more 17% | 34% | 24% | 16% | 13% | 19%
Categories
First statement more 61% | 38% | 59% | 64% | 68% | 54%
Second statement more 39% | 62% | 41% | 36% | 32% | 46%
N = 190 190 190 190 190 190
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0
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African Americans

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C D
First Statement - Much more 27% 13% 33% 40%
First Statement - Somewhat more 20% 23% 20% 20%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 27% 23% 27% 23%
Second Statement - Much more 27% 40% 20% 17%
Categories
First statement more 47% 37% 53% 60%
Second statement more 53% 63% 47% 40%
N = 30 30 30 30
NR = 0 0 0 0
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Latinos

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C
First Statement - Much more 25% 16% 28%
First Statement - Somewhat more 34% 31% 22%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 22% 34% 19%
Second Statement - Much more 19% 19% 31%
Categories
First statement more 59% 47% 50%
Second statement more 41% 53% 50%
N = 32 32 32
NR = 0 0 0
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D
41%
34%
16%
9%

75%
25%

32

E
34%
44%
16%
6%

78%
22%

32

F
28%
22%
44%
6%

50%
50%

32



White Millennials

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C
First Statement - Much more 25% 13% 63%
First Statement - Somewhat more 38% 38% 13%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 13% 0% 13%
Second Statement - Much more 25% 50% 13%
Categories
First statement more 63% 50% 75%
Second statement more 38% 50% 25%
N = 8 8 8
NR = 0 0 0
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D

25%
25%
38%
13%

50%
50%

E

38%
13%
25%
25%

50%
50%

F
38%
38%
13%
13%

75%
25%



White Unmarried Women
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C D E F
First Statement - Much more 44% 24% 50% 44% 32% 38%
First Statement - Somewhat more 24% 9% 18% 18% 18% 18%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 24% 24% 6% 15% 24% 21%
Second Statement - Much more 9% 44% 26% 24% 26% 24%
Categories
First statement more 68% 32% 68% 62% 50% 56%
Second statement more 32% 68% 32% 38% 50% 44%
N = 34 34 34 34 34 34
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White Working Class Women
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C
First Statement - Much more 24% 7% 38%
First Statement - Somewhat more 38% 10% 34%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 24% 38% 17%
Second Statement - Much more 14% 45% 10%
Categories
First statement more 62% 17% 72%
Second statement more 38% 83% 28%
N = 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0
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38%
41%
10%
10%

79%
21%

29

E

17%
34%
31%
17%

52%
48%

29

F
24%
28%
24%
24%

52%
48%
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White College Women

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C
First Statement - Much more 50% 36% 29%
First Statement - Somewhat more 21% 11% 7%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 14% 29% 25%
Second Statement - Much more 14% 25% 39%
Categories
First statement more 71% 46% 36%
Second statement more 29% 54% 64%
N = 28 28 28
NR = 0 0 0
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D
43%
4%
32%
21%

46%
54%

28

E
39%
46%
11%
4%

86%
14%

28

F
46%
7%

29%
18%

54%
46%

28



White Working Class Men

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C
First Statement - Much more 28% 21% 48%
First Statement - Somewhat more 31% 24% 21%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 21% 28% 10%
Second Statement - Much more 21% 28% 21%
Categories
First statement more 59% 45% 69%
Second statement more 41% 55% 31%
N = 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0
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D

38%
24%
21%
17%

62%
38%

29

E

55%
10%
17%
17%

66%
34%

29

=
38%
28%
21%
14%

66%
34%

29



(Q22. POST PRES DESCRIPTIONS) Below are pairs of descriptive statements. For each, please select which one of the following
descriptions comes closer to what you are looking for in a candidate for president, even if you do not agree with it entirely?

Total
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C D E F
First Statement - Much more 38% 21% 43% 44% 37% 28%
First Statement - Somewhat more 27% 17% 18% 26% 29% 22%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 18% 30% 22% 18% 19% 32%
Second Statement - Much more 18% 32% 18% 12% 15% 18%
Categories
First statement more 64% 38% 61% 70% 66% 50%
Second statement more 36% 62% 39% 30% 34% 50%
N = 188 188 188 188 188 188
NR = 2 2 2 2 2 2
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African Americans
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C
First Statement - Much more 45% 24% 34%
First Statement - Somewhat more 10% 21% 14%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 17% 28% 31%
Second Statement - Much more 28% 28% 21%
Categories
First statement more 55% 45% 48%
Second statement more 45% 55% 52%
N = 29 29 29
NR = 1 1 1
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D

45%
24%
14%
17%

69%
31%

29

E

52%
28%
10%
10%

79%
21%

29

F
38%
21%
21%
21%

59%
41%

29



Latinos
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C
First Statement - Much more 28% 16% 34%
First Statement - Somewhat more 31% 31% 25%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 25% 22% 34%
Second Statement - Much more 16% 31% 6%
Categories
First statement more 59% 47% 59%
Second statement more 41% 53% 41%
N = 32 32 32
NR = 0 0 0
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D
47%
25%
22%
6%

72%
28%

32

E
31%
41%
25%
3%

72%
28%

32

=
19%
31%
38%
13%

50%
50%

32



White Millennials

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C
First Statement - Much more 13% 13% 25%
First Statement - Somewhat more 38% 13% 38%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 25% 38% 25%
Second Statement - Much more 25% 38% 13%
Categories
First statement more 50% 25% 63%
Second statement more 50% 75% 38%
N = 8 8 8
NR = 0 0 0
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D
38%
50%
0%
13%

88%
13%

E

13%
25%
38%
25%

38%
63%

=
25%
13%
25%
38%

38%
63%



White Unmarried Women
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C D E F
First Statement - Much more 36% | 27% | 45% | 39% | 39% | 30%
First Statement - Somewhat more 33% | 9% 21% | 27% | 18% | 21%
Second Statement - Somewhat more | 15% | 27% | 6% 24% | 21% | 33%
Second Statement - Much more 15% | 36% | 27% | 9% 21% | 15%
Categories
First statement more 70% | 36% | 67% | 67% | 58% | 52%
Second statement more 30% | 64% | 33% | 33% | 42% | 48%
N = 33 33 33 33 33 33
NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1
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White Working Class Women
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C D E F
First Statement - Much more 24% 3% 69% 66% 24% 17%
First Statement - Somewhat more 31% 7% 7% 21% 28% 21%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 31% 48% 17% 3% 34% 38%
Second Statement - Much more 14% 41% 7% 10% 14% 24%
Categories
First statement more 55% 10% 76% 86% 52% 38%
Second statement more 45% 90% 24% 14% 48% 62%
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0

208

www.stratalys.com



White College Women
A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C D E F
First Statement - Much more 61% 36% 43% 46% 43% 39%
First Statement - Somewhat more 21% 14% 11% 14% 36% 14%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 7% 14% 21% 21% 7% 32%
Second Statement - Much more 11% 36% 25% 18% 14% 14%
Categories
First statement more 82% 50% 54% 61% 79% 54%
Second statement more 18% 50% 46% 39% 21% 46%
N = 28 28 28 28 28 28
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White Working Class Men

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR
SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop

B - FIRST: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR
SECOND: | hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR
SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country OR
SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR
SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR
SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended

A B C D E F
First Statement - Much more 41% 24% 34% 24% 41% 24%
First Statement - Somewhat more 28% 21% 24% 34% 24% 28%
Second Statement - Somewhat more 7% 38% 21% 28% 10% 34%
Second Statement - Much more 24% 17% 21% 14% 24% 14%
Categories
First statement more 69% 45% 59% 59% 66% 52%
Second statement more 31% 55% 41% 41% 34% 48%
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(Q11. PRE FAVORABILITY) Please rate your feelings toward some people, proposals, and organizations with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning
a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable
your feelings are toward that person.

Total
A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US
B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A, or National Rifle Association
C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups
D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions
E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage
F - The plan for a wall on the southern border R - Fox News
G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood
H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming
| - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses
J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief
K - The Green New Deal Vs\lo-tﬁz;si;agyt:;(:; (f)ar;rtg:)asreemaking over $250,000 a year
L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

A /B C D E F |G |H |1 ) (K L M N O [P [Q [R |5 [T U [V W
Categories
76-100 23% | 31% | 16% | 29% 8% 26% | 39% | 19% | 16% | 48% | 21% | 25% | 27% | 15% | 24% | 28% | 41% | 19% | 46% | 52% 7% 38% | 48%
- (o] (]
51.75 15% | 24% | 16% | 20% | 18% | 14% | 25% | 26% | 25% | 19% | 28% | 32% | 32% | 14% | 15% | 30% | 17% | 16% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 24% | 26%
10% | 199 139 19% | 18% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 12% | 11% | 109 199
50 3% | 5% | 7% 0% | 19% 1% | 4% | 9% 3% 8% 9% | 18% % | 10% | 10% | 15% % % | 10% 8% 9% 6% | 6%
26-49 6% 14% | 17% | 13% | 14% | 10% | 11% | 15% | 19% 7% 15% | 12% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 12% 8% 17% 9% | 9% 28% | 13% 7%
0-25 53% | 25% | 43% | 29% | 41% | 47% | 21% | 32% | 26% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 14% | 44% | 38% | 15% | 21% | 37% | 14% | 11% | 26% | 20% | 13%
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Total

Negati | 59% | 39% | 60% | 42% | 55% | 56% | 32% | 47% | 46% | 25% | 32% | 24% | 30% | 60% | 51% | 27% | 30% | 54% | 23% | 20% | 54% | 32% | 20%

ve (0-

49)

Total

Positiv | 38% | 56% | 33% | 49% | 26% | 40% | 64% | 44% | 42% | 67% | 49% | 58% | 59% | 30% | 39% | 58% | 59% | 34% | 67% | 72% | 27% | 62% | 74%

e (51-

100)

N = 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189 | 189

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Mean 37.0 | 53.6 | 37.8 | 50.6 | 35.2 | 40.8 | 59.0 | 445 | 454 | 650 | 51.7 | 58.2 | 575 | 366 | 440 | 578 | 60.2 | 412 | 654 | 704 | 405 | 59.7 | 68.7
3 8 4 5 1 1 1 4 7 4 8 6 1 2 2 8 5 6 2 1 8 6 1
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African Americans

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
40 40 10 [o) 10 10 o) 170 o) 20 10 270 20 10 [o) o) 40 470
76-100 | 7% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% | 50% | 13% | 10% | 60% % | 30% | 23% 0% 3% % | 23% | 10% | 53% | 60% 39 3% %
51-75 10% | 37% 7% 27% | 20% | 20% | 30% | 27% | 20% | 17% | 50% | 37% | 40% | 20% | 23% | 43% | 23% | 17% | 27% | 20% | 30% | 20% | 27%
- (o]
O, O, 0, [o) [o) (o) o) o) o) o) (o) 0, o)

50 3% | 7% 10% 7% 10% 3% | 3% | 7% 20% 7% 13% | 23% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 13% 3% | 7% 17% | 10% 7%

O, 0, O, 0, 0, 0, o) (o) 0, o) o) (o) O, o) o)
26-49 10% 7% 27% | 10% | 13% | 13% 7% 17% | 23% 7% | 7% | 3% 13% | 17% | 20% 7% 13% | 20% 7% | 7% 30% | 10% | 13%
0-25 70% | 10% | 57% | 13% | 57% | 53% | 10% | 37% | 27% | 10% | 13% 7% 13% | 53% | 30% | 13% | 27% | 40% | 10% 7% 20% | 17% 7%
Total
Negati | 80% | 17% | 83% | 23% | 70% | 67% | 17% | 53% | 50% | 17% | 20% | 10% | 27% | 70% | 50% | 20% | 40% | 60% | 17% | 13% | 50% | 27% | 20%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv | 17% | 77% | Lo, | 70%  20% | 30% | 80%  40% 30% 77%  67%  67%  63% 20% 37%  70%  47%  27%  80% 80%  33%  63% 73%

e (51- °

100)

N = 30 /30 (30 /30 |30 /3 |30 (30 /3 /30 /3 |30 [30 /3 30 /3 |30 /30 /3 |30 /3 30 |30

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean | 186 669 228 645 261 306 693 411 409 755 565 655 581 | 258 428 615 500 369 705 | 757 | 434 622 709
3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 7 0 7 0 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 7 0 3 3
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Latinos

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 13% | 38% | 13% | 38% | 13% | 19% | 44% | 16% | 13% | 44% | 31% | 38% | 31% 9% 28% | 28% | 56% 9% 59% | 66% 6% 41% | 50%
- (o) (o} (o}
10 10 20 40 10 20 20 (o) 10 10 10 10 ']0 20
51-75 6% | 31% 6% 8% 9% | 6% 34% 9% | 9% 31% | 28% | 28% | 38% 6% | 9% 31% | 19% | 19% | 16% 9% | 9% 31% | 28%
0, O, 0, o) [o) [o) [o) [o) [o) o) 0,
50 3% | 9% 13% | 16% | 19% 9% | 3% 13% | 19% | 13% | 19% | 13% 9% | 6% | 9% 19% | 13% 6% | 9% 13% 9% | 3% | 6%
0, 0, [o) o) [o) (o) o) (o) 0,
26-49 0% 13% | 13% 3% | 3% | 3% | 6% 19% | 22% 0% 13% 9% 13% | 22% 6% | 0% | 3% 16% 3% | 9% >3% 9% | 3%
0-25 69% 9% 56% | 16% | 56% | 63% | 13% | 44% | 38% | 13% 9% 13% 9% 56% | 47% | 22% 9% 50% | 13% 39% 22% | 16% | 13%
Total
Negati | 69% | 22% | 69% | 19% | 59% | 66% | 19% | 63% | 59% | 13% | 22% | 22% | 22% | 78% | 53% | 22% | 13% | 66% | 16% | 13% | 75% | 25% | 16%
ve (0-
49)
215




Total

Positiv. | 28% | 69% | 19% | 66% | 22% | 25% | 78% | 25% | 22% | 75% | 59% | 66% | 69% | 16% | 38% | 59% | 75% | 28% | 75% | 75% | 16% | 72% | 78%

e (51-

100)

N = 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 269 | 644 | 293 | 624 | 310 | 30.0 | 669 | 363 | 37.7 | 663 | 58.7 | 628 | 64.2 | 26.1 | 432 | 564 | 722 | 298 | 69.3 | 751 | 388 | 634 | 69.6
7 4 8 7 0 9 7 4 5 1 8 4 2 9 2 1 2 8 8 6 4 1 6
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White Millennials

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A 8 Jc Jo Je JF 6 W Jr Jy Jx L M N Jo [P [a JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 13% 0% 13% | 13% 0% 13% | 25% | 13% 0% 50% | 13% | 25% 0% 13% | 25% | 13% | 50% 0% 50% | 38% | 13% | 50% | 25%
51-75 25% | 38% | 38% | 25% | 38% | 38% | 38% | 38% | 38% | 38% | 25% | 63% | 75% | 25% | 25% | 38% | 50% | 25% | 13% | 25% | 25% | 25% | 63%

0, o) [o) [o) [o) (o) o)
50 13% 0% 13% 0% 25% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 13% | 13% 0% 13% 0% 13% 0% 0% | 0% |0% |0% |0% | 0%
26-49 13% | 38% | 25% | 13% | 38% | 25% | 25% | 13% | 50% | 13% | 25% 0% 13% | 38% | 13% | 13% 0% 50% | 25% | 25% | 38% | 13% 0%
0-25 38% | 25% | 13% | 50% 0% 25% | 13% | 38% | 13% 0% 25% 0% 13% | 13% | 38% | 25% 0% 25% | 13% | 13% | 25% | 13% | 13%
Total
Negati | 50% | 63% | 38% | 63% | 38% | 50% | 38% | 50% | 63% | 13% | 50% 25% | 50% | 50% | 38% 75% | 38% | 38% | 63% | 25% | 13%
0% 0%
ve (0- 0 o
49)
217




Total

Positiv | 38% | 38% | 50% | 38%  38%  50% 63%  50% | 38% | 88%  38%  88% | 75% | 38%  50% | 50% | 100 | 25% | 63% | 63%  38%  75% | 88%

e (51- %

100)

N = 8 |8 '& '8 '8 '8 '8 '8 '8 '8 '8 '8 '8 '8 |8 '8 '8 '8 '8 |8 |8 8 8

NR= 'O O 'O 0 0o 0O o 0o 0 0 0o 0o |0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |0 |0

Mean | 410 430 527 320 507 468 558 426 393 758 448 711 501 | 513 437 466 818 322 | 66.1 637 398 687 | 653
o /o 's 'o /s '8 '8 |3 '8 |'& '8 '3 '3 '8 |5 '3 '8 5 3 |5 '8 5 8
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White Unmarried Women

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 30% | 27% | 21% | 24% | 15% | 30% | 42% | 27% | 24% | 45% | 18% | 18% | 27% | 21% | 27% | 24% | 33% | 27% | 45% | 45% 6% 30% | 42%
- (o}
51-75 18% | 12% | 30% | 12% | 18% | 15% | 18% | 27% | 27% | 12% | 21% | 30% | 24% | 15% | 12% | 21% | 12% 9% 15% 9% 27% | 15% | 21%
- (o} (o}

0, 0, o) o) o) (o) (o) o) o) (o) o) (o) 0, O, o)
50 3% | 9% 12% 6% 18% 9% | 9% | 9% 15% | 12% | 21% | 24% | 15% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 12% 6% 18% | 30% | 15% 9%
0, 0, 0, o) o) (o) (o) (o) o) () 0, 0, o)

26-49 9% 18% 9% 24% | 15% 0% | 6% 12% | 12% 6% 18% | 18% | 12% 9% | 6% | 6% 15% | 18% 9% 12% | 12% 9% 12%
0-25 39% | 33% | 27% | 33% | 33% | 45% | 24% | 24% | 21% | 24% | 21% 9% 21% | 39% | 39% | 30% | 24% | 33% | 24% | 15% | 24% | 30% | 15%
- (o}
Total
Negati | 48% | 52% | 36% | 58% | 48% | 45% | 30% | 36% | 33% | 30% | 39% | 27% | 33% | 48% | 45% | 36% | 39% | 52% | 33% | 27% | 36% | 39% | 27%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 48% | 39% | 52% | 36% | 33% | 45% | 61% | 55% | 52% | 58% | 39% | 48% | 52% | 36% | 39% | 45% | 45% | 36% | 61% | 55% | 33% | 45% | 64%

e (51-

100)

N = 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Mean 474 | 460 | 49.0 | 46.1 | 40.2 | 465 | 593 | 53.3 | 52.0 | 60.1 | 494 | 549 | 542 | 443 | 435 | 494 A 538 | 458 | 622 | 653 | 449 | 515 | 63.2
2 9 0 2 4 2 0 3 0 5 5 1 7 3 2 2 5 8 7 3 1 5 7
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White Working Class Women

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 34% | 14% | 28% | 10% 3% 52% | 14% | 24% | 31% | 24% 39 14% | 17% | 24% | 31% | 17% | 38% | 28% | 31% | 38% | 10% | 31% | 48%
- (o] (o}
51-75 28% | 28% | 21% | 14% | 31% | 10% | 28% | 38% | 34% | 21% | 24% | 34% | 24% | 21% | 21% | 38% | 28% | 28% | 21% | 45% | 21% | 31% | 28%

0, 0, 0, (o) (o) (o) o) (o) 0, 0,

50 % | 3% | 7% 14% | 24% % | 3% 10% 3% | 3% 24% 7% 17% | 14% 3% 10% 7% 10% | 17% 0% 21% 3% | 0%
26-49 7% 17% | 21% | 10% | 17% | 17% | 24% | 14% | 17% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 24% | 14% | 10% | 31% 3% 14% | 10% 39 24% | 21% 7%
0-25 31% | 38% | 24% | 52% | 24% | 21% | 31% | 14% | 14% | 31% | 28% | 21% | 17% | 28% | 34% 3% 24% | 21% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 14% | 17%
- o
Total
Negati | 38% | 55% | 45% | 62% | 41% | 38% | 55% | 28% | 31% | 52% | 48% | 45% | 41% | 41% | 45% | 34% | 28% | 34% | 31% | 17% | 48% | 34% | 24%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 62% | 41% | 48% | 24% | 34% | 62% | 41% | 62% | 66% | 45% | 28% | 48% | 41% | 45% | 52% | 55% | 66% | 55% | 52% | 83% | 31% | 62% | 76%

e (51-

100)

N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 559 | 40.7 | 499 | 316 | 415 | 61.7 | 432 | 532 | 59.2 | 471 | 36.7 | 478 | 490 | 50.1 | 520 | 571 | 569 | 53.7 | 55.0 | 63.3 | 419 | 56.7 | 66.0
7 2 0 6 9 9 8 8 1 4 6 6 0 7 3 7 7 6 0 8 7 6 0
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White College Women

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 25% | 46% | 29% | 32% 7% 21% | 36% | 18% | 11% | 64% | 36% | 21% | 43% | 18% | 29% | 46% | 64% | 29% | 57% | 64% 4% 43% | 57%
- (o] (o}
51-75 7% 14% 1% 18% | 18% | 18% | 21% | 29% | 29% | 11% | 14% | 25% | 18% 7% | 4% 11% 1% 1% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 21% | 18%

0, 0, o) O, [o) o) (o) o) o) (o) 0, (o) (o)
50 7% | 0% | 0% 1% | 25% % | 7% 1% | 18% 4% 29% | 32% | 11% 7% | 7% 25% | 1% | 1% | 14% 79 25% 0% 14%
0, 0, 0, O, O, (o) (o) () (o) (o) o) (o) 0, (o)
26-49 1% | 7% M% | 14% | 11% 79% | 7% 14% | 14% 0% 14% | 14% | 18% | 14% | 14% | 11% 7% 1% 7% | 7% 21% | 14% 0%
0-25 57% | 32% | 57% | 25% | 39% | 54% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 21% 7% | 7% 1% | 54% | 46% 7% 14% | 39% 7% | 7% 36% | 21% | 11%
Total
Negati | 61% | 39% | 68% | 39% | 50% | 61% | 36% | 43% | 43% | 21% | 21% | 21% | 29% | 68% | 61% | 18% | 21% | 50% | 14% | 14% | 57% | 36% | 11%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 32% | 61% | 32% | 50% | 25% | 39% | 57% | 46% | 39% | 75% | 50% | 46% | 61% | 25% | 32% | 57% | 68% | 39% | 71% | 79% | 18% | 64% | 75%

e (51-

100)

N = 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 342 | 55.0 | 366 | 534 | 358 | 357 | 547 | 454 | 429 | 71.2 | 614 | 575 | 64.1 | 315 | 40.1 | 657 | 728 | 46.0 | 73.1 | 779 | 341 | 625 | 733
9 0 1 6 6 9 5 3 3 1 3 7 4 4 4 9 9 7 4 3 1 0 9
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White Working Class Men

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 31% | 31% | 10% | 31% | 14% | 28% | 52% | 14% | 14% | 52% | 24% | 31% | 28% | 21% | 17% | 31% | 31% | 14% | 28% | 45% | 14% | 38% | 52%
51-75 7% 21% | 24% | 17% 7% 10% | 14% | 24% | 31% | 14% | 28% | 31% | 38% | 14% | 17% | 31% | 10% | 10% | 38% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 24%
- (o] (o]

0, (o) O, O, (o) o) (o) (o) O, 0,
50 % | 3% | 0% | 7% 14% % | 0% | 7% | 3% 14% | 10% | 10% 7% | 7% 14% | 10% | 14% | 17% | 10% 79 17% 3% | 3%
26-49 7% 7% | 21% | 14% | 21% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 17% 7% 14% 7% 14% | 17% | 24% | 21% | 10% | 17% | 14% | 10% | 21% | 14% 7%
0-25 55% | 28% | 45% | 31% | 45% | 48% | 21% | 41% | 34% | 14% | 24% | 21% | 14% | 41% | 28% 7% 34% | 41% | 10% | 17% | 34% | 21% | 14%
- o
Total
Negati | 62% | 45% | 66% | 45% | 66% | 62% | 34% | 55% | 52% | 21% | 38% | 28% | 28% | 59% | 52% | 28% | 45% | 59% | 24% | 28% | 55% | 34% | 21%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 38% | 52% | 34% | 48% | 21% | 38% | 66% | 38% | 45% | 66% | 52% | 62% | 66% | 34% | 34% | 62% | 41% | 24% | 66% | 66% | 28% | 62% | 76%

e (51-

100)

N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 379 | 513 | 350 | 498 | 322 | 389 | 599 | 38.1 | 415 | 673 | 493 | 57.0 | 572 | 377 | 424 | 615 | 50.0 | 384 | 62.1 | 67.0 | 39.7 | 603 | 70.6
3 8 3 3 8 0 3 0 9 1 4 3 8 9 8 5 0 1 4 3 2 8 6
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(Q23. POST FAVORABILITY) Please rate your feelings toward some people, proposals, and organizations with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero
meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more
favorable your feelings are toward that person.

Total
A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US
B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A, or National Rifle Association
C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups
D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions
E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage
F - The plan for a wall on the southern border R - Fox News
G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood
H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming
| - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses
J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year

K - The Green New Deal S
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

A B C D E F G H J K L M N @] P Q R S T U Vv W
Categories
76-100 24% | 41% | 18% | 34% | 11% | 25% | 41% | 20% | 15% | 54% | 33% | 34% | 30% | 16% | 20% | 30% | 46% | 23% | 51% | 60% | 10% | 39% | 54%
51.75 10% | 19% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 19% | 23% | 30% | 17% | 30% | 31% | 37% | 19% | 14% | 31% | 18% | 16% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 27% | 23%
1% | 129 119

50 1% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 6% 5% | 8% | 8% | 9% | 4% % % 7% | 5% | 7% 7 % | T% | 6% | T% | T% | 4% | 3%

139 169 129 169 129 149 209 149 139 129 169 119 109 269 109
26-49 7% 3% | 16% % | 16% 6% % % | 20% 7% | 7% % | 13% % | 16% % 7% 0% 8% | 7% 6% 9% 0%
0-25 57% | 23% | 46% | 32% | 52% | 50% | 20% | 35% | 27% | 19% | 19% | 10% | 13% | 48% | 43% | 18% | 20% | 45% | 14% 89 38% | 21% | 10%
- (]

227

www.stratalys.com



Total

Negati | 65% | 37% | 62% | 45% | 68% | 56% | 32% | 48% | 47% | 26% | 26% | 23% | 27% | 60% | 59% | 29% | 27% | 54% | 22% | 15% | 64% | 30% | 20%

ve (0-

49)

Total

Positiv | 35% | 60% | 34% | 49% | 26% | 39% | 60% | 44% | 45% | 71% K 63% | 64% | 66% | 35% | 35% | 61% | 64% | 39% | 72% | 78% | 28% | 66% | 77%

e (51-

100)

N = 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188

NR = 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Mean 342 | 577 | 366 | 496 | 308 | 394 | 59.7 | 443 | 458 | 653 | 586 | 619 | 599 | 357 | 398 | 58.0 | 63.5 | 40.3 | 68.0 | 73.2 | 359 | 60.9 | 71.9
0 6 1 3 5 3 7 8 6 6 0 0 7 3 7 4 1 9 5 0 2 4 5
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African Americans

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 | 3% 72% 7% 52% 7% 10% | 52% | 24% 7% 2% | 45% | 41% | 34% | 10% | 17% | 31% | 31% | 21% | 66% | 72% | 17% | 52% | 52%
51-75 7% 10% | 10% | 14% 7% 14% | 24% 7% 31% | 10% | 28% | 31% | 45% | 10% | 24% | 41% | 31% | 10% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 31%
- (o] (o] (o)

O, O, 0, 0, 0, O, (o) (o)

50 0% | 3% | 3% 10% 3% 10% | 10% | 17% | 17% 3% | 7% 10% | 14% 7% | 3% 14% 7% | 7% | 0% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 3%

O, 0, 0, o) o) (o) o) (o) 0,
26-49 10% 3% 14% 7% 14% 7% | 3% 10% | 21% 3% | 7% | 7% | 0% | 7% 24% 0% 10% | 10% 0% | 0% 24% 7% | 7%

79% | 10% | 66% | 17% | 69% | 59% | 10% | 41% | 24% | 10% | 14% | 10% 66% | 31% | 14% | 21% | 52% | 14% 31% | 17%
0-25 7% 3% 7%
- (o} (o} o
Total
Negati | 90% | 14% | 79% | 24% | 83% | 66% | 14% | 52% | 45% | 14% | 21% | 17% 7% 72% | 55% | 14% | 31% | 62% | 14% 39 55% | 24% | 14%
ve (0- ° o
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 10% | 83% | 17% | 66% | 14% | 24% | 76% | 31% | 38% | 83% | 72% | 72% | 79% | 21% | 41% | 72% | 62% | 31% | 86% | 90% | 38% | 69% | 83%

e (51-

100)

N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Mean 133 | 745 | 225 | 645 | 215 | 290 | 71.0 | 383 | 443 | 755 | 646 | 67.2 | 68.1 | 241 | 451 | 62.7 | 56.8 | 342 | 724 | 809 | 40.1 | 659 | 71.9
8 9 5 2 9 0 7 4 8 9 6 8 0 0 7 9 6 1 5 3 4 3 7
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Latinos

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 22% | 47% | 13% | 47% 9% 19% | 41% | 19% | 16% | 56% | 34% | 41% | 38% 6% 25% | 28% | 53% | 13% | 56% | 63% 6% 38% | 50%
- (o] (o) (o}
51-75 6% 25% 9% 22% | 22% | 16% | 25% | 28% | 19% | 19% | 28% | 34% | 41% | 19% 6% 28% | 22% | 19% | 16% | 25% | 16% | 38% | 34%
- (o] (o] (o)

o) [o) o) (o)
50 0% | 3% | 6% | 6% |3% | 3% 13% 9% | 6% | 6% 13% 6% | 6% | 0% | 3% 13% | 16% 6% | 3% | 6% |3% |6% | 3%
0, (o) O, o) [o) (o) (o) [o) o) o) 0,
26-49 3% 13% | 16% 6% 16% 6% | 6% | 6% 25% 9% 13% | 16% | 13% | 19% | 22% | 13% 3% | 6% | 9% | 3% 41% 0% | 3%
0-25 69% | 13% | 56% | 19% | 50% | 56% | 16% | 38% | 34% 9% 13% 3% | 3% 56% | 44% | 19% 6% 56% | 16% 39% 34% | 19% 9%
Total
Negati | 72% | 25% | 72% | 25% | 66% | 63% | 22% | 44% | 59% | 19% | 25% | 19% | 16% | 75% | 66% | 31% 9% 63% | 25% 6% 75% | 19% | 13%
ve (0- o o
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 28% | 72% | 22% | 69% | 31% | 34% | 66% | 47% | 34% | 75% | 63% | 75% | 78% | 25% | 31% | 56% | 75% | 31% | 72% | 88% | 22% | 75% | 84%

e (51-

100)

N = 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 284 | 654 | 296 | 625 | 29.7 | 33.0 | 640 | 453 | 395 | 676 | 615 | 670 | 684 | 276 | 402 | 569 | 73.2 | 31.2 | 67.1 | 77.0 | 355 | 640 | 731
7 7 9 6 2 0 3 4 0 9 0 9 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 0 0 9 3
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White Millennials

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 | 0% 13% | 13% | 13% 0% 13% | 13% 0% | 0% 38% | 38% | 50% | 25% | 13% 0% 13% | 88% 0% 63% | 50% | 13% | 25% | 38%
51-75 50% | 63% | 38% 0% 13% | 38% | 25% | 50% | 50% | 50% | 38% | 25% | 50% | 38% | 38% | 50% 0% 38% 0% 25% | 13% | 50% | 13%
- (o] (o) (o}

0, 0, [o) o) (o)
50 0% | 0% | 0% 13% | 25% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 13% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 13% 0% 13% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
26-49 0% 13% | 13% | 25% | 38% | 25% | 25% | 13% | 25% | 13% 0% 25% 0% 38% | 25% | 13% 0% 13% | 13% | 25% | 25% | 13% | 38%
0-25 50% | 13% | 38% | 50% | 25% | 25% | 38% | 38% | 25% 0% 13% 0% 25% | 13% | 38% | 25% 0% 50% | 13% 0% 50% | 13% | 13%
- (o} (o} (o) (o}
Total
Negati | 50% | 25% | 50% | 75% | 63% | 50% | 63% | 50% | 50% | 13% | 13% | 25% | 25% | 50% | 63% | 38% 0% 63% | 25% | 25% | 75% | 25% | 50%
ve (0- ?
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 50% | 75% | 50% | 13% | 13% | 50% | 38% | 50% | 50% | 88% | 75% | 75% | 75% | 50% | 38% | 63% | 88% | 38% | 63% | 75% | 25% | 75% | 50%

e (51-

100)

N = 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 347 | 613 | 423 | 257 | 382 | 445 | 452 | 357 | 40.7 | 73.6 | 623 | 69.6 | 52.8 | 456 | 326 | 477 | 875 | 315 | 702 | 71.2 | 298 | 63.1 | 57.8
5 8 8 5 5 0 5 5 5 3 8 3 8 3 3 5 0 0 5 5 8 3 8
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White Unmarried Women

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w

Categories
76-100 33% | 30% | 18% | 27% | 12% | 27% | 45% | 30% | 24% | 55% | 36% | 24% | 21% | 24% | 12% | 27% | 39% | 30% | 48% | 58% 39 42% | 55%

- (o}
51-75 9% 18% | 21% | 15% | 18% | 18% | 12% | 18% | 24% | 18% | 21% | 33% | 33% | 15% | 21% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 24% | 12% | 21% | 24% | 18%

- (o]

o) o) o)
50 0% 3% | 9% 6% | 9% |6% |6% | 6% |6% | 0% | 9% 21% 6% | 3% | 6% 15% | 12% 6% | 6% | 9% | 9% | 3% | 6%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, o) o) o) (o) o) o) (o) 0, o)
26-49 12% | 21% | 15% | 18% | 12% 3% 15% | 15% | 15% 3% | 9% | 9% 21% 9% | 6% 12% | 15% 6% 15% 6% 24% 6% 15%
0-25 45% | 27% | 36% | 33% | 48% | 45% | 21% | 30% | 30% | 24% | 24% | 12% | 18% | 48% | 55% | 30% | 21% | 42% 6% 15% | 42% | 24% 6%
- (o} o
Total
Negati | 58% | 48% | 52% | 52% | 61% | 48% | 36% | 45% | 45% | 27% | 33% | 21% | 39% | 58% | 61% | 42% | 36% | 48% | 21% | 21% | 67% | 30% | 21%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 42% | 48% | 39% | 42% | 30% | 45% | 58% | 48% | 48% | 73% | 58% | 58% | 55% | 39% | 33% | 42% | 52% | 45% | 73% | 70% | 24% | 67% | 73%

e (51-

100)

N = 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Mean 430 | 513 | 428 | 466 | 33.6 | 443 | 599 | 50.7 | 494 | 648 | 55.2 | 58.7 | 539 | 384 | 33.0 | 491 | 579 | 448 | 715 | 67.6 | 335 | 61.1 | 72.8
3 0 5 7 1 0 7 9 5 5 4 6 1 8 3 5 1 2 5 4 5 8 2
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White Working Class Women

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 41% | 21% | 24% | 17% | 10% | 48% | 14% | 24% | 24% | 38% 7% 21% | 10% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 41% | 34% | 34% | 45% | 14% | 21% | 59%
- (o}
51-75 17% | 14% | 34% 7% 21% | 14% | 24% | 34% | 52% | 10% | 45% | 38% | 38% | 34% | 10% | 34% | 24% | 21% | 24% | 28% | 10% | 34% | 21%
- (o]

O,

50 0% 3% [3% 3% | 7% |[3% |7% | 7% | 0% | 3% | 3% 10% % 7% | 7% 1% (0% | 7% |7% 3% | 7% | 3% | 0%
26-49 10% | 28% | 14% | 17% | 24% 3% 28% | 17% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 21% | 24% | 10% | 14% | 14% 7% 17% | 10% | 10% | 28% | 10% 7%

31% | 34% | 24% | 55% | 38% | 31% | 28% | 17% | 14% | 38% | 31% | 10% | 21% | 24% | 41% | 17% | 28% | 21% | 24% | 14% | 41% | 31% | 14%
0-25
Total
Negati | 41% | 62% | 38% | 72% | 62% | 34% | 55% | 34% | 24% | 48% | 45% | 31% | 45% | 34% | 55% | 31% | 34% | 38% | 34% | 24% | 69%  41% | 21%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 59% | 34% | 59% | 24% | 31% | 62% | 38% | 59% | 76% | 48% | 52% | 59% | 48% | 59% | 38% | 62% | 66% | 55% | 59% | 72% | 24% | 55% | 79%

e (51-

100)

N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 55.1 | 419 | 517 | 30.2 | 383 | 57.6 | 423 | 544 | 592 | 48.0 | 442 | 552 | 474 | 525 | 451 | 56.0 | 582 | 553 | 542 | 639 | 368 | 475 | 70.6
0 7 9 4 8 2 4 5 8 0 1 8 8 5 7 0 8 8 4 7 6 5 2
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White College Women

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w
Categories
76-100 21% | 46% | 25% | 29% | 14% | 18% | 46% | 21% | 11% | 54% | 36% | 29% | 46% | 18% | 21% | 43% | 61% | 29% | 61% | 71% | 11% | 46% | 57%
51-75 1% | 1% | 1% | 21% | 18% | 11% | 11% | 21% | 14% | 14% | 32% | 25% | 21% | 14% 7% 21% | 11% | 14% | 11% 7% 18% | 14% | 14%
- (o) (o}

0, o) O, o) [o) o) (o) 0, ()
50 4% | 7% | 0% 1% 4% | 4% 1% 7% 18% 4% 21% | 29% 7% | 7% 1% | 14% 7% | 7% 14% 7% 18% 4% | 4%
0, 0, 0, O, o) o) o) o) (o) o) 0, () (o) o)
26-49 0% | 4% 14% | 11% | 18% 7% 14% | 21% | 32% | 11% 0% 1% | 14% 7% | 7% 11% 9% | 7% | 7% M% | 18% | 18% | 11%
0-25 64% | 32% | 50% | 29% | 46% | 61% | 18% | 29% | 25% | 18% | 11% 7% 1M% | 54% | 54% | 11% | 18% | 43% 7% 4% 36% | 18% | 14%
- (o} (o} (o}
Total
Negati | 64% | 36% | 64% | 39% | 64% | 68% | 32% | 50% | 57% | 29% | 11% | 18% | 25% | 61% | 61% | 21% | 21% | 50% | 14% | 14% | 54% | 36% | 25%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 32% | 57% | 36% | 50% | 32% | 29% | 57% | 43% | 25% | 68% | 68% | 54% | 68% | 32% | 29% | 64% | 1% | 43% | 71% | 79% | 29% | 61% | 71%

e (51-

100)

N = 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 309 | 564 | 36.0 | 50.2 | 35.1 | 31.8 | 60.0 | 469 | 41.0 | 672 | 663 | 59.7 | 654 | 33.1 | 342 | 652 | 716 | 436 | 76.6 | 814 | 37.1 | 628 | 69.9
3 6 4 5 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 5 3 8 5 9 1 1 4 3 4 9 3
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White Working Class Men

A - Donald Trump

M - Immigrants to the US

B - Democrats in Congress

N - The N.R.A,, or National Rifle Association

C - Republicans in Congress

O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House

P - Labor unions

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader

Q - Gay marriage

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border

R - Fox News

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare

S - Planned Parenthood

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals

T - Measures to prevent global warming

| - New tariffs on trade with China

U - CEOs of large businesses

J - Medicare for all

V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief

K - The Green New Deal

W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year
so they pay their fair share

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement
t with Mexico, Canada and the United States

www.stratalys.com

A |8 Jc o e JF J6 JH 1 Ju Jk JL ™ N Jo [P Ja JR |s [T |u |v |w

Categories
76-100 31% | 38% | 21% | 38% | 17% | 31% | 59% 7% 10% | 52% | 38% | 41% | 31% | 17% | 24% | 28% | 41% | 17% | 34% | 55% | 10% | 41% | 59%
- (o]
51-75 0% 21% 7% 14% 3% 3% 14% | 24% | 34% | 21% | 24% | 24% | 38% | 14% | 10% | 41% | 14% | 10% | 38% | 14% | 24% | 28% | 21%
- (o] (o] (o] (o]

(o) o) (o) (o) O,
50 0% 3% [3% 0% (3% (3% (3% |3% | 7% | 7% 14% 0% | 3% 10% | 14% 3% | 7% 10% 7% 10% 3% | 0% | 3%
26-49 10% | 10% | 24% | 10% | 10% 7% | 0% 14% | 14% 3% | 3% 17% | 10% | 10% | 21% | 14% 7% 10% 39 10% | 21% | 14% | 10%
0-25 59% | 28% | 45% | 38% | 66% | 55% | 24% | 52% | 34% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 17% | 48% | 31% | 14% | 31% | 52% | 17% | 10% | 41% | 17% 7%
- o
Total
Negati | 69% | 38% | 69% | 48% | 76% | 62% | 24% | 66% | 48% | 21% | 24% | 34% | 28% | 59% | 52% | 28% | 38% K 62% | 21% | 21% | 62% | 31% | 17%
ve (0-
49)
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Total

Positiv. | 31% | 59% | 28% | 52% | 21% | 34% | 72% | 31% | 45% | 72% | 62% | 66% | 69% | 31% | 34% | 69% | 55% | 28% | 72% | 69% | 34% | 69% | 79%

e (51-

100)

N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 334 | 558 | 350 | 49.2 | 245 | 39.1 | 646 | 31.8 | 429 | 663 | 59.0 | 609 | 585 | 36.1 | 440 | 625 | 56.6 | 36.0 | 65.6 | 694 | 344 | 63.0 | 76.7
1 3 0 4 2 0 9 6 3 8 0 7 9 0 7 5 2 3 2 1 1 7 9
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(Q12. PRE TRUMP APPROVAL) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump is doing as President?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlt? White Working White Wthe
Americans Latinos Millennials Unmarried Class Women College Working
Women Women Class Men
::)rsrno%z 19% | 3% 16% | 13% 27% 31% 18% 21%
zggi‘\’/":at 22% | 13% 19% | 50% 21% 38% 18% 14%
Somewhat
disapprove 10% | 13% 9% 25% 6% 7% 7% 14%
|
nggggr{)\/e 49% | 70% 56% | 13% 45% 24% 57% 52%
Categories
Approve 1% | 17% 34% | 63% 48% 69% 36% 34%
Disapprove 59% | 83% 66% | 38% 52% 31% 64% 66%
N = 189 | 30 32 8 33 29 28 29
NR = 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
(Q24. POST TRUMP APPROVAL) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump is doing as President?
Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlt? White Working White V\.Ihlte
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working Class
Americans Millennials Class Women
Women Women Men
igsrno%z 21% | 3% 16% | 13% 27% 31% 18% 31%
z’ggz‘\’/":at 15% | 7% 19% | 38% 15% 31% 14% 0%
Zf;’:::’r';iz 13% | 17% 6% 38% 12% 14% 7% 14%
|
Zz;’;grﬁve 51% | 72% 59% | 13% 45% 24% 61% 55%
Categories
Approve 36% | 10% 34% 50% 42% 62% 32% 31%
Disapprove 64% | 90% 66% 50% 58% 38% 68% 69%
N = 188 | 29 32 8 33 29 28 29
NR = 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
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(Q13. PRE TRUMP ATTRIBUTES) How well do these descriptive terms describe Donald Trump - very well, well, not so well, or not well at all?

Total

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

www.stratalys.com

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0] P Q
Very well 23% 44% 16% 43% 21% 49% 17% 20% 21% 16% 23% 23% 16% 49% 20% 19% 43%
Well 20% 13% 16% 11% 20% 13% 18% 20% 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 15% 17% 14% 15%
Not too well 21% 14% 14% 16% 23% 15% 25% 22% 13% 20% 26% 26% 26% 14% 25% 22% 12%
Not well at all 37% 29% 54% 30% 37% 22% 39% 38% 50% 48% 35% 31% 38% 22% 39% 46% 30%
Categories
Very well-Well 43% 57% 32% 54% 41% 62% 35% 40% 37% 32% 39% 42% 36% 64% 37% 33% 58%
Not too well-Not well at all | 57% 43% 68% 46% 59% 38% 65% 60% 63% 68% 61% 58% 64% 36% 63% 67% 42%
N = 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189
NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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African Americans

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable
B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing
C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.
D - Out of touch with working people | M - Right approach to Iran
E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country
F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America
G - Draining the swamp P - Family man
H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q
Very well 13% 50% 10% | 43% | 7% 53% 10% 10% | 7% 10% | 7% 7% 7% 57% 7% 7% 37%
Well 10% 17% | 7% 10% | 7% 7% 13% 13% 7% | 7% 3% 17% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13%
Not too well 23% 10% 13% 13% 33% 17% 27% | 33% | 27% | 23% | 40% 37% 30% 10% 27% 27% 17%
Not well at all 53% 23% | 70% 33% 53% 23% 50% | 43% 50% | 60% 50% | 40% 50% 20% 57% 53% 33%
Categories
Very well-Well 23% 67% 17% 53% 13% 60% 23% | 23% | 23% 17% 10% 23% 20% 70% 17% 20% 50%
Not too well-Not well at all 77% 33% | 83% | 47% | 87% | 40% 77% | 77% | 77% | 83% | 90% | 77% | 80% 30% | 83% | 80% 50%
N = 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Latinos

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

www.stratalys.com

A B C D E F G H | ) K L M N o P Q
Very well 16% | 53% | 6% 47% | 16% | 69% | 6% 19% | 16% | 9% 16% | 19% | 13% | 56% | 13% | 13% | 56%
Well 16% | 19% | 16% | 22% | 13% | 13% | 19% | 9% 13% | 13% | 13% | 16% 9% 19% | 13% | 3% 13%
Not too well 34% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 31% | 9% 25% | 31% | 9% 28% | 44% | 31% | 38% | 16% | 31% | 25% | 13%
Not well at all 34% | 16% | 66% | 16% | 41% | 9% 50% | 41% | 63% | 50% | 28% | 34% | 41% | 9% 4% | 59% | 19%
Categories
Very well-Well 31% | 72% | 22% | 69% | 28% | 81% | 25% | 28% | 28% | 22% | 28% | 34% | 22% | 75% | 25% | 16% | 69%
\',\'V:ﬁ tact)oal\;v ell-Not 69% | 28% | 78% | 31% | 72% | 19% | 75% | 72% | 72% | 78% | 72% | 66% | 78% | 25% | 75% | 84% | 31%
N = 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White Millennials

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

www.stratalys.com

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q
Very well 25% 38% 0% 50% 13% 50% 13% 25% 13% 13% 25% 38% 0% 50% 38% 38% 50%
Well 38% 25% 25% 13% 38% 38% 13% 38% 38% 25% 25% 25% 50% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Not too well 13% 25% 25% 25% 13% 13% 63% 13% 25% 13% 25% 13% 13% 13% 25% 0% 13%
Not well at all 25% 13% 50% 13% 38% 0% 13% 25% 25% 50% 25% 25% 38% 13% 13% 38% 13%
Categories
Very well-Well 63% 63% 25% 63% 50% 88% 25% 63% 50% 38% 50% 63% 50% 75% 63% 63% 75%
Not too well-Not well at all | 38% 38% 75% 38% 50% 13% 75% 38% 50% 63% 50% 38% 50% 25% 38% 38% 25%
N = 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White Unmarried Women

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

www.stratalys.com

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q
Very well 24% 39% 24% 42% 30% 42% 24% 24% 27% 18% 33% 24% 21% 42% 18% 21% 39%
Well 30% 12% 15% 6% 24% 9% 21% 21% 18% 18% 27% 24% 18% 21% 21% 15% 18%
Not too well 12% 21% 6% 18% 15% 27% 24% 15% 6% 12% 9% 21% 21% 15% 18% 18% 12%
Not well at all 33% 27% 55% 33% 30% 21% 30% 39% 48% 52% 30% 30% 39% 21% 42% 45% 30%
Categories
Very well-Well 55% 52% 39% 48% 55% 52% 45% 45% 45% 36% 61% 48% 39% 64% 39% 36% 58%
Not too well-Not
well at all 45% 48% 61% 52% 45% 48% 55% 55% 55% 64% 39% 52% 61% 36% 61% 64% 42%
N = 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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White Working Class Women

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q
Very well 34% | 21% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 28% | 17% | 21% | 34% | 17% | 34% | 24% | 24% | 31% | 34% | 28% | 24%
Well 31% | 14% | 31% | 10% | 45% | 24% | 24% | 41% | 24% | 45% | 21% | 38% | 38% | 17% | 28% | 28% | 14%
Not too well 21% | 28% | 24% | 24% | 14% | 21% | 24% | 21% | 10% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 24% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 17%
Not well at all 14% | 38% | 21% | 38% | 14% | 28% | 34% | 17% | 31% | 17% | 24% | 14% | 14% | 34% | 17% | 28% | 45%
Categories
Very well-Well 66% | 34% | 55% | 38% | 72% | 52% | A1% | 62% | 59% | 62% | 55% | 62% | 62% | 48% | 62% | 55% | 38%
’:toat”too well-Notwell 500 | oo | 45% | 629% | 28% | 48% | 59% | 38% | 41% | 38% | 45% | 38% | 38% | 52% | 38% | 45% | 62%
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White College Women

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0] P Q
Very well 25% 46% 18% 57% 25% 54% 29% 25% 21% 25% 25% 36% 25% 54% 21% 21% | 50%
Well 14% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 18% 14% 7% 4% 1% 7% 14% 0% 14% 1M1% | 14%
Not too well 14% 4% 18% 1% 18% 11% 18% 14% 1% 21% 21% 25% 21% 18% 21% 14% | 7%
Not well at all 46% 39% 54% 21% 46% 29% 36% 46% 61% 50% 43% 32% 39% 29% 43% 54% | 29%
Categories
Very well-Well 39% 57% 29% 68% 36% 61% 46% 39% 29% 29% 36% 43% 39% 54% 36% 32% | 64%
Not too well-Not well
at all 61% 43% 71% 32% 64% 39% 54% 61% 71% 71% 64% 57% 61% 46% 64% 68% | 36%
N = 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White Working Class Men

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q
Very well 24% 55% 21% 38% 24% 48% 21% 21% 24% 17% 21% 28% 14% 55% 21% 17% 48%
Well 14% 3% 14% 7% 14% 14% 14% 14% 10% 10% 17% 10% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14%
Not too well 21% 7% 7% 10% 28% 7% 24% 21% 14% 17% 24% 24% 24% 10% 31% 34% 7%
Not well at all 41% 34% 59% 45% 34% 31% 41% 45% 52% 55% 38% 38% 45% 21% 34% 34% 31%
Categories
Very well-Well 38% 59% 34% 45% 38% 62% 34% 34% 34% 28% 38% 38% 31% 69% 34% 31% 62%
Not too well-Not well
at all 62% 41% 66% 55% 62% 38% 66% 66% 66% 72% 62% 62% 69% 31% 66% 69% 38%
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

www.stratalys.com
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(Q25. POST TRUMP ATTRIBUTES) How well do these descriptive terms describe Donald Trump - very well, well, not so well, or not well at all?

Total

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

www.stratalys.com

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q
Very well 19% | 49% | 15% | 50% | 16% | 50% | 18% | 14% | 19% | 13% | 20% | 19% | 14% | 49% | 16% | 18% | 43%
Well 19% | 13% | 16% | 13% | 20% | 14% | 19% | 26% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 13% | 22% | 19% | 13%
Not too well 2% | 12% | 12% | 17% | 26% | 12% | 24% | 19% | 13% | 19% | 25% | 27% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 16% | 13%
Not well at all 4% | 26% | 57% | 20% | 39% | 24% | 39% | 42% | 52% | 51% | 37% | 35% | 46% | 23% | 37% | 47% | 31%
Categories
Very well-Well 38% | 62% | 31% | 63% | 36% | 64% | 37% | 39% | 36% | 30% | 38% | 38% | 32% | 63% | 39% | 37% | 56%
\’:‘V:ﬁ ta‘:oal‘l"’ ell-Not | oo | 38% | 69% | 37% | 64% | 36% | 63% | 61% | 64% | 70% | 62% | 62% | 68% | 37%  61% | 63% | 44%
N = 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 188 | 188 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188
NR = 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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African Americans

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 p Q
Very well 3% 59% | 3% 62% | 0% 66% | 17% | 3% 0% 3% 3% 7% 3% 52% | 0% 7% 41%
Well 3% 14% | 3% 7% 0% | 7% 10% | 10% | 14% | 3% 10% | 3% 3% 14% | 14% | 17% | 21%
Not too well 2% | 1% 14% | 10% | 31% | 10% | 17% | 24% | 17% | 21% | 21% | 31% | 24% | 14% | 24% | 24% | 7%
Not well at all 66% | 21% | 79% | 21% | 59% | 17% | 55% | 62% | 69% | 72% | 66% | 59% | 69% | 21% | 62% | 52% | 31%
Categories
Very well-Well 7% 2% | 7% 69% | 10% | 72% | 28% | 14% | 14% | 7% 14% | 10% | 7% 66% | 14% | 24% | 62%
’a\'toat”too well-Notwell 30 | 2500 | 03% | 31% | 90% | 28% | 72% | 86% | 86% | 93% | 86% | 90% | 93% | 34% | 86% | 76% | 38%
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Latinos

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q
Very well 13% 63% 6% 53% 13% 59% 6% 9% 19% 3% 13% 9% 6% 63% 3% 6% 47%
Well 25% 6% 19% 19% 16% 19% 25% 25% 16% 19% 19% 22% 16% 19% 25% 22% 16%
Not too well 25% 19% 13% 19% 31% 6% 22% 28% 6% 22% 44% 34% 22% 6% 38% 13% 16%
Not well at all 38% 13% 63% 9% 41% 16% 47% 38% 59% 56% 25% 34% 56% 13% 34% 59% 22%
Categories
Very well-Well 38% 69% 25% 72% 28% 78% 31% 34% 34% 22% 31% 31% 22% 81% 28% 28% 63%
Not too well-Not well at
all 63% 31% 75% 28% 72% 22% 69% 66% 66% 78% 69% 69% 78% 19% 72% 72% 38%
N = 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White Millennials

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable
B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing
C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.
D - Out of touch with working people | M - Right approach to Iran
E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country
F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America
G - Draining the swamp P - Family man
H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q
Very well 25% 38% 0% 63% 13% 38% 25% 13% 13% 13% 0% 13% 13% 50% 13% 13% 38%
Well 38% | 25% 38% 25% 38% 25% 25% 50% 38% 13% 38% 63% 13% 13% 50% 38% 13%
Not too well 25% 13% 25% 13% 13% 13% 38% 25% 13% 38% 38% 13% 38% 13% 25% 13% 25%
Not well at all 13% 25% 38% 0% 38% 25% 13% 13% 38% 38% 25% 13% 38% 25% 13% 38% 25%
Categories
Very well-Well 63% 63% 38% 88% 50% 63% 50% 63% 50% 25% 38% 75% 25% 63% 63% 50% 50%
Not too well-Not well at all 38% 38% 63% 13% 50% 38% 50% 38% 50% | 75% 63% 25% 75% 38% 38% 50% 50%
N = 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White Unmarried Women

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

www.stratalys.com

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q
Very well 24% 36% 24% | 42% 24% 33% 24% 24% 15% 15% 30% 24% 21% | 45% 21% 24% | 39%
Well 21% 27% 15% 15% 21% 21% 9% 27% 27% 24% 18% 18% 24% 18% 21% 15% | 15%
Not too well 24% 6% 12% 12% 24% 15% 30% 15% 15% 12% 21% 27% 15% 12% 18% 18% | 9%
Not well at all 30% 30% | 48% 30% 30% 30% 36% 33% | 42% | 48% 30% 30% 39% 24% 39% 42% | 36%
Categories
Very well-Well 45% 64% 39% 58% | 45% 55% 33% 52% | 42% 39% | 48% | 42% | 45% 64% | 42% 39% | 55%
Not too well-Not well
at all 55% 36% 61% | 42% 55% | 45% 67% | 48% 58% 61% 52% 58% 55% 36% 58% 61% | 45%
N = 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

256




White Working Class Women

A - Keeping our country safe

J - Will make health care more affordable

B - Dangerous

K - Reviving American manufacturing

C - Shares my values

L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people

M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries

N - Dividing the country

F - Disrespects women

O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America

G - Draining the swamp

P - Family man

H - Keeping his promises

Q - Threatens our Democracy

www.stratalys.com

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 p Q
Very well 34% | 24% | 24% | 31% | 24% | 31% | 21% | 14% | 34% | 21% | 31% | 34% | 21% | 24% | 34% | 28% | 21%
Well 24% | 17% | 34% | 7% | 34% | 14% | 24% | 48%  28% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 38% | 14% | 31% | 34% | 17%
Not too well 14% | 24% | 7% | 41% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 10% | 14% | 28% | 28% | 17% | 17% | 31% | 17% | 10% | 21%
Not well at all 28% | 34% | 34% | 21% | 14% | 28% | 24% | 28% | 24% | 24% | 14% | 17% | 24% | 31% | 17% | 28% | 41%
Categories
Very well-Well 50% | 41% | 59% | 38% | 59% | 45% | 45% | 62% | 62% | 48% | 59% | 66% | 59% | 38% | 66% | 62% | 38%
'a\'tc’;"too well-Notwell o/ | 590 | 41% | 62% | 41% | 55% | 55% | 38% | 38% | 52% | 41% | 34% | 41% | 62% | 34% | 38% | 62%
N = 29 29 |20 120 |20 20 |29 |20 20 |29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White College Women

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable
B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing
C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.
D - Out of touch with working people | M - Right approach to Iran
E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country
F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America
G - Draining the swamp P - Family man
H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0] P Q
Very well 18% | 64% | 18% | 54% 18% | 61% | 25% 18% | 21% 18% | 25% | 21% 18% | 61% 18% | 21% | 64%
Well 14% | 4% 7% 14% 11% 1M% | 25% 1% | 4% 7% 11% 14% 14% | 7% 21% | 11% | 4%
Not too well M% | 4% 11% 1% 14% | 7% 18% 1% | 7% 14% | 18% | 21% | 21% 1% 18% | 4% 7%
Not well at all 57% | 29% | 64% | 21% | 57% |21% | 32% | 61% |68% |61% |46% | 43% | 46% |21% | 43% | 64% | 25%
Categories
Very well-Well 32% | 68% | 25% | 68% |29% | 71% | 50% | 29% |25% | 25% |36% | 36% |32% |68% | 39% | 32% | 68%
Not too well-Not well at all 68% | 32% | 75% |32% | 71% | 29% | 50% | 71% |75% | 75% |64% |64% | 68% |32% | 61% | 68% | 32%
N = 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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White Working Class Men

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable
B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing
C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S.

D - Out of touch with working people | M - Right approach to Iran

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country
F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America
G - Draining the swamp P - Family man
H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0] P Q
Very well 21% 52% 17% 55% 17% 55% 10% 14% 24% 17% 21% 21% 17% 52% 24% 24% 45%
Well 17% 7% 10% 10% 21% 7% 21% 24% 7% 21% 21% 14% 14% 7% 14% 10% 7%
Not too well 21% 14% 10% 10% 28% 3% 21% 21% 17% 14% 14% 31% 24% 14% 28% 28% 14%
Not well at all 41% 28% 62% 24% 34% 34% 48% 41% 52% 48% 45% 34% 45% 28% 34% 38% 34%
Categories
Very well-Well 38% 59% 28% 66% 38% 62% 31% 38% 31% 38% 41% 34% 31% 59% 38% 34% 52%

Nottoowell-Notwell oo | 4100 7206 34% | 62% | 38% | 69% | 62% | 69% | 62% | 59% | 66% | 69% | 41% | 62% | 66% | 48%

at all
N = 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Post-LiveRead Results

(Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER) Who did best in the debate tonight?

www.stratalys.com

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whl?e White White
. . White . Working )
American Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Millennials Class
S Women Women Class Men
Women
Elizabeth Warren 44% 48% 38% 25% 48% 28% 64% 41%
Cory Booker 18% 28% 16% 38% 21% 17% 4% 14%
Julian Castro 9% 10% 19% 13% 3% 7% 7% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 7% 3% 9% 13% 9% 0% 7% 10%
John Delaney 7% 3% 3% 0% 3% 24% 7% 3%
Beto O'Rourke 5% 0% 6% 13% 0% 3% 7% 14%
Tulsi Gabbard 4% 0% 3% 0% 12% 7% 0% 3%
Tim Ryan 4% 3% 3% 0% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Bill De Blasio 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Jay Inslee 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
N = 188 29 32 8 33 29 28 29
NR = 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
261




(Q26B. POST BEST DEBATER OE) Using 2-3 sentences, please explain why you believe that person did the best.

African Americans

Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren"

Andrew | African Americans | The

| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018

don't know

paule | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

she was assertive ,confident about what she wants to do as a candidate for president and
did not try play safe

Mary_3 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

she has a clear plan as the next president of the usa and is very strong on issues

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

| believe she did a good job of communicating her view while being respectful to other
candidates and she was clear and concise on her points.
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Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Denise | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Carol | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Lauryn | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

JAMES_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College
Education

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Brandi | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

she pushes for economic reform efforts endorsed Medicare for all people

Senator Warren just seemed quite focused and determined in making her vision clear
and precise.

Because she talks policy. She has plans on how to accomplish the things she wants
implemented. She's not just talk; she has a way to make it happen.

She was honest and up front about her agenda. She also seems like a person you would
be able to sit down with over a cup of coffee.

Elizabeth did the best because she articulated her points very well. Also, she was able to
finish her points without going over her time.

| felt that she had the most to say and she spoke the longest of all the candidates.
Overall, she did an excellent job.

Her answers to the issues were precise and accurate Her policies seem to be on target
with the needs of American people

She has a plan and explained what really is going on in this country and what needs to
be done for all immediately. She's willing to work for the little people

She was calm, yet focused & passionate about her plans. She's well educated &
knowledgeable about what Americans want & need. She thinks outside of the box, has
very creative workable solutions & is also not afraid to talk about, or do something
about things that others are hesitant to do or say.

Elizabeth explained her side excellently. | always liked Elizabeth because we agree on the
same topics and beliefs and she cleared that up tonight.
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Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker"

Antoinette | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

William | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

Debra | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

tw | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Kenneth | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Alton | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

kashoya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College
Education

Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

| being them all, but is coming her

was most presidential under control with good sound reasoning

he was concise, visionary and has his plans well thought out

His answers were powerful and meaningful. His working class perspective is exactly what
the country should be focused on.

he was right with most of the issues they asked him and was good to listen too

Very strong on his goal when he becomes President fair treatment of all people very
truthful.

| believe that Cory Booker did best because he's from a community that's colored that's
middle class. He knows how it's like to work and not knowing where to make ends meet.

Cory Booker did the best because he seem more truthful and sincere to keeping and
follow through with his promises because he seem to care about what the people need

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobuchar"

Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro"

Precious | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

she spoke ABOUT THE BIG ISSUES IN THE usa

He spoke about sensible things that | can relate to and he wants to see the country

improve
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JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016
| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
Education

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tim Ryan"

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not
vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Bill De Blasio"

Sonya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

| feel Julian Castro was on point with his responses to the moderators questions. | feel
Julian Castro can reasonably deliver on his campaign promises.

Presented himself confidently, used his former experience as HUD Sec'y to support a few
of his positions, and spoke about his early childhood memories to launch into his 1st
guestion response

He had a lot of interesting points on the table. He was also confident and commanding

| like the fact that he has 'the 2nd toughest job in the country'. I liked when he pointed
out the fact that he raised a son of color, and the point he made about bringing the
NYPD and the community into unison.

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "John Delaney”

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

He rightly pointed out that the Democratic Party should be for middle-class, working
people of America. This political party must represent all, not just liberal and ultra liberals
or it will lose in 2020 to the Republicans.
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Latinos

Wordcloud Visualization

‘ Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren"

Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

she was very clear in her statement and very convincing

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

She's consistent; she has a plan for everything!

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | she just comes off that the most sincere and the most caring. She thinks outside of the
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40- | box and as big ideas.

59 years | Less than College Education

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump | liked her views on healthcare and lobbyists. | also agree on her stance on women's
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College wages and right to choose.
Education

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

kept calm and answered all questions professionally
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MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

| believe they all were very good and it was hard to decide but | thing Elizabeth Warren
was decisive

She seemed to have all the right answers to the questions that were asked of her. And
she comes off as a very smart, strong woman who may just be the right person to go
forward with.

She directly answered each question with a plan of action especially when she spoke
about gun reform. She highlighted there was more information needed on how to
handle it as it's not just clear cut. | appreciated her honesty.

she has the most experience

Senator Warren had a clear vision for our country. Senator Warren did not stumble in her
answers and | believe she can not only bring us together but move us in the right
direction

Warren claimed that Medicare for all would solve the issue of rising health care costs,
and she also labeled health coverage as a basic human right, and stated that she would
fight for basic human rights

| do disagree with her policies but she does a very good job of explaining her ideas in
short passionate burst. she seemed very confident. she uses "we" much more that "I" and
even when she makes "I" statements they come across as inclusive. she is like the
"favorite aunt” that you can go to a about venting a problem you're dealing with and she
will rattle off ten things she thinks you should do about it -- but if you're smart you
won't take her advice the same night without sleeping on it if you know what | mean,
infact you should handle it using your own common sense... but she was fun to talk to :)

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Beto O'Rourke"

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker"

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

he kept his answers the shortest of all and seemed to have a specific plan in mind behind
his responses. he seems the most calm and reasonable, not too excitable

I like the ways he answers. He just seems like a great leader.

Cory has answered the questions and was polite during the debate. He did not interrupt
like others did and he was direct and to the point.

He spoke to the issues of education, the economy and gun control in a way | agreed
with. He also seemed to be the least rude of all the candidates.
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Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-
29 years | Less than College Education

he was very personable and direct. He sounded very caring and willing to do the work
that it takes while in office.

He held his own very well. He spoke his position clearly.

he emphasized issues of racial and social justice, ending the war on drugs and supports
single payer health care plan.

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobuchar"

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro"

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
Less than College Education

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| College Education

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
18-29 years | College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tim Ryan"

Don't think any one person stands out. Just had to pick one to continue.

She offered common sense solutions that are doable, not pipe dreams. | also think she is
realistic and not idealistic, which is what a leader should be in order to get things done.

really have three candidates in consideration, but you only let select one; the other two
were O'Rourke and Warren

I think his personality seems best suited to bring people together and not so angry and
negative -- | liked his demeanor best and the way he presented his ideas - more likeable
than most all the others~!

he had more details of what he would as president. not just a vague promise he would
do something

This person did the best because he was stern on his answers and answered topics that |
was interested in. He also covered topics that | was questioning.

He was able to express his positions on the issues clearly. He also exude confidence and
class. He was able to get a lot more air time to answer questions.

| can relate. seemedjeu

The terrorism
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Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | did not expect him to capture my attention as much as he did. | agree with a lot of what
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | he said and his rebuttals were very good.

30-39 years | College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 She kept her cool, Didn’t interrupt other candidates
years | Less than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Bill De Blasio"

William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | Well thought out answers to the questions asked, and he stuck to the various topics
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40- | brought up by the moderators.

59 years | Less than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "John Delaney"

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican He had more fact-based, reality-based answers instead of the blanket, pie-in-the-sky
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | answers that most of the other candidates had.

| College Education

269
www.stratalys.com



White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren"

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

Because she seemed to have an answer for everything. That and she seemed to support
pro-abortion which is a big thing for me.

constina | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

she said the best answers to the questions mostly then the others. she was straight to the
point period of each topic spot on. she had the best solutions we need for the country.

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Beto O'Rourke"

Neymar | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

make me feel secure

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker"

Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Spoke well and explained issues the best

DON | White Millennials | Other |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian
Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

He answered the questions without hesitation and wasn't just talking over people
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Ashley | White Millennials | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

| think he did the best, because he was able to speak on something that he is experiencing
in his community he lives in. Other candidates weren't able to speak as much.

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobucha

r

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

clear and precise in her answers and did don't stray off on other topics and got to talk
about issues | care about

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro

Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

His statements stuck more in my brain. | feel as though his discussion of the issues tonight
coincided quite well with my beliefs.

White Unmarried Women
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren"

david_3 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

AngelaC | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Cathy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

she had great ideas about abortion rights with women.

Before the debate, | despised her. | actually listened to what she had to say and feel like
she is a strong contender. She knows what needs to be said.

seems like she answered more questions. was more settled than ranting

She was eloquent, told it like it is. Is for women and our rights. | wasn't a huge fan before
but I am now.

because she made more sense to me than anybody else

She's dizzyingly smart, she's prepared, she's thought about---and thought through--
seemingly every issue, and appears to have at least some semblance of a reasoned, fair
plan to address each issue.

she was more moderate than the others

she was more firm and confident in what she was saying

Offered the most sensible solutions to most issues except for the Medicare for all idea.

she cares about others she is honest. She uses strong words
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April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Ginigin | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker"

Breanne | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Shannan | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

patty | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

| think Elizabeth Warren did the best b/c she was able to clearly answer all the questions
she was asked and give her reasoning behind her answers in a simple way that most
people could understand.

She is seasoned, has a good temperament and has the best handle on economic issues

facing Americans as well as how to fix them.

| thought she was the easiest to understand when explaining things like her plans...

she was very direct.......... she has programs that she would enact and follow through on her
objectives

She was strong and concise about most of the questions put to her and she did not argue
with other debaters.

She's very passionate about her views and would make a good President but | don't know
if people get behind a woman.

he was quick to answer and seemed to hit the points

They made allot of good points and had a good vision going forward.

| just think he did a good job of representing the entire United States.

| liked hi answers to the questions they were well answered
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phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

Angela | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

He is an excellent communicator and even though | don't agree with almost everything he
says, he still says it very well.

| been a fan of his since he was mayor of the worst city in America. then | see the changes
that he wants to do. | believe he can do it only set back is the republicans

He was very charismatic in his answers. He had a likable personality and he seems to be
more of an everyday person that a lot of the other candidates.

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobuchar"

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro"

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tim Ryan"

Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

| thought she had the most realistic solutions to problems. Many candidates have crazy
plans costing trillions of dollars with no plan to pay for them.

She made some good points early on about corporations, gun control and pro choice for
women

she has experience with the political system and she presents herself well, she is likeable
and | think that people will listen to her, she remains calm and does not raise her voice
when she disagrees with someone else's view

I think he has experience in his job. he is passionate about the country and doing the right
thing. He seems knowledgeable

He seemed moderate. He was willing to work with others and was not extreme

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Brenda | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

She was poised and emphasized her military background. She had didn't interrupt.
Leadership was evident.

She addressed the questions clearly. She believes in fighting for our citizens.

Although she is for the nuclear deal with Iran with which | disagree, she understands the
risks and costs of war.
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jen | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

clear and concise. Very credible.

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "John Delaney"

Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Sigh... there actually was NO choice that said none of them had any substance or
believability or even a concept of what OUR REPUBLIC of the United States is about. |
would have to say this was as choice of the lesser of all idiots with delusions of being
mediocre (and definitely not leaders). It is infuriating to hear a few particular candidates
constantly refer to his '(put the ethnicity here)' in every reply that makes it clear that they
are INDEED All about DIVISIVENESS and their PREJUDICES (and not about uniting all
people as equals. And that's the lesson here -- even the female candidates have no
standing in that they are leveraging solely (And relying upon) their ‘check the box as
female' and NO substance or ability at all.

White Working Class Women
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren"

Mary | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

deb | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Dani | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Beth | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Marilyn | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Helen | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

she addressed all issues the way | would have

All women were aware of what was going on in the U S. Warren has actually taken the
time to see what Trump is doing and trying to see what she can do if elected President

Everything was well thought out, she has plans for a lot of issues, and she is very
passionate about issues. She is in touch with middle America.

I think she knows the issues well. She has solid plans for the country to better all citizens.

She was on it and made sense about her ideas and more than not actually answered the
questions

She was extremely prepared, and very articulate. She knew exactly what her views were on
everything that was asked, and had no problem explaining them.

is for women right to choose. has some sense of common sense

She shows that she has a good handle on the issues and can explain her position in
simple and credible terms.

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Beto O'Rourke"

Rhonda | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

tell it like it is
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Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker"

Betty | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

terri_2 | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

SnowDog | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro"

Connie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tim Ryan"

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

he explained the answer to the immigration problem

he seemed confident and had some good answers, about immigration,

| like his views

He was confident and kept his tone pleasant. He is believable and was well versed.

He was very passionate about all the issues he spoke about, | feel like he really represents
the people. He knows what it's like to be in the working class.

She seemed to answer all the questions with good answers. | liked what she had to say.

| just think he is more in touch with the American people

| didn't like what any of them had to say, same ole same ole, they are blowing
smoke.....they want control of all we do...I do not trust dem... and never ever vote for
one...they are all against GODS ways

| like everything he had to say. he believed in what he's doing

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Mary_4 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

They talked a lot less
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Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Jay Inslee"

Susan | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Bill De Blasio"

Dreema | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "John Delaney"

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Cynthia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women |
Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Candi | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Phyllis | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

White College Women

The truth

| feel he is more in touch with working people, | liked the way he carried himself. Kind of
reminded me of a peanut farmer who once became president.

He seemed well versed on all questions asked of him

Because he is balanced and reasonable with a foot in business and foot in politics. He was
filled with common sense solutions it's too bad NBC tried to silence him repeatedly

because he was speaking the most important things and speaking the truth. | also liked
how he was speaking English and Spanish.

He's not all the way to the left. He will work with republicans and can get things done.
He's not as rigid as the rest of them.

Mr. Delaney appears to be the most sensible and most willing to compromise. He is also
had experience in running several businesses. He shows a willingness to work with all and
seems very level headed.

| think that John Delaney showed that he is a reasonable person, even though | did not
agree with all of his positions. | think that he showed that he is flexible and willing to work
with others to make improvements, even though | don't really agree with most of his
positions.

He made some very valid points in addressing the questions.

He actually answered questions put to him (many candidates did not - they were basically
just campaigning). He had some good ideas and he came across as a person who would
be reasonable and could work with others and be open to compromise. He was more of a
moderate, | felt.

Wordcloud Visualization
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Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren"

Alsu | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton She has clear goals
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Angela_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

do!

Janine | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton She was very thoughtful and thorough in her answers.
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

makes the most sense without political pandering

ELLEN | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

WANTS AND IS THE BEST TO ACCOMPLISH THEM
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She speaks easily and is a fast thinker. She is prepared. She really knows what she wants to

She gets her points across well and makes her statements geared toward real people, and

SHE IS THE BEST CANDIDATE AND UNDERSTANDS WHAT THE COUNTRY NEEDS AND




Mandy | White College Women | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016
| Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Donna_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Sue_4 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Olga | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Terri | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Hillary | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Heather | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Olivia | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Karen | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

LD | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Ms. Warren is boldly vocal and gives the image she truly means what she says. She can also
see/understand other views without immediately erupting.

She was the most prepared, answered the questions, had policy solutions and was
aggressive.

She is forward thinking. she is a woman and we need a woman to change things in
Washington and the united states.

she answers the questions and doesn’t beat around the bush

| believe Elizabeth warren did best because she is very knowledgeable and has a clear plan
how to execute the impressive ideas she has to ensure that America is fair and equal to all.
she has the experience and she's not afraid to speak up. she has my vote!

| really feel she was the most authentic and | was surprised but she was well spoken and
really shared my views and points on allot of the topics discussed. she really did a good job
explaining her plans and what is wrong with the country today and was the most believable
and | think she came out on top talking about issues such as immigration and healthcare,.

She was prepared with specifics. She has definite ideas on taxation for the wealthy and
using it to fund student debt, universal preschool, and affordable college.

She was quite outspoken about her promise to keep us safe against gun violence. | really
think she's smart.

She was very knowledgeable on every topic and contributed positively. | love the fact that
she remained cool, calm, and collected.

| think she did the best because she had the most research done for her answers and also
did a good job of staying on the question that was given instead of staying with other
thoughts.

| found Elizabeth Warren did a great job of actually answering the questions, had excellent
decorum, was firm, and reflected the values that originally made me respect her.
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Lin | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Rosa | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

She answered questions set forth not once said when | am president she knows her
platform is succinct and didn't try to argue with other candidates. she was respectful and
presidential.

she has a plan for everything and it shows , she was also not pushy like Delusion or
Delaney she seemed presidential

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Beto O'Rourke"

Charlotte | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

LennynC | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker"

Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

Moderate in approaching policy and issues

| see it more secure, more confident more as president and father of a family, more human
and above all more aware that as Americans we need migrants to be treated as people,
those who come to work and are honest people and reactivate the field with their labors.

Seemed to have a good command of his thoughts and expressed them to the moderator.
Did not interrupt too many of the other candidates and let them all have a turn.
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Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobuchar"

LeFran | White College Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald was calm and did not yell and shout. Not a bully like all the men.
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |

College Education

Miriam | White College Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton she was very straight to the point, very confident and secure.
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College

Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro"

karola | White College Women | Other |

Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican | believe he touched each topic and talked about the facts not about his personal life or
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | what he has personally accomplished

| College Education

Kathleen | White College Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican Julian Castro has the most articulate and common sense answers out of the group. he
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald recognized issues that need attention and seemed to be able to grasp what is needed for
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | resolution

College Education
Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tim Ryan"

Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican He tried to answer the questions posed to him as fairly as he could without being
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | interrupted by the others.

| College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "John Delaney"”

Lori_2 | White College Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald He cares about the middle class. He talked about jobs and helping us.
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |

College Education

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Spoke with the most intelligence and Sound thoughts
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Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren"

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

she had the best answer | like a few others but | think she had the best ideas

Bill | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

She stayed composed, answered the questions to my satisfaction, and | like her plans.
She has spent a lot of time formulating her ideas and plans for what she wants to
accomplish and they align fairly well with my hopes for our future.

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

She had a plan for every thing

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

just seemed like she was clear and had good thoughts

TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Huge Bernie supporter and she is like the female version of Bernie. need | say more?
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Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green
Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Robert | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Jess | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

James | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Brent | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

She is able to explain the big picture in a concise way so that people can make the
connections of why she offers the plans she does and why they would work. She is able
to help people think for themselves about issues by explaining background and overview
and where issues come from and how they got to be the problems they are.

To me, she seemed to have more passion. And she seemed genuine.

| think her ideas are the most realistic.

Elizabeth Warren has done her homework. She definitely has a solid plan. She gives you
a direct answer to your questions whether you like it or not.

She kept her cool, made strong arguments, but didn't interrupt or belittle anyone in
doing so. She's not easily shaken like some of the other candidates who just panicked
every time they wanted to make a point because it wasn't their turn.

had much more on ball than the others, plus | like her spirit

They all did very well, but she got most of the questions and responses.

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Beto O'Rourke”

Michael | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Jeff | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Linda | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

his plans sounded more actionable and like the best ideas

Used his ability to speak Spanish to broaden his appeal

His answers came easily, seemingly without second effort trying to anticipate what
viewers wanted to hear. | was turned off by the Spanish language response - that has no
place in the debates.

He shows true empathy and concern for the American people. He is very concerned
about turning the country back to where it is supposed to be.
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Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker"

Joe | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton He sounded honest, sincere, and direct
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Donna | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men |

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump He got the most time
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than

College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobuchar"

Steve | White Working Class Men |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald they did not talk that much
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less

than College Education

Hugh | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Lori | White Working Class Men |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Amy - pragmatic
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less

than College Education

Just ahead of Castro, he seemed to have the more realistic plan and experience with the
problems presented. Sounded lucid and knowledgeable.

He has been in the senate and know how they work behind closed doors and | think he
could get more things passed and cut out some red tape that they use to put things off
till they have to pass them

She seemed actually to be answering the questions rather than trying to shift the
questions to whatever she wanted to answer; stayed on topic.

285
www.stratalys.com



Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro"

Sam | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tim Ryan"

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Jay Inslee"

Everything he said and Cory Booker is talking about what it was like as they live in the
real world, and they both give that real world perspective, everyone saw how serious he
becomes, and we know that both Cory and Julian hold high respect with their
communities, Julian had more of a Human appeal with his mannerisms.

He came across as an ordinary guy maybe mixed up in some things but with help can be
better right people talking to him

Her answers were well thought out and logical. She had a lot of knowledge about the
military. She was very respectful and spoke wisely.

Danny | White Working Class Men |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald not sure
Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less

than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Bill De Blasio"

Ray | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "John Delaney"

Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

I had to make a choice but | really can't stand any of them. no one answered the
questions

He seemed to understand we need a bipartisan approach. | liked his suggestion of the oil
tax money going back to Americans, and | like that he had a firmer grasp on the
economy and what stimulates it.
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(Q27A. POST DID WELL) Who else did well? Please select UP TO TWO names.

www.stratalys.com

Total SAMPLE
African ' White Whltg Whl'Fe White Whl’Fe
. Latinos . . Unmarried Working College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Class Women Women Class Men
Cory
Booker 33% | 45% 41% 25% 27% 21% 36% 31%
Julian
Castro 28% | 28% 31% 13% 21% 31% 32% 28%
Amy
Klobuchar 26% | 28% 31% 13% 21% 24% 32% 21%
TU|Si 0, O, 0, o) 0, O, 0, 0,
Gabbard 18% | 10% 16% 13% 24% 14% 4% 38%
\E,\'I'zfrZith 16% | 21% 19% | 13% 18% 17% 14% 10%
Beto
O'Rourke 13% | 10% 13% 13% 18% 7% 14% 14%
Tim Ryan 13% | 10% 9% 25% 12% 28% 7% 7%
Bill De
Blasio 13% | 14% 6% 25% 3% 17% 21% 14%
John
Delaney 12% | 10% 9% 25% 15% 10% 14% 7%
Jay Inslee 6% 0% 0% 13% 12% 14% 7% 3%
N = 188 29 32 8 33 29 28 29
NR = 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
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(Q27B. POST DID WELL OE) Please use 2-3 sentences to explain why you think that person or those people did well.

African Americans
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Julian Castro"

William | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton they had good ideas and were not overwhelmed by the moment
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

Debra | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton they all were close together on my thoughts and values
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, John Delaney"

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not
vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

they both had concrete points. They have a clear view of what is expected of them

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Beto O'Rourke"

Alton | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Not going to let other people talk down to them give to the point answers.
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Bill De Blasio"

Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Bill de Blasio seems like a man of his word and fair to all and Elizabeth Warren seems like
a strong minded and fair women and she will fight for all the wrong

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Tim Ryan"

Brandi | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke"

Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

They both did awesome because they both touched on topics | thought were really
important. Not only did they touch on them but they were on the same side as me and
agreed with the changes | felt needed to be made.

HE WAS VERRY OUT SPOKEN ABOUT ISSUES

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Tulsi Gabbard"

Lauryn | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker"

Precious | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

They did well because they articulated their points very well. Also, they were able to finish
their points without really going over their time.

He has a sensible relation to the country. He can relate because he stays in a
neighborhood and see killings every time.

Both Corey Booker and Amy Klobuchar stuck to the issues and did a good job of making
me believe they could be then next president.

He made us know what everyday Americans are going through even in his own
neighborhood and he takes it personal.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Amy Klobuchar"

paule | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

they were likable and have some good plans how to move America forward

universal health care
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Carol | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016
| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
Education

Their agendas were clear and to the point. They seem to be honest and caring individuals
that care about the vision of the country.

Those people were on point with their responses to the moderators questions. Their
responses showed that the issues have been on their minds a great deal.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Julian Castro"

Sonya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Denise | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

I like the overall responses they gave in regards to certain issues. Gun laws, immigration,
etc.

They also did well with communicating their ideas and while they did interrupt one
another, everything they were saying could clearly be understood.

I really two additional selections, but they each seemed quite prepared and didn't seem as
if it was necessary to immediately shut down the others.

They both seemed to be connected to the issues that mattered to their communities...
When the people in their communities hurt, they did too...

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Bill De Blasio"

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Their own personal experiences with the neighborhood and families made them relatable.
The programs they want implemented are good ones.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, John Delaney"

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

Similar to Julian Castro, Booker used his hometown experiences to present himself as a
"man for the people". And, John Delaney's passions came forth as he responded to
several questions

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Tim Ryan"

Antoinette | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

just differently
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Bill De Blasio"

Mary_3 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

they are strong candidate and has a clear plan for issues involving this country

kashoya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College
Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar"

JAMES_2 | African Americans | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton She showed a strong commitment to getting things done
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College

Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro"

| believe those people did well because they are for the middle class people. They are
trying to help with finance like schools affordable.

TW | African Americans | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | Julian already makes a difference in congress. His answers were equally dynamic and
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60- | addressed topics we should be focused on as a nation.

69 years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Tulsi Gabbard"

Kenneth | African Americans | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump He was good and | just like her
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tim Ryan, Tulsi Gabbard"

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "John Delaney"

Even though | personally disagree with both of them, they presented themselves better
than the other big city, ultra liberals at this event. Perhaps they will moderate their views
in the near future if expect to be taken seriously.

Andrew | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

not sure
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Latinos

Wordcloud Visualization
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passionate

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren"

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Elizabeth has great ideas and tried to share with the audience. | am not sure that her ideas
of health care agree with mine.

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

She came across very eloquent, very knowledgeable, very calm. Easy to trust.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren,

Julian Castro"

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

I hadn't heard much about Castro, but was impressed with his remedies. And Warren is
progressive, but enthusiastic and | believe she will try to accomplish her goals.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren,

Amy Klobuchar"

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

although Warren is combative and sometimes vague, she seems to have the clearest plan.
I'd never seen the other woman before, but she piqued my interest. I'll be watching her.
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Tulsi Gabbard"

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

They had very good plans of action they just did not come off as personable as Cory

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Beto O'Rourke"

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke"

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

explain better what they think and what they would do without controversial speaking or
showing off about they have done in their state

not afraid to debate someone in his own party

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker"

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| College Education

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Cory was well informed and confident in his answers. He seemed to be well prepared and
didn't hesitate to answer. Beto's intentions were seen and his answers seemed sincere.

Beto is very persuasive and firm in his beliefs, and | think he would probably make a good
leader. Cory Booker is very charming and intelligent, and he makes a lot of sense when he
describes what his policies would be.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Amy Klobuchar"

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

both are very passionate on what they believe they can do to help this country

again, | think they had the most concise responses that were backed by specific trains of
thought on their part. they could not share all the details with us, but it seemed that way,
reasonable and concise, seemed to respect the debate process, not just bluster and
campaign

had good view, spoke clearly and knowledgably

Amy Klobach climate change, Cory booker addressing gun violence
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Julian Castro"

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-
29 years | Less than College Education

They answered correctly and they seem to be the ones chosen more to answer. They were
able to backup with facts.

They were really passionate about wages and equality. Both not just talk the talk but walk
the walk.

They both had great ideas on how we can bring this country back to be the America | am
proud of. they gave me hope that Donald Trump will be a one term president

he calls for universal health care and Medicare for all, he support for making the first 2
years of higher education free.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, John Delaney"

William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker"

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

Explained their stances on issues well, They were logical in their reasoning.

do not recall

first of all I don't like him at all and he’s an idiot for following Beto's pandering to the
Hispanic vote by speaking in Spanish - that being said he had a stand out moment when
he was the only one on the stage to not raise his hand during the question about whether
or not he would resign the Iran nuc treaty... that was a plus where he made | fine point... if
you like the guy, but he does get credit for guts

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Julian Castro"

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

As two of the lesser-known people up there, | thought they did a good job of introducing
themselves to more Americans.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Tulsi Gabbard"

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar"

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Had somewhat points. Some points more confusing than others

they seemed to have a grasp of our problems. their ideas made sense to me

k not sure

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, John Delaney"
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Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

They poke their positions clearly. | agreed with their positions

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Tim Ryan"

Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

they look like a very honest people

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | They just did well with how they responded and let us know what they were thinking
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | about certain aspects.

30-39 years | College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Tulsi Gabbard"

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | Castro surprise me because he had better ideas than | imagined and Gabbard seemed
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40- | authentic and gave off a good vibe.

59 years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Bill De Blasio"

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | They made their answered personal and also the experience they two have in government
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | helps.

40-59 years | College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Bill De Blasio"

Same reason as before.

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
18-29 years | College Education

He did a good management and managed the funds well

White Millennials
Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Bill De Blasio"

DON | White Millennials | Other |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian
Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Respect. | don't understand why it has to be a screaming match. Cut their damn mikes
off and ask your questions to who you want to. | want a respectful intelligent president

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker"

Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

They used their own personal experiences when discussing the issues. | could see myself
voting for them in the future.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, John Delaney"

Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Spoke the best and explained issues the best

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, John Delaney"

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

Because they had similar views to me, especially on gun control. Their perspectives on
life intrigued me to want to vote for them.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Tim Ryan"
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Neymar | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

get amazing debate for me

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tim Ryan, Jay Inslee"

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Bill De Blasio"

constina | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

because they are the most moderate of the candidates and want to bring the American
people together. the rest of them are blowing hot air just like Obama did about change.

She is a military service member who is well versed in our national security. She stood
her ground.

he's experienced enough & answered well also. he hit spot on some points better than
others did beside warren.
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White Unmarried Women
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren"

Breanne | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

she was able to stay on top of things

Angela | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

She was able to answer the most questions it seemed. She got right the point and | liked
how she said she needs to keep us safe after 2 kids asked her how she will keep us safe
with gun laws.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren,

Tulsi Gabbard"

patty | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

I think they would do well as president

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren,

Cory Booker"

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

They have measures in place. They want to protect our citizens.
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren,

Beto O'Rourke"

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

because they had tough questions and what they had to say for me to support their
issues

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Jay Inslee"
jen | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton nice people.

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker"

AngelaC | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Both of these candidates made great points. | didn't exactly agree with them all but think
they have what it takes to continue.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Amy Klobuchar"

April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

They were also able to answer questions w/ full explanations of their reasoning.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Jo

hn Delaney"

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

I like the African American but | don't know who he was. | like their knowledge and
experience. They appear to have great ideas

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

They have good ideas that would actually work. They're well spoken and seem to have a
plan
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Tim Ryan"

Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker"

david_3 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Again, there's no difference really in all of this, but at least sometimes they do have some
insight into why the Democrat Party is totally IRRELEVANT to the vast majority of the USA.
| LIVE Rurally, | am a MILITARY RETIREE... and | can assure you that there's NO railroads
that serve my area, no public transportation, Living in a Hurricane Zone it is ludicrous to
think that somehow inefficient SOLAR is somehow going to meet even my modest needs
as a SINGLE woman (or even find enough power to run my CPAP machine at night, much
less power the Fridge/Freezer). | rely on this as a ELDER (including not having to use a
Washboard (yes, | AM THAT OLD that | know what it means to use a washboard since we
never had a Washer until | entered the Military and found out what one was!)

It is astonishing how OUT OF TOUCH all are .. in every way (and that they don't realize the
difference between border jumpers who never will ever respect any nation (not even their
own) vice those of us who left our nation of origin to come to America LEGALLY and
became Citizens the CORRECT LEGAL WAY .. by applying, waiting, taking the tests and yes,
passing them and taking the oath of Citizenship.

Finally, | am very much aware of the variation of the OATH of office all these professional
politicians who run their mouths with no substance take (it's a variation of the OATH of
Office | took as a Military Officer!) and yes, | HONOR that oath to this day (which these
politicians have never done. | am SADDENED That the one who mentioned her Military
Service has NO CLUE as to why our Service members lost their lives, and it's as basic as
making sure that there's a good STATUS OF FORCES Agreement present and to NOT have
the damn political interference with the DEFENSE of our REPUBLIC and our NATION!

he did a good job at describing the horrible images on the news with people dying trying
to get here

He described trouble in his neighborhood. He wanted to help his people.

he addressed problems in all small communities across the states, not just black
communities, violence happens in all places and lack of education is a big cause for this

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Bill De Blasio"

Shannan | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

They both had valid arguments and they both made good points and had a lot of good
ideas moving forward.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Julian Castro"

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Cory Booker is also well prepared, with an approach that is both intellectual and humane.
Julian Castro surprised me with his conviction and humanity, and his thoughtfulness on
the issues.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Tulsi Gabbard"
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Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill they made good points and were also strong leader
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Tim Ryan"

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure

| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican | Tim Ryan with the concept that the dems have lost the working class struck a chord. Cory
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | booker seemed sincere and is likable, although he seemed a little angry.

| College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, John Delaney”

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald they made more sense to me as well
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less

than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Julian Castro"

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Their answers were succinct. Julian Castro is wise and Amy K. is perhaps the closest to a
moderate that the Dems have to offer aside from Biden

Ginigin | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton they stood up for their convictions very well. Had good ideas for their thoughts
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than

College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar"

Cathy | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Closest to my thinking on some issues. Seemed most sincere and up-to-date on events.
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less

than College Education

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton She always had a bright and alert way about her.
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Brenda | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald | just liked her demeanor.
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |

College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Jay Inslee"

Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 I think they both did a good job of explaining their qualifications. They also showed that
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 they had a good, solid plan for the country.

years | College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro"
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phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Tulsi Gabbard"

Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton caring honest smart cares about immigrants
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than

College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, John Delaney”

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tim Ryan, Tulsi Gabbard"

Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Also don't agree however, was a very good communicator and I'm sure got her point
across. | actually enjoyed listening to her

They stayed on topic for the questions posed and made some relevant points that | agree
with

Women understand women's issues. Tim Ryan made sense and was very articulate. We
need a president that doesn't threaten others and these 2 fit that bill.

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard, Jay Inslee"

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton rational and sensible answers.
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College

Education

| agreed with their points, of what | can remember, so much chit chat and confusion hard
to remember what everyone said at this point

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump showed more respect and common sense
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard, John Delaney"

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College young.
Education

They talked out their past and mentioned roles in which leadership was evident. They are
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren"

terri_2 | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary her views are good
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Jay Inslee"

Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald just seemed to answer questions. seem solid
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Cory Booker"

Cynthia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary they did a good job at speaking for us Americans.
Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Julian Castro"

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Tim Ryan"

Warren was also very passionate about the issues, she seemed close to the people. Same
with Castro he has already made progress in San Francisco and seems like a man for the
people.

Susan | White Working Class Women |

Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Well, | respect and admire Elizabeth Warren, though the party through her chance out in
Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female | 2016, Congressman Ryan, | also admire him. Salt of earth from Ohio, | like his stance.
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Tim Ryan"

Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Tulsi Gabbard"

Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Bill De Blasio"

Mary | White Working Class Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton they just seemed to want what the American people want
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Julian Castro"

Dani | White Working Class Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton | think Castro is well versed in the immigration debate. He knows law and policy well.
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than

College Education

The truth

They were more reasonable. The others didn't speak to me and | would never vote for
them.

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Amy Klobuchar"

Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Helen | White Working Class Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Both act normally and are believable. They use common sense.
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

They also had good ideas and seemed very passionate about issues and reforming them. |
liked their thoughts and ideas.

| thought they explained their positions very well also and actually answered the
questions and did not get off topic, they did not interrupt ads other candidates did.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar"
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Mary_4 | White Working Class Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump talked less than the others
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than

College Education

Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, John Delaney”

| think that Amy Klobuchar is well-spoken and in control of her beliefs. | think that she
provided supporting information to her positions.

Connie | White Working Class Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald They had some good answers to the questions that they were asked. | liked them both.
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less

than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Julian Castro"

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |

The Democratic candidate | Democratic

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary they knew what problems we face
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less

than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Tim Ryan"

Marilyn | White Working Class Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Democratic

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald he understands that you have to do made working people first
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less

than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Jay Inslee"

Betty | White Working Class Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald they answered the questions without getting mad
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less

than College Education

Phyllis | White Working Class Women | It was hard to keep track of each one's individual responses (because there were ten of
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted them!) But | thought those two comported themselves well and didn't go off on tangents
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | | not related to the subject they were being asked about. They seemed to care about issues
60-69 years | Less than College Education | - not just about becoming president.
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Tim Ryan"

Rhonda | White Working Class Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump good speakers hung in there
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than

College Education

SnowDog | White Working Class Women |

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted It would have helped to have their faces next to their names. They remained patient and
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | waited for their turn to speak. Their answers were within the time frame allowed.

40-59 years | Less than College Education

Dreema | White Working Class Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald They both answered questions asked of them clearly
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less

than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tim Ryan, Bill De Blasio"

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tim Ryan, Tulsi Gabbard"

deb | White Working Class Women |

Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted They seem truly concerned about the American people and seem to have the experience
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | to be presidential material.

60-69 years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard"

De Blasio because he came off as way less leftist than he is and Ryan because he spoke
for the real working people of NE Ohio

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women |

Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted | was impressed with her military experience and portrayed herself as also very level
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | | headed. She was not one to belittle others but stood her ground.

60-69 years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard, John Delaney"

Beth | White Working Class Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Their policies made more sense than the other candidates.
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less

than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Jay Inslee, Bill De Blasio"

Candi | White Working Class Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Their views were more in line with some of mine.
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less

than College Education
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Bill De Blasio, John Delaney"

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald | don't think any of them did well..I don't believe a word of what they have to say
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Bill De Blasio"

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald | also think he is more in touch with the Americana people & their feelings & views.
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

White College Women

Wordcloud Visualization

broadly o T

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 64

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Bill De Blasio"

Alsu | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton good program
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Olga | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton stated already love that he brought up the police
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Julian Castro"

ELLEN | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump THEY ARE THE BEST QUALIFIED

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College

Education

Hillary | White College Women | The | think they were the most authentic as | discussed with Elizabeth warren she really did a
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 good job of touching on many topics. With Castro | also feel he was authentic and is for
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton all of Americans and wants to work hard to make the changes and he seems to know
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College what he is talking about and will take the necessary measures to help change the
Education economy and country for the better

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker"

Janine | White College Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton They had many great ideas and had strong convictions.
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College

Education

Heather | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Julian Castro"

They made the most important points as | saw them. They are also the smartest
individuals on the panel.

Rosa | White College Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton | think that Julian showed made his experience and Beto show his empathy
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College

Education

LennynC | White College Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald they defend their strategy with security
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |

College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Julian Castro"

Angela_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Cory Booker is well spoken and fair. I like his policies. | like that Castro want to help
immigrants so much.

Donna_2 | White College Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton They answered their questions well, were aggressive and had good progressive solutions.
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College

Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Amy Klobuchar"

Terri | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

| really enjoyed hearing from Cory booker. he has great ideas and the experience to
execute them. | believe he can turn the country around after trump has basically
destroyed it. he really fights for the working class and | would feel honored to be
represented by him.

308
www.stratalys.com



Lin | White College Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton they answered questions intelligently and respectfully.
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College

Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Bill De Blasio"

Olivia | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

They both appeared very knowledgeable on topics and both have very positive planned
solutions to the issues that were addressed tonight.

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

They seem to be able to see the issues well

Karen | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, John Delaney"

LD | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, John Delaney"

They both did a very good job giving direct, thoughtful answers. They also seemed to
have a very powerful presence and were charismatic.

I had never heard of John Delany before this debate. He received little air time, but did an
excellent job of answering questions and maintaining his cool while trying to provide
input. Cory Booker did an excellent job of showing his passion for issues while broadly
covering many topics.

karola | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Jay Inslee”

I think that both talked about significant topics and were the same on a lot of issues

Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Very impressive and was not really familiar with them previously, also were good at
getting their points across

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 Jay Islee stressed the importance of climate change in conjunction with job and economic

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton growth. Amy Kobachar highlighted Trump's failures (negotiating trade, middle east policy,
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College and drug pricing)
Education
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar"

LeFran | White College Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald | already said she did well. All the others were disgusting
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |

College Education

Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican She may more sense than the others in my opinion. | agreed with some of her stands
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | more than the others.

| College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Julian Castro"

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016
| Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Tulsi Gabbard"

Sue_4 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Amy K. is easy to relate to and shares a similar background to me. Julian's experience
(both personal and professional) may steer our country in a new, refreshing direction.

They had good well thought out answers. They waited their turn to talk and they were not
too pushy,

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Tim Ryan"

Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Bill De Blasio"

Miriam | White College Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton they were very confident and secure too.
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College

Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tim Ryan"

Lori_2 | White College Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald he cares about those people that work in industrial states
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |

College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "John Delaney"

Expressed their opinions without too much interjection concerning the current
administration. Name calling is not considered a good idea during these debates. | doubt
that anyone who did this would be taken seriously

Kathleen | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

John Delaney did not get many opportunities to speak like the other candidates but his
bi-partisan approach seemed much more appealing than the other

Charlotte | White College Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Moderation....uniting the country
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |

College Education

White Working Class Men
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Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Amy Klobuchar"

Donna | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

| think they know what and how to handle the crises that we are in that they have learned
thru the years that they have learned the ropes and can get the job done and gain back
some of America’s respect that we have lost the last few years.

Linda | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

they all have the same priorities and that includes doing whatever is right for the people. |
like their view about the handling of Immigration and the fact that they consider that each
person counts and is important no matter what their origin is.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Elizabeth Warren"

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

She talked the most and got a lot said

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Julian Castro"

Danny | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

not sure

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker"
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Michael | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Jess | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

the way they answered questions and had ideas that would work

They didn't interrupt and had really good points, and they knew their people. | would
have also liked to pick Bill Deb lasso if | could have picked 3, because he really knows
what he's talking about and he has so much experience, especially in crime and running a
civilized population.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Tulsi Gabbard"

Hugh | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Again, in general, they stayed with the topic of the questions asked, while many of the
others spoke on their pet issues while ignoring the specifics of the questions asked.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Julian Castro"

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green
Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker"

Bill | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

| liked what they had to say

| thought they both held their own with some tough issues and presented themselves as
professional and dignified, somebody you could see on the world stage, and somebody
who wouldn't be easily intimidated or out-maneuvered in the game of chess that is
politics. Not that the others were not similar as all had some positives.

All of the participants answered most questions well. | just happened to like the responses
from Booker and Castro better.

Cory Booker did well to explain his views. | especially liked his responses to the gun issues
and immigration. He always seemed in command of his ideas and stated them clearly and
firmly.

talked about his neighborhood he is from real place but let’s fact check what he said

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Bill De Blasio"

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

They both gave more direct answers to the questions they were asked. They had
responses that clearly showed that did consider the question they were asked.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Cory Booker, Tulsi Gabbard"

312
www.stratalys.com



Vincent | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

They did well due to their personal experience. They were able to how they would
approach problems according to the way they successfully handled similar problems in
the past.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Bill De Blasio"

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

they had answers to questions | liked

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Tulsi Gabbard"

TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

both have strong outlooks on subjects. Amy has a lot of similar views and Tulsi is a vet
with very specific views. plus Tulsi is a total babe

Tulsi Gabbard was right on foreign policy. Klobuchar seemed like she was more bipartisan
and less naive.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Julian Castro"

James | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

gave good answers to the questions, but to answer the question all of them were good
and the negative aspect on Trump was the best of all

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Julian Castro, Tulsi Gabbard"

Jeff | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Ray | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Joe | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tim Ryan"

Steve | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Used the military service as a speaking point

| hope none of them will. | am all TRUMP all the way

Like | said, Booker was closely followed by Castro, who seemed to have a well though-out
plan and the experience to implement same. Tulsi had impressive background and
experience although she didn't get that much air time.

was the only other person that did not talk that much

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tim Ryan, Bill De Blasio"
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DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Lori | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Robert | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

again they seemed to have clear thoughts on what should be done and, seem to want to
work with others

Veteran, knows what it's like

| like the fact that she is a veteran.

commander in chief should be a veteran she was believable

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard, Bill De Blasio"

Brent | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

| like concise and good answers and these did have experience with people.

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "Jay Inslee, John Delaney"

Sam | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Q27A. POST DID WELL = "John Delaney"

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

These two were at the top of your list and you would only let me select two. Is this the
vote? Because honestly | think they all did well, but | would give my vote to Julian or
Elizabeth. Who else is all of them it's hard to choose.

He seemed to have personal experience with what affects the average American. As a man
of color, he would work to help all, | think
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(Q28A. POST NOT WELL) Did anyone do worse than you expected? Please select any that apply.

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg WhI’Fe White Whlfce
Americans Latinos Millennials Unmarried Working College Working
Women Class Women Women Class Men
Beto O'Rourke 15% | 10% 22% 25% 15% 21% 14% 3%
Julian Castro 9% 3% 13% 25% 6% 7% 7% 14%
Bill De Blasio 9% 7% 9% 13% 12% 7% 7% 7%
Elizabeth 7% | 10% 3% 13% 6% 10% 4% 7%
Warren
Cory Booker 6% 7% 6% 0% 15% 3% 7% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 7% 9% 13% 3% 7% 11% 0%
John Delaney 5% 0% 6% 0% 6% 7% 11% 3%
Tim Ryan 5% 3% 3% 0% 6% 7% 7% 3%
Amy Klobuchar | 3% 3% 0% 13% 6% 3% 4% 0%
Jay Inslee 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0%
No one did
worse than 62% | 79% 59% 25% 58% 48% 68% 2%
expected
N = 188 29 32 8 33 29 28 29
NR = 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
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(Q28B. POST NOT WELL OE) Using 2-3 sentences, please explain why you believe that person did worse than you expected.

African Americans

Wordcloud Visualization
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practical

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 32

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren

Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

NOT STRAIGHT FOWARD WITH THE MAIN PROBLOMS

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren

, Beto O'Rourke, Tim Ryan, Tulsi Gabbard, Jay Inslee"

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

All those checked above either appeared unconfident in their responses, lacked
governmental experience from which to speak, or presented ideas which just won't work
(and haven't worked

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren

, Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker, Bill De Blasio"

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

They all lived up to their reputations, liberals who have no real, practical solutions to our
problems. They only want to tax the rich, which won't work unless the tax law loopholes
are closed permanently for all. They also only want to take away guns from everyone who
lawfully applied for permits, how about taking from the criminals using their guns to kill

and injure every day in America.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, B

ill De Blasio"
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Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

They seemed to be fighting to be heard. And Beto seemed to have canned remarks. Many
times he didn't answer the questions - he seemed to have sound bites...

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Cory Booker, Julian Castro, Tulsi Gabbard"

JAMES_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College
Education

They stayed focused on the issues and responded accordingly

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Amy Klobuchar"

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

She stumbled over her sentences often and had a hard time communicating her thoughts

Latinos

Wordcloud Visualization

&,

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 32

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker, Julian Castro"

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

They were all over the place and tried pandering.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke"
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Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | College Education

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
Less than College Education

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

He came sounding too much like a typical politician and that is too bad because he was a
candidate | was rooting for.

He was pandering too much.

he didn't have many clear ideas of what he would do. he seemed to be pandering to
Hispanics by speaking in Spanish

Beto seemed nervous and overwhelmed. He also did not stand up for himself when
challenged by his opponents.

his answers were very short. | didn't agree with his positions

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Julian Castro, Tulsi Gabbard"

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

Tulsi Gabbard blew it- no passion and nothing to remember her by.

Beto O looked and acted weak and moldable he'll go wherever the Dem wind blows.- no
backbone Beto is what | label him and he proved me right again tonight

Castro choked on the women pay gap question right off the top and it was all downhill
from there

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Cory Booker, Julian Castro, Jay Inslee"

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
College Education

Castro was too aggressive and the other ones couldn't catch so much attention over their
answers

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Julian Castro, Bill De Blasio, John Delaney"

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
18-29 years | College Education

for me it was not tragic

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Tim Ryan, Tulsi Gabbard, Bill De Blasio"

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Bill De Blasio"

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Combative, rude and vague, not being aware of the issues, not answering questions

| was surprised by her evasion of answering questions. | know she has a military
background and she is justifiably proud of her service; however, she talked about that on
several occasions when it had nothing to do with answering the questions that were
asked.

Bill was rude and just tried to one up everyone. He was desperate and shouted and | did
not appreciate it.
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Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "John Delaney"

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

He seemed to eager to not represent most American views, almost more like Trump in the
way he would run this country

White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 32

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Amy Klobuchar"

Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

| was honestly underwhelmed with the points and discussion provided by the female
candidates. Sometimes it felt as though the question asked was not the question
answered.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Julian Castro"

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

Because for some odd reason they broke out into Spanish with no translation on what
they were saying. It seemed kind of disjointed because of them breaking out into that. |
don't know why but it was kind of jarring.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke"

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

never answered any of the questions for debate

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Julian Castro"
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constina | White Millennials | Unsure |

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party | he said too much useless things during the speech/debate that sounded so fake & not
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 true to himself to the answers. he missed the key points really

years | Less than College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Neymar | White Millennials | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton | didn't like the way he expressed himself
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College

Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Bill De Blasio"

Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Explained issues, but issues he said he would fix he doesn't do for his own city
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White Unmarried Women
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Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren"

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

She made promises that are impossible to keep. She got more opportunity to speak,
which made me weary.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren

, Cory Booker, Amy Klobuchar, Julian Castro, Tulsi Gabbard, Bill De Blasio"

Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

SMUGNESS .. their presentation and smug attitude (an attitude problem was visible in
their demeanor and reply/responses as well as their inability to follow the rules to let
others have a say -- IT's RUDE to the extreme to over talk someone else!). Can anyone
teach them the Roberts Rules of Order or how to properly debate? Or how about
learning a conscience or even leaving their prejudices at the door?

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke"

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

didn't really say anything, lots of political speak

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years

His Spanish answer on the first question really made me laugh. | thought he might be
more likeable and was wrong. he is out of his league.

| College Education
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Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

He let the other candidates out speak him or run over him. He was not vocal enough. He
seems like a nice man, but | think that he is soft spoken, some of his views/opinions are
good if he could be more vocal with his opinions/ideas

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Tim Ryan, John Delaney"

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill

Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College

Education

seemed nervous and not convincing enough

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker"

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Cory Booker"

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

no need to speak Spanish, you live in America, speak English, that was very degrading to
Americans. | would not vote for either of you because of that

he was almost completely focused on the African American community, not Americans
as a whole

Cory Booker's argument w/ Castro bothered me. | didn't like when they talked over each
other b/c it was confusing and felt chaotic

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Cory Booker, Amy Klobuchar"

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Amy seemed too pro military and Cory just seemed weak

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Julian Castro, Tim Ryan, John Delaney"

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Bill De Blasio"

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

They weren't easy and quarrelsome at times.

| guess it's because what | hear what he is not doing for the people of new York that |
believe that this is not a place for him needs to dropped out

He interrupted too many times. While his intentions are good, | think he is too disliked to

be amongst the candidates.
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Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

stop with the Spanish speaking. He got in trouble blaming stuff on the police and not
himself.

White Working Class Women

Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 32

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren

Betty | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

she blew her top to many times

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

she’s way out there for trying to help herself being in control of this country

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

she has no clue to what she was saying

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke"
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Mary | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

he just didn't seem to answer all the questions directly

Beto is the golden boy he was on the cover of Vanity Fair, he looked bad his makeup was
blotchy he came off as whiny and annoying

seems nervous spoke in Spanish which | don't understand

He didn't seem very engaged. He kind of stumbled through some answers.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker, Julian Castro"

Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

I did not like that these people spoke Spanish when answering questions. It only proves
that they are pandering to a particular voting block. Also, Cory Booker referred to "his"
people way too often. He will not be the President of "his" people, but the President of
the United States and all those who live here. | also did not like how the interviewer spoke
in Spanish, nor how he (I don't know his name) pandered to the panel and the viewers
when he faked up his emotions over the illegal immigrant father and daughter who
apparently died trying to get here recently.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Tim Ryan, Tulsi Gabbard, Jay Inslee, John Delaney"

Helen | White Working Class Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

They came off as just talking - similar to the way Donald Trump misled the public in 2016.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Amy Klobuchar, Tim Ryan"

Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Julian Castro"

Marilyn | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

The truth

really danced around answering the questions
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Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Phyllis | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

| didn't know anything about her before this debate. She seemed out of her depth. Just
kept talking about her past service and not what she can accomplish going forward.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Bill De Blasio"

Connie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

He didn't seem to answer the question. He had his thoughts on other topics.

Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Police in NYC don't like him. People are talking about him reversing everything mayor
Bloomberg did. He think he would take money away from people that have and give to
the poor. This is not America. People work go to school and work hard and earn every
penny.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "John Delaney"

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

| honestly think it's because he didn't have much time to talk, the focus seemed to be
mostly in the center. | just didn't get to hear enough out of him, and | wish they would've
let him expand upon some of his ideas.

White College Women

Wordcloud Visualization
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Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Beto O'Rourke, Cory Booker, Julian Castro, Bill De Blasio"
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LeFran | White College Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald All loud mouthed, pompous fat heads. Would never vote for any of them
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |

College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Tulsi Gabbard"

Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke”

Donna_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke, Amy Klobuchar"

Oh my, why would Beto O'Rourke who is not Hispanic, try to get an edge up by speaking
Spanish and not very well, to the moderators, really? Made him look foolish and
condescending.

He did not answer the questions, spoke Spanish poorly just for brownie points and is thin
on policy.

LD | White College Women | The I've always respected Amy Klobuchar when watching past senate proceedings. However,
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 she seemed to lack gusto and power during the debates. As a Texan, | was impassioned
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton by Beto O'Rourke’s senate campaign. While | knew going in that | didn't support his
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College Presidential bid, | was disappointed in his debate performance as he didn't answer the
Education questions and seemed unable to complete his remarks fully.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Cory Booker, Tim Ryan, Tulsi Gabbard, Bill De Blasio, John Delaney"

ELLEN | White College Women | The

Democratic candidate | Republican 2018

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump THEY WERE UNINFORMED AND DID NOT ANSWER THE QUESTIONS
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College

Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Julian Castro"

Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Tim Ryan, John Delaney"

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Tulsi Gabbard"

Interrupted too much, it's an old tactic and made him look less efficient and less
personable

Tim Ryan looked uncomfortable. Both he and John Delaney keep singing the basket of
deplorable blues...idiots from Ohio and other Midwestern states who voted for Trump are
too stupid to admit they were duped...they couldn't bring themselves to vote for a woman
and the male candidate screwed them over.

Janine | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Jay Inslee, John Delaney"

She talked way too much about her military experience and not enough about what she
believed in.

Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican | These two did not stand out among the rest of the crowd. | can't remember who they are
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | and what they stand for.

| College Education

326
www.stratalys.com



White Working Class Men

Wordcloud Visualization

‘ Auto-Sentiment Rating = 32

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren, Bill De Blasio"

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald both have crazy ideas and lied right to our ears fact check time
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Elizabeth Warren'

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

It is not that Elizabeth Warren did not do well; | just did not like her ideas, and | hope the
majority of viewers feel the same way.

327
www.stratalys.com



Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Beto O'Rourke"

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Julian Castro"

TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

He was not on his game tonight

I am not familiar with Spanish whatsoever. I'm not a fan of speaking Spanish in a majority

English speaking environment as it makes understanding less

His first statement was to acknowledge Puerto Rico, that's fine but it seemed to not
acknowledge real Americans who are affected fully by presidential decisions.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Julian Castro, John Delaney"

Jess | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill

Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than

College Education

They just couldn't be respectful, they're all on the same side and they're fighting. The
debate is to help us choose which of them should represent us, not for them to actually
battle for the top.

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Julian Castro, Bill De Blasio"

Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

Q28A. POST NOT WELL = "Tim Ryan"

Lori | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Both candidates tended to lean on either anecdotes or identity politics.

kept interrupting the others.
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(Q29. POST EARN TRUST OE) Did anyone earn your trust tonight? Please say who and explain why in 2-3 sentences. If no one earned
your trust, enter "Not applicable" into the box below.

African Americans

Wordcloud Visualization

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 46

Andrew | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

not applicable

Antoinette | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton not applicable
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Precious | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Not applicable
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton NOBOBY EARN MY TRUST
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education
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William | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

paule | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Sonya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

TW | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Debra | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Kenneth | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Mary_3 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Denise | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Lauryn | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Cory booker first time | heard him and his ideas impressive

Elizabeth warren, Amy klobuchar

Not applicable.

not applicable

Cory booker and Elizabeth warren did it for me. they both were very passionate in what
they said

Not applicable

N/A

not applicable

Not applicable

Elizabeth Warren, Julian Castro, and Cory Booker.

Not applicable
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Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not
vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Alton | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

JAMES_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College
Education

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Carol | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016
| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
Education

Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

kashoya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College
Education

| trust Cory booker. he was concrete on every single topic thrown at him

Elizabeth Warren, because she seems sincere and authentic. She's experienced and knows
how things work in Washington.

not applicable.

N/A

Yes, all three of the women candidates did a good job of remaining focused on the issues
and they fared well.

| cannot answer that question without hearing the other side of the debates tomorrow
night.

Elizabeth Warren and Cory Booker because the really are speaking to me and my family as
far as healthcare and the economy

No...the Dems still do not have a heart for the average working American...and have been
disconnected x 30 years from our concerns for this great nation

Julian Castro. His responses indicate that he is on top of the issues facing this country. |
see a no-nonsense attitude about this candidate. He does not make threats or calls his
opponents bad names.

Elizabeth Warren, Cory Booker, Julian Castro & Tulsi Gabbard - they all spoke from the
heart. | was able to relate to them...

not applicable. | still need more information
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Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Actually Elizabeth Warren , because | learned a lot about her tonight and how fair and
strong willed she is in trying to change this world to make it better

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Not applicable

Brandi | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Not Applicable
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Latinos

Wordcloud Visualization
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Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | College Education

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| College Education

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 46

| loved Elizabeth much more because she was clear in her position

Not applicable

Castro. He was more articulate and astute than | imagined

Not applicable

Not applicable

not applicable

All earned my trust. They all seem like genuinely good people.

not applicable

not applicable

Elizabeth Warren. | often thought poorly of her and found her to speak to me and my
beliefs.

| liked what Cory Booker had to say and will watch tomorrow night's debate and go
forward. It will be an interesting debate system.

Not applicable

Not applicable
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William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Cory Booker

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

I trust Amy Klobuchar and think she's got the right stuff. De Blasio was actually better
than | expected, but he was gruff and impatient. | think I'd trust all of these candidates
more than Trump.

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Delaney came closest, but since | don't think the current Democrat Party would support
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | him - it really doesn't matter.

| College Education

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

Julian Castro and Elizabeth Warren

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat | | got a better impression of Julian Castro. he seemed in control of himself and had good
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | ideas

Less than College Education

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

NO

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Not applicable

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

not applicable

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | Cory Booker because | really did not know how he stood on anything but he was very
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | good at explaining his plans for the country

40-59 years | College Education

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | Cory Booker did, because | think | got to know him a little better and he made some very
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | strong points that | can agree with.

60-69 years | Less than College Education

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Not applicable

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

Elizabeth warren

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Cory booker, john Delaney and Amy klobuchar
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Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Elizabeth Warren has earned my trust. Not only will she govern well, but she is in tune
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | with me and my values. | also thought she will truly break the glass ceiling

40-59 years | Less than College Education

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald

Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Yes, Donald trump for me is still the best, his character his position his way to administer
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | and control the country seems nice to me

18-29 years | College Education

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
College Education

N/A

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted | Castro supports a pathway to citizenship for most undocumented residents of the US.
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18- | Booker spoke in favor of creating a federal jobs guarantee and baby bonds.

29 years | Less than College Education

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

not applicable

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

not applicable

White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization

[=]

335
www.stratalys.com
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Neymar | White Millennials | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Not applicable
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College

Education

Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

DON | White Millennials | Other |

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian Cory Booker did. | dig honesty. | hope it's genuine. It's not like he can win, but a kid's
Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | gotta dream.

College Education

No need to see and learn more

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

Not applicable

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Elizabeth Warren because her views align with mine. That's why my trust is with her, she
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | seems to want to get stuff done.

| Less than College Education

Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Not applicable.

constina | White Millennials | Unsure |

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party | e. warren has, she has hit the most best answers to each problem easy & important facts
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 that | had interests in. she has very good values as democratic candidate

years | Less than College Education

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

not applicable

White Unmarried Women

Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 46

Breanne | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

not applicable

AngelaC | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

| wouldn't say they earned my trust but | am beginning to like Warren.

david_3 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

no they did not because they all are mostly against trump who is the only one who truly
cares about Americans

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Gabbard's approach was refreshing, booker presented well

Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Not applicable
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Shannan | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald "Not applicable"
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less

than College Education

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald not applicable
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less

than College Education

Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Elizabeth Warren. | went into this not really liking her but she changed my mind. I truly
think she would be an excellent president.

Elizabeth Warren and Cory Booker already had my trust before tonight, but Julian Castro
earned it tonight with his compassion for all people.

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump not applicable
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Republican 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Not applicable
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College

Education

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Elizabeth Warren
Booker

phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald not applicable
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |

College Education

patty | White Unmarried Women | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Cory booker by what his answers were
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Not applicable
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Cathy | White Unmarried Women |

Republican Donald Trump | Republican

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Not applicable
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less

than College Education
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Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

jen | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Angela | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Brenda | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

not applicable.

Elizabeth warren and Juliann they care about the immigrants

not applicable

Absolutely not! Too many lies were told.

Cory Booker. | liked his answers on gun control and having a license for them. | also like
the way he spoke, seeming to know how to answer the questions in a way that is
relatable to me.

not applicable

| was pleasantly surprised by Jay Inslee. | hadn't heard anything of him before, but he
seems to have some ideas that would work for the country and his experiences with
immigrants made him appealing.

Elizabeth Warren because she has good plans for everything.

| did not appreciate those candidates speaking in Spanish. If you come to this country,
you need to learn the language which has always been primarily English and not expect
other Americans to learn the language of foreigners.

Governor of Washington would be a good cabinet member. | found him to be a
dedicated progressive.

| would love to hear more from the African American man and castio. | think they had
great ideas and allot of experience and passion.
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Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Ryan seemed reasonable. He was not extreme.

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Elizabeth Warren seemed most genuine

Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Amy R. presented her ideas and self well and | liked/agreed with everything that she said

Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

NOT APPLICABLE

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Not applicable

White Working Class Women
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Mary_4 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

Mary | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Betty | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Rhonda | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

terri_2 | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

deb | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Cynthia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 46

Not applicable

The truth

not really | don't know

not applicable

not applicable

no

Absolutely John Delany | was really surprised to hear someone who literally could be the
democratic Trump. He came off as reasoned and experienced

not applicable

none

yes all of them especially the Spanish guy he was very well at speaking and nice for the
Spanish community
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Connie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Dani | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

SnowDog | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Beth | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women |
Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Not applicable

heck no, I've heard all this crap before ..Obama -- these people are trying to pick back up
where he left off..where do they think it's ok to kill your child ? really ?

Tim Ryan

Not applicable

Cory Booker surprised me as did Jay Inslee.

| think Elizabeth Warren won my trust. She knows the issues well and has plans to help
the people of our country.

Not applicable

Not applicable

| will pay more attention to the candidates. This was a good opportunity to get
introduced to them. | would not have watched this if the survey was not offered.

Tulsi Gabbard. | like the fact that she is a veteran who served in the middle east.

John Delaney earned my trust. However it is early in the running stages so there is more
to hear from him. He appears to be very knowledgeable and willing to work rather than
boot others out the door
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Marilyn | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Helen | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Candi | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Dreema | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Phyllis | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Susan | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

no

Honestly, John Delaney was the only name | wrote down as he spoke. He didn't seem so
off the wall in one direction, but | would be hard pressed to say he earned my trust. |
don't give that away very easily.

Elizabeth Warren was better than expected.

| am still processing. Have not yet made any decisions.

Not Applicable

Not applicable.

Booker, Warren, Castro, and Klobuchar. | found them all to be very genuine and
passionate about the issues discussed.

Congressman Ryan, and Gov. Inslee, you're going against a hard ass regime, people want
to feel safe and secure. These two men have the east and the west, though | really need
you watch the second half.
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Lori_2 | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

not applicable

Alsu | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

everyone was good

karola | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

not applicable

Angela_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Julian Castro and Beto O’Rourke because they spoke Spanish!

Janine | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Beto as he seemed very confident and intelligent
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Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016
| Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Olga | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Kathleen | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

ELLEN | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Donna_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Miriam | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Sue_4 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LeFran | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Charlotte | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Several, | was unfamiliar with and felt this was a positive introduction to them

Not applicable

Not applicable

No one earned my trust from this group. As a party, they have been unable to unite as a
working unit and | feel they will waste my time with outlandish ideas and engage in more
unproductive antics.

Not applicable

ELIZABETH WARREN

NA

Amy Klobuchar definitely.

To a certain extent they all did well because | want democrats in Washington,

not applicable

Those candidates that stress uniting the parties and the country. Both parties working
together to solve issues.
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Terri | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Heather | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Olivia | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Hillary | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Karen | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Rosa | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LennynC | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
College Education

LD | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Lin | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Elizabeth warren earned my trust as did Cory booker. both not only had great ideas but
had concrete plans on how to execute them. both came across as forceful and dedicated
to fighting for the working class.

Frankly, they all earned my trust. They all appeared honest and interesting.

Not applicable

Not applicable still need to hear more before | can really decide on who to vote for

Not applicable

No one rose to the situation of earning my trust tonight

Julian Castro and Amy Klobacher they both had great answers and | know them better
now

Everyone on stage was moderate to progressive; it's a step in the right direction at this
point...progressive would get us there faster, though.

Beto is a candidate who tries hard, knows another language and wants to win the trust of
the Americans and Latinos. he is a respectful and kind person with human beings

not applicable

I'm not sure trust is the right word but | will consider the three | mentioned and probably
ignore the rest. | believe all the candidates should take a close look at this huge field and
cut themselves so the democrats can have a fighting chance in the 2020 election
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Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Amy Klobuchar, she came across more honest than the others and seemed to want what
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | is best for America.
| College Education
White Working Class Men
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Danny | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald not applicable
Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education
Michael | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton not applicable
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education
Jeff | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Not applicable
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education
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Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Ray | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Steve | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Bill | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Joe | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Hugh | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Lori | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

not applicable

| am still on the fence

none of them said anything of value

| do not trust any democrat, all they know how to do is blame the rich

Tim Ryan earned my trust more than before

| still like Elizabeth Warren above the other candidates. Both tonight and in the past she
seemed well informed on the issues and expressed her ideas well. Her views most align
with mine.

not applicable

| liked Booker, Castro, Gabbard, and at times liked O'Rourke and Warren. The rest just
didn't stand out in my memory.

no not at all way more work needed to get that back

Not applicable.

not applicable
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Robert | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green
Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Brent | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Sam | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Donna | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Jess | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

James | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Not applicable.

Not sure really. | still feel it's too soon to tell who could be trusted. We have so much at
stake in this next election, that | honestly don't want to jump the gun.

| do not know much about the governor of Washington or the mayor of New York or
some of the others, but quite a few of them were rather likeable and seemed worth giving
a listen to. | think I am more willing to listen to some other voices than | had been.

The all have earned my trust and | am going to have to do my homework on all of them.

This did not provide a detailed enough snapshot of anyone's character or abilities for me
to consider trusting them . Hey, after all, they are all politicians .

| trust all of them will do what they say if elected President.

| think Warren and Booker have made me feel a little better on where they stand and what
they can do once they are voted in. | feel better getting to hear what was on their minds
tonight and feel good about it.

Elizabeth Warren, she was very level headed and calm but also stern. I'd say Bill De Blasio
too, from his shared experience and wisdom.

With the exception of Elizabeth Warren, | trust all the other candidates. | do not agree
with some of their ideas and solutions to problems, but | believe the (Warren excepted)
are sincere in the opinions to correct problems.

I like Warren, but | could vote for any of them as all were honest and forward

maybe booker and the veteran they were both believable, sincere and direct
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Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Linda | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Delaney | liked for the same reasons | like Andrew Yang, both promote something similar
to the Negative Income Tax Credit proposed by Milton Friedman. Both seem reasonable
and more bipartisan.

Not applicable

Beto earned my trust.
He goes counter to most sentiments in Texas successfully

| would say all the candidates earned more of my trust tonight. Because | really hadn't
listened to any of them speak on their reasons why they were running for president
before. So each candidate said something to earn my trust.
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(Q30. POST MATCH TRUMP OE) Did anyone tonight strike you as capable of matching up well against Trump? Please explain who and
why you believe they will match up well against Trump in 2-3 sentences. If you do not believe any of the candidates are capable of
matching up well against Trump, please explain why.

African Americans

Wordcloud Visualization

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 52

Andrew | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

Don't know. | hate politics.

Antoinette | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

an democratic

Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Everyone agrees that Trump is not on top of things

Precious | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Cory strikes capable of matching up with Trump because he sees himself as one of us, a
human and understands what this nation is having to deal with
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William | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

paule | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Sonya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Kenneth | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

TW | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Debra | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Mary_3 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Denise | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not
vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Cory booker has an outside chance intelligent but not as charismatic as Obama

Elisabeth warren she seems to know what she is talking about and not afraid to take a
stand

| honestly think all of the candidates can match up well against him. They seem to all be
strong candidates, with forward-thinking plans.

Booker has a good shot, he was good

It's hard to answer that question as it's too early hearing their platforms to determine who
would win. However, | think at this point, any democratic candidate has a chance of taking
the anti Christ out of the white house.

again Cory booker and Elizabeth warren strike me as strong people and worthy adversary
for trump

Elizabeth Warren is the best candidate to match wits with our president involving issues in
the usa

| believe every candidate is capable of matching up to Trump in their own way because
they were all well informed and their policies were clear and | thought they were well
spoken. the language they used was far more sophisticated than Trump and they showed
that they are more educated than him

| feel like many of the candidates are capable of matching up with trump looking back at
some of the nonsense he's been saying since he got elected

Elizabeth Warren.

Cory Booker would match up well. His ideas would improve and take the country in a
positive direction
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Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

JAMES_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College
Education

Alton | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Lauryn | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Carol | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016
| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
Education

Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

kashoya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College
Education

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

I'm not sure which candidate matches up best against Trump. It's said that so much weighs
on that, as opposed to policy.

Yes, | can most of the candidates matching up against Trump.

Elizabeth Warren because she is determined to do what it takes to run the country

They all need a little more work on wining .

Elizabeth Warren, Tulsi Gabbard, and Beto O'Rourke strike me as capable of matching up
well against Trump. All three of them are able to handle being on stage with 7 other
candidates without name calling or being rude and Trump would do the complete
opposite.

Anyone of the candidates would match up with trump and smash him. They are
professional, knowledgeable, honest, and truthful Americans.

Elizabeth Warren because at least she has a plan and policies to help the middle class

No...because none of them will be able to speak of their 4-year experience in improving the
economy of the USA. | mean, many of these candidates tonight wanted to renegotiate the
Iran nuclear deal...ARE YOU KIDDING ME?

Amy Klobuchar. She is not a member of the swamp that Trump can touch. She is more
decent a human being than Trump.

Elizabeth Warren, Julian Castro & Cory Booker, all seemed capable of challenging Trump's
character - they seemed able to speak truth to his "perceived" power...

| believe anyone would match up well against Trump because Trump is not for the people
is not for human right. He has change everything for the worse.

Only 2 or 3 at the most from this group might have a slim chance of matching up well, but
| would advise them to drop the liberal Democratic policies now or they face sure defeat,
Trump will eat them for breakfast at the polls.
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Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Cory Booker because he has been in politics for so long and have a lot of knowledge and a
fair person of all people, he would be a strong candidate

Brandi | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Elizabeth Warren to the fullest because she believes and listens to the people. | truly
believe she can sway the people to her side and she seems honestly truthful in her words.

Latinos
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Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

no, | believe our president very fair and doing his job right

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

| truly believe Elizabeth has what it takes to stand up to trump

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | College Education

Not really sure yet to be honest
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Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

Warren. She can handle bullies and can think on her feet. She could destroy the tiny-handed
illiterate orange goofball in a debate.

Elizabeth warren and Beto O Rourke. both are calm headed and would not lose their cool
against trump

You should have respect for others, | don't think any of tonight's candidates have that
respect. It was hard to keep up with what was being said. No other comment.

Elizabeth warren, | believe she can hold her own against him and talk intelligently

| think all of them do not match up well against Trump. They want to get too "out there"
and every plan they have is going to cost so much and disrupt the good to the economy
that Trump has done so far. They all sounded like they were desperately trying to woo with
outlandish things while sounding like they were being reasonable. no credible, just too out
there in hyperbole and dream land. they sound out of touch

At this time | need time to digest what | just saw. | cannot fully answer this right now since |
was quite impressed by all.

They need better programs that are revised by others. Not just half-assed plans on a whim

| would put Booker, Klobochar and Warren up against Trump. They have great ideas and
hopefully the public will listen.

They all seem to match up to Trump. Unfortunately, | do not think anyone will vote against
Trump. Too many people have the same views as Trump in this country. He has made it OK
to be a jerk and be just ugly.

Bill De Blasio. He had a good understanding of the topics brought up and how he would
address them.

| think any of them could match up to Trump.

NO Trump will chew then up

Julian Castro came out as the opposite of Trump, calm and confident. | believe you will need
someone who can rise above his antics and focus on the issues.
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Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |

Less than College Education

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| College Education

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
18-29 years | College Education

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-
29 years | Less than College Education

Elizabeth Warren would probably come closest, but only because she'd stand up to him and
be able to use the fact that she's a woman to try and drag out the sexist label on Trump any
time he questioned something she said. The reality of her policies can't stand up to him.

| believe Tulsi Gabbard would match up well against trump. her military service gives her
credibility and she seems to have a strong personality .

Beto, Julian, Cory, and Bill have a good match to go up well against Trump. | believe this
because their answers showed confidence in what they believe and what they can offer to
the people of the US. Their answers reflected in what they believe in and what they could do
in the position as president.

They all struck me as capable of matching up well against Trump. My dog is capable of
matching up against him he is a moron.

Elizabeth Warren seems to be the one out of tonight's group that really has what it takes to
go against Trump. She will not stand down.

Julian Castro-because he seemed likable enough to win over some independents -- the
likeability factor is critical in winning votes. The rest seemed hard and angry or inept or
inexperienced to the point of not gaining people's trust

yes Elizabeth warren

| don't feel any will match Trump. For starters there are too many candidates!!! Secondly, we
need someone who will level the playing field and at times do exactly what Trump is doing. |
will be voting but already know we will have another 4yrs of Trump. This party is too divided.

I'm not fond of anyone who thinks the way to solve anything by being rude and screaming.
Could we please engage in civil discourse? Almost without exception, this group would
allow any debate to devolve into a match of who can yell loudest and longest.

Cory booker and Julian Castro

Elizabeth Warren, Corey Booker and Julian Castro will be able to go toe to toe with Trump.
Trump is a bully, these three will give it right back to him

If Elizabeth Warren is a person centered and with good protest in everything

| believe Cory Booker because he stood firm and honest on everything that he spoke about
and didn't seem by any intimidated.
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Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did It wasn't an opportunity to show how to talk with an adversary that have a lot of experience
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | over talk shows and controversial things

College Education

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican | think Elizabeth Warren would match up well against Trump she seems very confident, and
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | her consistent theme was that corporations are ruining America

| College Education
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White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization
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Neymar | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Tim gave me a good reason to think that | think it gives me hope

Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Not yet. Too early to tell

DON | White Millennials | Other |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian
Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Intellectually, almost every single one can and will. Realistically, nah man. The racist
bigots are in power and they like it. It's scary seeing what white people actually believe

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

| believe Elizabeth Warren would go well against Trump, she seems to have the
temperament to be able to take him on. | don't believe the other candidates would be
viable though.

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

| am unsure which candidate or candidates could match up against Donald Trump. It
doesn't seem like a lot of the policies they are for make the most sense where the
United States does not go into more debt.

constina | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

e. warren has for sure. she has more firm actions | think planned & ready to make
things happen soon if elected. she tends to have an agenda planned it seems. she
wants to tackle each problem
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Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

I think all of the candidates are capable of matching up well against Trump if they can
find ways to appeal to the conservative Republican population in any way.
Unfortunately, despite our need for them, policies that call for extreme reform opposing
Trump's policies and beliefs are going to hinder the Democratic candidates' ability to
go up against Trump.

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

any of the women because they are women so they have a completely different
approach to reforming and starting policies. they all posses a better perspective and are
better equipped to problem solve any issues this country needs to fix.

White Unmarried Women

Wordcloud Visualization
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Breanne | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

no

AngelaC | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

| disagree with most of the issues on the democratic side. | still believe Trump is doing
well and helping our country.

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

still not sure
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david_3 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Shannan | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

no none of these candidates can hold a candle to trump, their ideas are weak and they
are not strong enough to do the job that trump is doing,

no | think trump is doing the best

I think Cory Booker is a very formidable opponent. He just has a great personality and
makes me feel optimistic about our country's future.

| do not think really any of them match up to trump in heart or in the drive and vision
that he has, he has done so much already and continues to do so.

Elizabeth Warren would be a great match against trump. She will stand her ground, not
let him bully her. She is a tough fighter.

Elizabeth Warren

No one would be a good match. Women don't fare around Trump or in runs for
president.

Warren
Booker

| honestly have no idea who matches up well with Trump, because whoever it is, it's
going to be like fighting a forest fire with a calculator. He's wild, unpredictable, and
appeals to the basest nature of people, so it's hard to pick a person who matches up well
with that in a real world scenario. In a fair world, any of them would match up fine.

| don't believe any will match up well against Trump because they all have the same
stupid ideas that will not work and are not good for our country. We should not be
letting in illegal immigrant. Period!
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patty | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

jen | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Angela | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Cathy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

Brenda | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

| think any one of the women would do good against trump because they could hold
their own ground

all of them.

Cory Booker seems more like he would be close to Obama. | think a lot of people liked
Obama and given that, the match up with him and Trump would be a good one.

trump is making things worse for this country and too the immigrants not good

| am in the middle, more of an independent so | can't commit to either side. | am totally
against the immigration deal, we should not allow any of these illegal people into
America and give them food, medical, housing etc. Take care of Americans first. | am
pro-choice. So, no | can't support any of them

No one. Trump has made great changes to our country.

| feel like it is too early to tell. | thought Elizabeth Warren was strong in her answers even
though | disagree with almost everything she proposes. she might be a good match up.

| think Warren would be the strongest against Trump because of her knowledge and
solutions to some of the problems in this country. But she also has some weaknesses.

| say Cory has the best chance against trump. but trump plays dirty to win. warren
doesn't have it so soft and what her and trump has gone through in the past doesn't
have a chance to go against him

Absolutely not. None of the candidates realize what the real issues are. They think they
can buy votes with free stuff, free college, and free healthcare. Nothing is free, someone
always has to pay for it.

| think Elizabeth Warren will be a good contender. She's not one to shy away from a
fight. I also like Amy Klobuchar for her outspokenness & intelligence. | like Beto & Castro
b/c of their experiences with Latinx people and immigrants. Being able to relate to all
people is important.
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JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

| don't know who would be capable to match up against Trump. He doesn't really
debate. He more just criticizes everything.

| think the governor of Washington has deep convictions that could match up to Trump.
Whoever matches up to Trump needs to have facts in hand and be willing to call him out
on his buffoonery

Castro and the African American. | think both of them are tough. They will not falter
easily. They also seem to know what works and how to do their jobs well

they can't match Trump. He could debunk their claims by looking at the areas they
govern now.

Warren and Delaney showed most strength of character and drive

Several of these candidates could step up to this job. Maybe Booker, Delusion, Amy R
and Julian Castro. Elizabeth Warren is too loud and too pushy. She reminds me of Hilary
Clinton
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Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

NOT a single one has any ability at all. From the lack of understanding of the 3 Branches
of Government (and why there is that division) to the fact that many of them are actually
willing to break down that separation and re-make the JUDICIARY into not a 'balance’
but an IMBALANCE and TOOL of politics is REVOLTING! Then to add on top of it they are
not addressing the breakdown in families caused by their policies (including the fact that
none addressed holding the community responsible or the individual responsible for
their Crimes), not dealing properly with drug crimes (and there is NO .. absolutely NO
"victimless" crimes -- they all have victims, how the hell do these idiots think the drugs
get purchased by the users -- the users, the abusers, the cartels and the dealers all are
committing crimes against others). IF you control the legal ability to use firearms -- what
does that do to the ILLEGAL Manufacture/sale of firearms (and including how
criminals/gangs get their firearms -- they certainly do NOT purchase them legally you
idiots! Make the CRIMINALS serve their full sentences!). When someone heinously
murders another (like the ILLEGAL who murdered Kate Steinle) in cold blood and then
the DAMN CORRUPT courts let that MURDERER off -- that is something WRONG There
ethically, morally, and in every way -- the ILLEGAL who murdered her should have been
rightfully convicted and already faced the death penalty.

Finally, I will say this -- when you use human shields (and yes, these human trafficking
operations are indeed being financed by Democratic Party and its candidates -- look at
the Fed Elections Commission Website to also find out which lobbies/corporations are
feeding/fueling the candidates that are in this cycle in the Democratic Party), it's
astonishing that they don't realize there's a legitimate concern here for the children
being trafficked, and yes, sold over and over again to facilitate these FRAUDULENT
CLAIMS of 'fear' for the purposes of invading our nation. IF anything .. deport them all
back to their nations of origin and let them stand in line, pay the appropriate application
fees behind THOSE from their Nation that have applied legally to come to the USA
(these are the true victims here -- those legally applying). There's no need to state that
we should be burdened by the criminal activity, nor are any of these suffering (I can state
from having a horrible childhood, there's a reason | lifted my hand and entered the
MILITARY -- | didn't even have a ghost of a chance if | didn't have a strong sense of right
or wrong on my own!). | had LESS than these illegals have when they come to the border
at this time!

| think Beto O'Rourke has a pretty good shot. He seems to have a lot of followers
judging by the number of bumper stickers | see.
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White Working Class Women

Wordcloud Visualization
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Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

None

Mary_4 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

No one even came close to being as competent as Trump

Betty | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

none of the candidates will ever match up to Trump

Rhonda | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

| don't think so don't understand a lot of it

Mary | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

any of them would be better than Trump. they talk like they are part of us but Trump
always wants war & seems not to care about anyone as long as he gets his way
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terri_2 | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Cynthia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

deb | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Connie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Dani | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

no

no

Too early to tell;

Again John Delany he can tout his own business experience and raise it with his
Congressional experience. | really found him to be a breath of fresh air after the
screeching and whining | am accustomed to hear from Democrats

no one seems to stick out at this time, | feel trump has helped America and unless he

messes up with the Iran deal we will need a super democrat running.

I don't know if any of them could have a go with President Trump. He can be quite tough.

no there wasn't anyone

NOOOO, Obama took GOD out of the White House...Trump asked JESUS back in.... now
these crazy dems...want to trash GODS ways again.....

Elizabeth Warren has the congressional experience and good ideas to stand up to Trump.

| think Warren is a good match for Trump on policy. | worry he will be bring all debate
down.
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Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Beth | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

SnowDog | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women |
Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Helen | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Candi | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Marilyn | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

| think Trump would eat them for lunch. Trump is smarter and more intelligent than all of
them.

| just don't think anyone can hold a candle to Trump

Elizabeth Warren. She is probably the only one who could handle him well.

Not sure yet. Possibly Cory Booker or the man who was on the right of the stage.
Elizabeth Warren would not back down to Trump and that would be a fun match to
witness but a very annoying debate to watch.

John Delaney as he appears to be a moderate. He had some great ideas and has
experience in business. And running the country is like running a business as that is a
factor for Donald Trump

| think anyone who goes up for that is going to need a very thick skin and be well
prepared with the facts or fake news he will spout off about. Any one of the candidates
who ends up going against him will be already well suited to do so. Maintaining a silence
on social media and ignoring much of what he has to say will be key. he will end up
looking immature and no one will want him to be the president any more as well. good
luck to them.

| don't really think any of them match up well against Donald Trump! | think Elizabeth
Warren looks and acts like a shrinking violet. | was surprised to see her appearing so weak
and small of substance.

Elizabeth Warren comes off as being able to make Mr. Trump look as incompetent and
corrupt as he probably is.

| personally think both parties need to come together. Not a Trump vs. Democrats. | want
the best man for the job, democrat or republican.

No, because he knows Medicare for all will not work. he is trying to make other country
do fair trade with the US
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Dreema | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Phyllis | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Susan | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

None in this group seemed capable to mount any challenge to Donald Trump

I think maybe Delaney could hold his own because | don't think he would allow himself to
be drawn in by President Trump. He seems capable of keeping his cool and sticking to
facts without name-calling.

Booker, Warren, and Castro seem to be good candidates, besides being the opposing
party to trump their personalities, especially Booker and Warren. They all seem strong
willed and ready to do right for American's.

Gov. Inslee, so striking chiseled looks, man of power that can speak well, with great
presents. The Party has lead us into hell, the Party thought they could do anything it
wanted, why hell got a black man in the White House. Now we have to play the good ol'
boys game, remember the peanut farmer that put solar panels on the White House
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White College Women
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Lori_2 | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald They are out of touch with mainstream America.
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

karola | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

none.. | am really concerned on the options that we have for the next election

Alsu | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton nobody could be worse
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Angela_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Yes they all don't sound like idiots. Any of them will debate against him and win.
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Janine | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Elizabeth Warren as she is very capable and intelligent.
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education
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Olga | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016
| Female | 30-39 years | College Education

ELLEN | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Donna_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Miriam | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Sue_4 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Kathleen | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Charlotte | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

LeFran | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

warren dablassio

not many stand a chance against Trump because he shuts down when he hears something
he doesn't like. You can't debate with somebody who CANNOT hear the other side.

ELIZABETH WARREN

The Democratic party needs to come together to find a person who could even be
considered to go against Donald Trump. Too many people with too many other agendas
working against each other.

Warren, Booker, and Castro have longer and more public records of serving in more public
offices that they can point to their records and use this experience to come across
stronger. Some of the other candidates bring more diverse and interesting experience, yet
may need more office experience to go against the Republican strong house. | still think

Warren is rather strong and best suited, but am rather wary of how a female will be treated
in the process

Elizabeth Warren is the most qualified. She is smart, know policy and is aggressive.

I think all of the candidates are capable to match well against Trump.

| think the women could match up to trump because women won't take his crap anymore!

Not in this group. They said a lot of things but it was all gibberish and not heartfelt. Wait
until they start attacking each other and the party really falls apart.

Those who stress the value of uniting the parties and the country.

These are low class morons that could not do anything in international dealings. They have
no education or prestige
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Heather | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Hillary | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Terri | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Olivia | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Karen | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Rosa | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LennynC | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
College Education

LD | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Lin | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

I'll hold out answering that until | see the other 12 candidates. And yes, everyone of the
democratic candidates match up well against Donald Trump.

| think anyone would be a better president than trump but out of all of them that | saw
tonight | would have to say warren. she is a very strong willed woman who will not take bs
from anyone she will stand her ground and | think it is time for a woman president
someone who will put arrogant trump in his place for good

| feel like Elizabeth warren is definitely capable of matching up well against trump. she is
extremely intelligent and is not afraid to speak her mind. unlike trump, she is incapable of
being bought by big pharma, lobbyists, the NRA, super pacs, etc. the middle class makes
up most of the country and | feel like she would truly fight for us and ensure things like
universal health care and gun control.

| don't believe any of the candidates will match up well against Trump. So many of them
are suggesting giving everything to everyone for free--l don't believe this policy will work.

Not really any of them are ready for what is ahead

| think De Blasio, Booker, and Warren all have bold personalities that can take on Trump
and what he has established in his presidency. Inslee is also a viable candidate, though not
as strong as the aforementioned three.

Bill De Blasio, Amy Kobachar, Elizabeth Warren. They have the advantage of three-digit 1Qs;
they can beat him on substance.

Elizabeth Warren as she has a plan and she has already faced his name calling and come
through it

| think I do it well and it's much better, it's quiet and polite

| think Cory Booker and Elizabeth Warren have the ability to have strong public support
and have the policies and personalities to match up against Trump.

only Elizabeth Warren because of the way she presented herself and her knowledge of the
issues. But | think there are several candidates tomorrow who may stand up better
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Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

No, there are too many of them fighting against each other and also blaming Trump for
everything that is wrong in this country. It is the Democratic party that is holding our
President back from doing many things instead of working with him.

White Working Class Men
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Danny | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald not sure
Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

Michael | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton Beto o Ruorke
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump Warren
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education
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Jeff | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Steve | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Ray | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Bill | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Joe | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Robert | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

Lori | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Too much side chatter and not addressing the questions that were asked of them

warren | think would be the best to get trump out that was for this group

no one can match Trump

TRUMP 2020 IS THE WAY IT SHOULD GO

Elizabeth warren or Tulsi Gabbard

| think Eliz Warren would be a good match against Trump, she stays on point and does
not go off a tagent

Elizabeth Warren, Cory Booker, and Julian Castro seemed to be in the most command.
They should all do well against Trump having a better command of facts as well as
appearing strong and in control when speaking.

Of this group, Castro & Booker seemed to most capable. The next group of candidates
may have more impressive people available.

Let's be honest nobody can beat trump. He did too much good and is a fantastic debtor
feel sorry for who gets him

Elizabeth Warren offers a clear distinction from trump.

No - they don't have the same panache trump does.
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Hugh | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Brent | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green
Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Sam | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Donna | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Jess | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

| think O'Rourke would match up best against Trump as | believe that he will be able to
keep his cool when confronted with Trump's tirades and in doing so will show Trump up
for his lack of professionalism.

They all would, | think...Everyone is so upset at Trump, | think, that emotions are high. |
think any of them would come at him in full force

Yes, but the election is still pretty far away right now.

That's a good question. I'd like to think Elizabeth Warren. But there's something about
Julian Castro as such a left field option that | actually think he might have a chance.

Warren, De Blasio and Booker are all fighters and Trump has already proven he will run
the dirtiest of campaigns.

Well it does not really matter to me, Why am | asked to determine how someone else is
going to vote? | am telling you now, that whomever wins the Democratic Nomination,
will be to where my vote will go, not trump.

| think Elizabeth Warren will have an upper hand in the race because she has had a lot of
experience with Congress and the working with everyone involved. She knows how to act
like a president and put Trump out the door. Cory Booker is another one | feel good
about because he too has been in the building and knows what has to be done and he
knows how to act like a president.

| think Warren or De Blasio could beat him, but it will be hard, especially for Warren
because so many Americans are sexist and even most women vote against other women
because they believe sexist things others pushed on them.

No. Record low unemployment. Record high stock market. Fighting congress to keep his
campaign promises. Magnetic personality that draws voters to his rallies and televised
speeches. None of tonight's participants can match Trump's track record and popularity.

Booker because blacks vote blacks and so will a lot of haters, | hope

No, not tonight's people
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Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

James | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Linda | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Delaney because he will most likely pull from trump's libertarian base.

any of them could doom Trump, they all have more knowledge than our current
Whitehouse lie

Every single one of them are capable due to the fact that they are all human and they
treat others as they would like to be treated by them. They put the country first and not
their own business.

I really thought all of these candidates could stand up well against Trump. in particular |
would chose Cory Booker because he is an African American and very intelligent. Trump
would have a difficult time hiding his clear prejudice, and underestimate his influence
with his supporters.

374
www.stratalys.com



(Q31. POST DOUBT DEMS OE) What did you hear that made you more doubtful about the Democrats? Please explain in 2-3 sentences

why that is important to you.

African Americans
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Andrew | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

not happening

Antoinette | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

trump is republican

Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

IHEY NEED TO BE MORE STAIGHT FORWARD ABOUT THE ISSUES

Precious | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Nothing really. They all had good points. The focus is seeing and knowing if they will do
what they say come time for election
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paule | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

William | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

Sonya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

TW | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Kenneth | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Debra | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Mary_3 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Denise | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not
vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

nothing | can think off

resistance to ending private healthcare resistance to tougher and sweeping gun control

There is nothing | heard that made me doubtful, honestly.

nothing makes me doubtful. It's just too early to tell who has the most influence.

right now it is too soon to think about that kind of stuff. maybe after a few more debates

not doubtful at all, we have a very good field of candidates

no doubts noticed

She stands strong on the issues at hand and doesn't back down.

they seem to be divided on some of the issues when it comes to health care some want to

go with a universal plan while others don't

Something that made me doubtful was their view on insurance companies and their role in
the healthcare cost crisis. While some of the fault is on insurance companies, the candidates
failed to address the fact that hospitals and drug companies are majorly responsible and if
they want to drive down healthcare costs for the people then they need to address all the
factors causing high healthcare costs.

not applicable
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JAMES_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College
Education

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Alton | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Lauryn | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Carol | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

kashoya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College
Education

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016
| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
Education

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

N/A

Absolutely nothing made me doubtful. There was nothing that made me doubt voting
Democratic.

Nothing. All of the democratic candidates did a really good job of proving that they will be
formidable opponents to Trump, but there is room for doubt.

They need to say what they real will do not what they think people want to hear.

Not applicable

Nothing really, they all have an agenda, some are a little stronger than others, but that's
what competition is about.

Nothing made me doubtful

Many responses...one was that many of would vote for "Medicare for all", yet many of their
faces depicted they didn't believe in the party line. ALSO: the moderators were constantly
drawing them back to answering the questions. they were being asked

Just how they plan on handling Mitch McConnell. To me, he's really the threat to all of the
progressive Democratic plans

What makes me more doubtful is the free for all health insurance. that would be nice but
how long would that take to establish.

| did not hear unity of thought among the candidates. The candidates did not appear to be
on the same page with the party. The dem party as a whole seems ineffective.

They are an uninspiring group of tired liberals, with the same tired proposals, that is why |
finally dropped them and registered as Independent, even if my choice does not win | pick
who | feel is the best candidate for the job.
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Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

nothing made me doubtful , because the democrats are such a strong party and for
everyone, not just the rich , it just boil down to the right democratic win

Latinos

Wordcloud Visualization
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Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

they are too free and it is not good to the good to country it can bring terrorism

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

there are so many candidates, | hope as a party we can be united with the eventual nominee

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | College Education

Nothing at all. | would have to see the remaining candidates to see exactly how much I trust
them and what they say.

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Some didn't really give replies to the questions as much as make standard canned comments
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MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| College Education

nothing, | was impressed with all of them

nothing caused me to doubt the democrats

Too much pandering, not enough solving

Immigration issues | tend to be less in agreement. My husband worked hard to become a
citizen and came in the right way and to have people sneak in and give them a free pass
makes me angry.

| did not hear anything that made me doubtful.

Would like to have heard a direct answer to the questions asked. Candidates seem to take off
on their own to get their view points in. With all the over talk it is hard to make a decision.

mainly the Medicare for all that would cost us all so much and socialize medical care. and the
scary trust they have in Iran is just something | find hard to believe. that they think that Iran
would ever honor any nuclear deal is to me not the thinking of a reasonable, common sense
person.

I didn't hear anything that made me doubt the party. They all seem to be basically in
agreement on the major issues.

Bottom line is the Democrats need to listen to the public and not have infighting. Whomever
wins the primary season, all of the others need to have their back and support them. The
infighting will work against them and give Trump a better chance of winning reelection.

The lack of a confirmed plan to address certain issues. They need to have a well thought out
plan to make it work.

allowing abortions

| think the party needs to come together and reach out to the hard working class. They need
to follow a unison message

| think they don't need to focus on abortion. A lot of Americans are Pro-life and that was an
issue with the last election when Hilary Clinton said she was for abortion.
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joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
Less than College Education

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
18-29 years | College Education

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-
29 years | Less than College Education

many people in the country do not favor Medicare for all. they must do a better job of
explaining their health care plans to ordinary people. trump will call them socialists and they
must defend their plans

Nothing made me doubtful about any of the democrats. They all came prepared.

There was nothing that made me doubtful about the Democrats. | think in the end, whoever
the nominee is, they will all stand united.

They all talk about grand plans to pay millions/billions for things, but don't talk about how
those pie-in-the-sky plans are going to be paid for. The current Democrat Party wants to
promise 'free everything to everybody', but realistic people understand that just means
higher taxes to the middle-class ... which the Democrats seemed determined to do away with
so we only have a Democrat ruling class and everyone else in poverty. We'll all be equal in
poverty, instead of trying to push people to do better for themselves and get out of poverty.

nothing

| didn't like their strong insistence on highly improbable solutions -- they all have idealistic
goals but really, it all boils down to a viable plan which | really didn't feel they had

| just want more liberals

vagueness on issues, unfamiliarity with issues, need to shout loudest and longest. | prefer
reasoned discourse, solving issues collaboratively

They need to find a way to attract his base without giving up on the policies we believe. We
need someone to beat Trump at this own game.

Nothing really, for the most part they seem to be all on the same page

Democrats are very free and nothing firm about the legislation of this country.

| dint hear anything that made me any doubtful about the democrats.
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Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
College Education

climate change and the use of clean energy is so important, but the questions were centered
in deep over immigration and guns issues

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

I think that the democrats have it together, but | also feel that they are socialists, and | come
from a socialist country, and therefore | don't like socialism

White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization
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Auto-Sentiment Rating = 41

Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Did not answer any of the questions directly

Neymar | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

| think his way of working but still support them

DON | White Millennials | Other |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian
Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

That they couldn't just stfu and listen to each other, that they can't unite as one to actually
accomplish a damn thing
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Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

I don't know, with the exception of Elizabeth Warren, | just don't believe they will fulfill their
promises. | am kind of tired of voting for people of my party who flail about like a dying fish
on the beach once duty calls to them as President.

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

| do not see how some of the policies that some of the candidates are proposing will work.
Free college, etc. Where will that money come from?

constina | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

the most for me was about the immigration subject. they don't seem to know exactly how to
handle the main issue in that well.

Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

The topic on gun control didn't get enough coverage in my opinion. We didn't hear anything
new in my opinion.

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

all the hot air that they us try to convince us all to believe that they are not self serving like
every other president has done that | can remember.

White Unmarried Women

Wordcloud Visualization
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Breanne | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

AngelaC | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

david_3 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Shannan | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 41

each one has their own personal feelings, right wrong or indifferent

Beto said nothing substantive, rudeness and aggressive posturing is not fun to watch

It just doesn't match with my core values in life. We have strayed from the truth. | don't
believe in climate change and wonder who is going to pay for all of this free stuff. A lot of
fluff.

downing trump about economy he's doing good

I have always been doubtful about the democrats. They are the ones who are responsible for
not getting things done, especially the border crisis. They drag their feet and just make false
accusations, they are liars and cheats.

Nothing at all. | think this country needs a change. | like the Democrats stance on education
and abortion.

| just did not like hearing about negativity about guns and the endless bashing of trump, it's
unnecessary.

They need to work together, not try to outdo each other. Which is what some were doing in
the debate.

The whole thing was pretty disorganized. If they can't control themselves in a debate, how
will they run a country

no doubt
they all had good means but one represented itself better than other
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Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

patty | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

jen | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Angela | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

The men sounded egotistical and kept interrupting. The Spanish speaking was ridiculous.

Nothing really. I'm less doubtful about the Democrats than | am doubtful in our election
system.

| doubted that they are sincere and that they will be able to do anything if and when they get
in. They talk, but nothing happens.

| heard nothing that gave me that feeling

nothing

I like democrats there honest caring share the same values as me

There was talk about immigration but not exactly what they would do. They do not like what
Trump is doing, but just want to stop it. They do not have further plans.

they aren't in touch with everyday working Americans. They haven't learned anything from
Donald Trump's win.

The immigration policy really bothers me, stop allowing them in, with this so called asylum
BS. This really turns me off to the Democrats.

Immigration. They all believe they should live in our country.

the democrats are now broken from the last presidential election. it needs to be fixed now
otherwise we will be looking at another presidential term with trump
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Brenda | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Cathy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

They don't understand what causes problems. We have gun violence in the schools because
we do not have strong families and we have taken God out of the classroom. God teaches us
to love, not hate.

Nothing made me more doubtful. | feel fairly positive for the Democrats.

Nothing. | liked how most of their statements were positive and gave clear paths on how to
shape the future. It was nice to see that they saw potential in otherwise uncertain times and
could look to a positive future where the USA thrives.

| don't think free college is an idea that will go over well with the population as a whole.
Community college perhaps and perhaps interest free loans but we cannot afford to pay for
students to attend college who may not be fully committed to it

| like that democrats are for the people but | don't like that the president and congress is
completely controlled by democrats. We still need different perspectives.

Medicare for all, gun reform, immigration reform and some climate change issues were not
handled too well at this debate. Whatever happened to law & order, plus, education
definitely needs an upgrade.

Nothing

they tried to get votes by speaking Spanish but that turns off English speaking people

| still have not figured out how universal healthcare will work. | like the idea of having
universal healthcare compete with the big health companies that control this industry. These
big companies should have to compete with each other for customer's business. The big
pharma companies are so corrupt that it is not even funny. | have heard several rumors that
they have had a cure/more efficient treatment for cancer and will not release it because they
make so much money from "cancer" treatments and healthcare is also a part of this scam, too
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Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

It infuriates me how these Democrats are all about Fraud/waste/abuse of our TAX Dollars and
continue to want to tax us HIGHER STILL. | am by no means anything above middle class, yet,
when you add up all the damn taxes | pay (at Federal, State, Local Level, across even the
utilities we have servicing the area that are monopolies in the traditional sense), | can state
that over 60% of my earnings each and every year nowadays is for the DAMN TAX
PAYMENTS alone! That means that when an illegal gets free housing, free medical care, free
food stamps, even free transportation and then on top of it the cash monthly -- they actually
are able to have in their pockets many TIMES MORE Than | have available at any point in
time! | am paid once a month .. that is allocated towards my bills and | purchase my groceries
(the bulk) once a month -- do you realize that my grocery bill is LESS than the amount of
public aide on Food Stamp programs (I can assure you that | have NO ‘'already prepared'
meals at all in my grocery cart!).

Add on top of this an inability to have any comprehension what over 95% of this nation faces
each day (outside of the CITIES -- that is the 5% that these candidates relate to -- the
privileged few), that's HORRIFYING and a big turn-off -- how the hell are you going to tax us
out of existence, leave us in an energy desert, and then how the hell are we going to get to
our Medical care (that little there is) when the providers (like my VA provider) is over an
HOUR by High Speed Highway EACH WAY away from my home? How the HELL are you
going to provide to all in the USA medical care when you can't even care for the VETERANS
(like myself) who are Service Connected regularly? WHY do Veterans such as myself WAIT for
YEARS to get care (and yes, end up with more serious disabling problems) because of the
LACKINGS in the biggest Socialized Medicine that is entirely dictated through the DAMN
DEMOCRATS That have controlled the Congress (either house) down through the decades!

We won't see high speed internet, we won't have actual solar or green energy that works and
supplies our needs, hell, we have the same damn WOOD poles and Overhead lines of service
that have been around for decades -- the same things that are damaged by every hurricane
hit -- and yes, it is INFURIATING how the responders to rebuild after hurricanes do everything
for the CITIES or population areas, stay in our areas, but LEAVE our Rural Communities
without restoring OUR power! (Yes, very INFURIATING!)

All'in all .. I am Seriously DISTURBED that these candidates also are liars who leveraged
(Fraudulently) particular set-asides and the points systems ILLEGALLY to obtain their degrees,
their positions, and yes, continue to lie about their ILLEGAL Activities. It is also astonishing
when any thinking American Citizen can access the Federal Election Site and find out the
particulars about whom is fueling their candidacies -- including the Corporations like
Facebook, Google, etc -- along with the Banks (which heavily invested in democrats to ensure
their 'bailing' of 'too big to fails"). IT is INFURIATING how these candidates (like Hillary and
the Democratic Party) did indeed sell and accept FOREIGN FUNDS and foreign influence and
then got NOT A SINGLE mention here? How come Hillary's campaign was merely an
afterthought of having to actually modify their FEC paperwork to show the entanglement
with their use of FOREIGN AGENTS in their Campaign (and the DNC party funds) while the
Trump campaign has been targeted for what the DEMOCRATS DID!!!

Nothing
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Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

.none

Mary_4 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

They think it is okay to let immigrants be here and are against guns

Betty | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

none

Mary | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

nothing

terri_2 | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

nothing
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Rhonda | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

deb | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Cynthia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Connie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Dani | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

| just don't think they want to work with the republics

nothing at this time

what caught my attention was the raising income tax and how people are trying to make
the country a better place.

a lot of talk and no real answers

They want to raise taxes, seize guns, punish corporations, kill babies and take away our
healthcare and replace it with Medicare.

There was nothing in particular that made be doubtful. | would have to hear more of what
they stand for.

they did allot of talking but nothing came out

Someone (can't remember who) said that the Democrats are too soft and not engaged
enough with their constituents.

Ok, where do | start, giving everyone Medicare ? killing babies, one world religion, just
letting killers into our country so we can take care of them and they don't work or pay
taxes...the list goes on and on

I am hopeful but | worry that Trump plays dirty. | think Democrats are up for the challenge.
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Karen_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

SnowDog | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Beth | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women |
Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Helen | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Candi | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Marilyn | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

| didn't really see any really great ideas come out of this

They are not realistic. Changes take time and they think once one of them becomes
president they can make change in few months.

There are so many running, it's hard to believe they are a united party.

nothing in particular

They seem to stand for too many policies that would be too costly for America, and also
seem to think that the National government should be in charge of fixing everything,
instead of the individual states.

The abortion and women'’s right to choose. We are talking about a human life and that
baby has rights just like all of the candidates. | don't think it is so much as taking the right
away from the mother as giving a right to the child. If you can prosecute someone for 2
murders when a pregnant mother is killed than that human should also have the right to
live

| think the Democrats have a very one-sided agenda - oh the poor immigrants (and lack of
using the word illegal) and climate change.. save the Earth -

Being willing to work with the Republicans. Conservative justices are not corrupt. It is likely
that they will be Mr. Trump's undoing.

Still seems to be about parties and not as a coming together for the good of the country.
Still too divisive.

The health plans. And blames us for people that come here illegally that bring little kids
that die because they don't do it the right way.
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Dreema | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

They didn't have a real clear agenda on what they might accomplish if elected.

Phyllis | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

There are just too many of them. Trying to sort them out is impossible. You can't get a
clear picture of what their presidency would actually be like. They spend too much time
trying to discredit each other

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Some thoughts on immigration made me wonder how they are planning to solve the
problems, because there are a LOT of problems. | don't think this made me doubtful
though, now | just want more information.
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Lori_2 | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

they always talk about fighting, fighting, fighting.

Alsu | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

none
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Angela_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

karola | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

Janine | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Olga | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016
| Female | 30-39 years | College Education

ELLEN | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Donna_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

Miriam | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Sue_4 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Nothing

They believe that the state funded people should get more money while the hard working
Americans who make comfortable money should give to them... There were a lot of
wishes talked about however how is funding for these free programs going to work?
Taxing higher for people who are already paying in every year.. Middle class should be
remembered.. Talk and talk about high class and poor. Nothing about middle class
keeping what they work for.

| was doubtful at all, | was proud of their ideas.

nothing

Nothing

NOTHING

Nothing at all

Seemed to always want to complain about the current administration, come on people, if
you want a chance, you need to get your act together and not be divisive.

there was nothing that make me doubtful about the democrats.

Need more clear and actual plan of actions stated rather than general feelings and
approaches. More suggestions of collaborating and getting everyone on the same team.
More plans of real change

| am not doubtful of the Dems, they all had good answers and comments to the questions
and all together were not as rude as trump is.
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Kathleen | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

LeFran | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Heather | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Charlotte | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Terri | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Hillary | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Olivia | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Rosa | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LennynC | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
College Education

Karen | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

| have always been doubtful of the Democrats. Gun control for one. There is no way that
anyone of them will resolve this issue

It is not important to me because democrats are low class so these 10 fit right into the
mold

| heard nothing.

Those who approach is more negative. Stressing uniting the country is a more positive
message...conveys hope.

nothing made me more doubtful about the democrats. the country is in such dire shape,
that, at this point, ANY democrat - no matter how inexperienced would still be a thousand
times better than trump.

They are not learning valuable lessons from who has come before them

I heard allot of good points tonight | would just say some would not do enough for the
environment and energy which | feel is very important as the weather is changing for the
worse and we need to do more, also gun violence need more restriction and to get the
guns out of the wrong hands

Again, their proposed policies seem to give everything to everyone for free. | strongly
oppose this type of policy--it will not work in our country.

nothing made me more doubtful

nothing

There were some idealistic policies thrown out that made me doubt what the Democratic
party can actually achieve versus promises they would like to keep but won't be able to.
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Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LD | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Lin | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

John Delaney and Tim Ryan seem to hesitate while the other candidates are ready to lead
the charge. My hope is that they will support the candidate and convince their
constituents to support the party candidate.

No single comments and/or actions made me doubtful about the Democrats.

the party stands for the people but money is power and | have concerns that money will
be more important to the electoral college

As mentioned before, they blame President Trump for everything that is dividing this
country and not looking at themselves as part of the problem. They also claim that they
are for the "working" people, but they are all millionaires.

393
www.stratalys.com



White Working Class Men
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Danny | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

Michael | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Jeff | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Steve | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Ray | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Bill | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 41

not sure

a really a great message of get together and get trump out

Nothing really

they are not working together

Tax me for carbon and not punishing the criminals that commit the crimes

all I hear is wanting to raise the taxes on the rich to pay for all of their programs

They all had nothing important to say. they only wanted to hear them self talk

gun rights removal. Take guns from the law abiding, the law unbinding won't give them up.
leaving them with guns and no one else

did not hear anything , that gave me doubts

Democrats need to be united when it comes to the general election in order to defeat
Trump. What | heard tonight wasn't so much to make me doubtful they could do that.
Instead | felt like they stuck to issues rather than attacking each other. That gave me more
hope than | had before, not more doubt.
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Joe | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Lori | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Robert | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

Hugh | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Brent | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Sam | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green
Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Donna | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Some of the political platitudes given sounded like the same old song. A focused party
would be a stronger force for uniting the American people, than a scattered political divide.

I am a democrat and | heard more of the same lies. WE all know the job market is booming
and people are getting more money in pocket. | am

banning assault rifles. give an inch, take a mile.

| didn't like some of the candidates speaking Spanish. A big turnoff.

I am concerned by the fact that they seem to have great disparity and will not be unified
enough.

Nothing really, | just feel that it is early in the election process.

| really did not hear anything. They are right now in such an uproar to be heard that | feel
their passion would carry the Dems though.

| was never doubtful.

The free-for-all-ness of it is really annoying, like tag team wrestling, it becomes undignified
and ultimately unproductive as all you hear is the moderator trying to get people to stop
talking. If they can't come together and get laser-beamed focus on a mission, like the D-
Day invasion, it ain't going to work.

| wanted to hear a little more about saving our planet and what we all need to do about
saving it and | want to know more about how we are going to conquer this bad problem.

They definitely declared war on the 1% tonight and since they are the ones that own most
of the current government we have in power, their task as a party is now more difficult but
then doing the right thing is very rarely easy.
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Jess | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

James | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Linda | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

They're divided and it seems they have trouble supporting each other. It won't help people
decide to vote for one of them and will only confuse us more.

nada

To many of them speaking Spanish

More government spending required to initiate even more government social programs.

A lot of them seem very focused on climate change and gun control. | do not believe those
are the main problems affecting the majority of Americans.

I have no doubt about any one tonight, all will do a wonderful job when elected

nothing was doubtful

Nothing | heard other than their pro abortion stance due to many Christians who don't
believe in killing fetuses that are clearly human beings. Avid gun owners who think owning
any gun is their right to defend themselves in any way they want.
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(Q32. POST WRAP UP OE) Is there anything important to you that was not mentioned at all tonight or anything you wish they had
talked more about? Please explain in 2-3 sentences why that is important to you.

African Americans

Wordcloud Visualization
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Andrew | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

no

Antoinette | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton not next
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Peggy | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton NONE
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Precious | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton So far, every issue that was of importance was discussed.
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education
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William | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College
Education

paule | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Kenneth | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Sonya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

TW | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Debra | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Mary_3 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

Denise | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Serena | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not
vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

entitlements

criminal reform system who | think it is not well balanced and favor those more than others

seniors,,

Maybe, especially as a person of color, | would have liked to hear more about the racial
issues, especially when it comes to race and law enforcement.

no, nothing.

my main topic of health care was well covered

N/A

| wish there was just a little more debate on the issue of the current Law Enforcement
actions against African American Men that appear clearly racist.

| would have liked to hear more about how they plan to deal with global warming and with
the use of renewable resources

| wish they would have addressed police brutality and the African American community's
relationship with police. It was briefly mentioned but | wish more time was spent on it

it's the first debate. Things would only go up from here. | was quite satisfied tonight
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JAMES_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College
Education

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Alton | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Lauryn | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

Carol | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Carl | African Americans | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
College Education

Hubbard | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016
| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College
Education

kashoya | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College
Education

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did
not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

N/A

I would have liked to hear how they feel about the electoral college. | would also have liked
them to be asked how they plan to inspire people to get out and vote.

| have no other issues not mentioned.

| felt that they should have spoken about the economy and jobs more than they did. The
economy is such a big deal because it was a lot to have to do with just one person.

Not applicable

A lot was covered, | would say the most important issues were covered for me.

No | was concerned about the economy and healthcare

Yes, and I've already mentioned in 2 earlier panels..NATIONAL DEBT..."Hey Dems, '‘What
would you do--1st day in office--to reverse our national $22T debt?"

Not really - all of the topics | was interested in were talked about. | just wished there was
more time for the candidates to speak, so that everyone had a chance to give their point of
view...

| did not hear a cohesive message of how the dem party plans to defeat Trump. None of
the candidates announced a grand scheme to unite the dem party against Trump.

I wish they would have talk more on the educational issues. like affordable college because
college is very pricey

The economy and costs of everyday goods most people need to live on like food was not
discussed enough. Perhaps other debates will touch on this subject in more detail.
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Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Maybe they should have talked about the unemployment rate and solution to it , because
even though not mentioned that is a major problem too

Latinos

Wordcloud Visualization
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Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

no

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

can't think of any thing

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | College Education

No, all the topics that were covered were topics that | really wanted to know what they
thought about.

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

Yeah, beating Trump was not really addressed. You have to have a plan to successfully
taking down a dictator.
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MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | Less than College Education

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-
59 years | College Education

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| College Education

nothing that | can think of

just wished all the candidates running were debating tonight

I have nothing that | can think of right now.

Nothing at this time.

More about public education. | am an educator and we need to fix funding.

Russia's interference in our elections because | fear they will get Trump re-elected.

no

They have too many candidates that are desperate to take trump out of office

Nothing was not addressed. | hope they have good follow through ideas/

| think they touched on all the issues, it is just that none of them could really be
addressed in this crazy atmosphere with so many people wanting to talk. it is
discouraging to have an important question asked and then have them rush through half
answers. | wish they would have been able to better address a few issues, not tackle all of
them at once.

The debate forum does break down when a candidate does not feel they are getting their
time. All issues that are important to me were discussed tonight.

LGQBT rights because of everything that the Trump administration is doing to eliminate
equality and gay rights.

| would have liked to hear more about their opinions on higher education, public
education, and immigration.
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joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |

Less than College Education

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| Less than College Education

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | College Education

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | College Education

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-
29 years | Less than College Education

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald
Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
18-29 years | College Education

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic
candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did
not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years |
College Education

no. the most important issues were covered fairly well

No they coverage everything that | was needing to know about.

none

I would have like to hear a little more about what they would do to fix the immigration
problem. that is foremost on my mind at this time.

Yes - how they're going to pay for all these grand 'free everything for everybody' because
once you levy the high taxes on the top 1% that employs everyone else ... they're going to
leave and then you'll have no one to pay for all the promises you're making.

no

Not really -- except maybe how they think the country should be brought back together
instead of so much contempt for the opposite party supporters....it all depends on the
leader and his personality traits

Cheaper housing, easier zoning laws, removing requirements for certifications and
degrees in fields outside of safety and health.

Puerto Rico! Where they stand on the road to recovery and statehood?

They covered everything | wanted to hear. | feel this President tries to undermine the
Democrats. This first debate showed how well they work with each other, not follow
Trump in everything he does like the republicans

no. everything was talked about thoroughly and straight forward and very comprehensive
and understanding.

yes. for me it is very important that terrorism cannot allow more accidents of this type and
a control of weapons to avoid more deaths

economy is an issue that has been pass over because of what have been done over years
to get it strong; it isn't an issue because of this administration
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Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

no
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White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization

ta ke

.....

@ pertainz
Auto-Sentiment Rating = 45
Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Not really

Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Neymar | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

about the most common problems such as migration

DON | White Millennials | Other |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian
Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years |
College Education

Open your books. Brag about where your donations came from. Are you a puppet like the
rest, or do you actually care?

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

| wish they had dealt with the gun issue more. But, everything else seemed to be talked
about that | wondered on.

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years |
Less than College Education

There is nothing | can think of that was not mentioned tonight that could have been
talked about. | think touching on healthcare was good.

Lauren | White Millennials | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years
| Less than College Education

Education reform is extremely important to me as | am attending college to become an
elementary school teacher. | would have loved to hear about their plans in this area as it
pertains to my future.
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constina | White Millennials | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party
Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

our national security | think should've been talked about also and along with federal debt
issue. those are also a big problem we have that needs fixed asap. we're in too much debt
& there's not too much safety going on

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat
Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| Less than College Education

not really

White Unmarried Women
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Breanne | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College no
Education

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton no

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

AngelaC | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Immigration was not touched on as much as | thought it would be.
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Stephanie | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

david_3 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Shannan | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less
than College Education

Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Tammy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

no

There is nothing that | can think of that | wish they talked about.

they should talk about the dangers of the illegal immigrants and how they are hurting the
country not helping and making things more and more dangerous.

| cannot think of anything that was not touched upon and made me want to know
anymore about really

Gun control. They danced around the question. Not 1 word of how we can fix the mess we
are in. No one needs military guns at home.

all was covered

not really

Tax cuts for the middle class. Are we in a depression?

I'd have liked to have heard the discussion on LGBTQI rights.

no, they pretty much covered everything | thought they would cover
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jen | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

patty | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Angela | White Unmarried Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure
| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| College Education

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | College Education

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years
| Less than College Education

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

April | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

none

social security and the deficit | want to hear more on that

housing homelessness

No there was not.

More talk about healthcare and what would change. | am worried about how much the
cost has risen in the past 10 years and how | will be able to keep affording it for me and my
3 children. The cost of medications is just too high.

| would have liked to hear some thoughts on social security. The government is running
out of money.

healthcare is a big topic, and they seem to want to cater to the poor. there has got to be a
way to get the price of healthcare down. Opioid problem is not from pharma companies,
but doctors giving out prescriptions to everyone. the companies are just trying to make
money

| think needs to addressed the food programs. there aren't enough of them in each county
or state

Not really.

The wage gap and taxes.

I wish they had talked more about education & how we're going to help our teacher by
funding schools better so we can reduce classroom sizes, fix the problems w/ standardized
testing, help them so they don't have to pay for school supplies out of their own pockets,
and pay teachers better so we can get more people who are willing to educate our children
and give them better opportunities to have better lives and successful careers.
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Paula | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59
years | College Education

Brenda | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Janet | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Cathy | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Sharon | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

healthcare and the middle class

How are they going to solve the immigration problem. Shoveling money at foreign
countries is not going to do it. We have tried it before. How many immigrants are too
many? Where do we draw the line? What criteria should we have for immigrants?

| wish they would have addressed the elderly people in society and their challenges

they don't talk about how to pay for everything/how they would have to raise taxes

| think there should have been more emphasis on the nation's drug epidemic, homeless
veterans and training in a trade for high school graduates.

| would have liked to hear opinions/ideas about North Korea. | am scared that we will see a
war/war like issue with them. | believe that they are developing and stockpiling nuclear
weapons

| don't think so
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Roxanne | White Unmarried Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

To put it bluntly, all of them disrespect those of us who SERVED (Military Veterans and
Military Retirees).

| am a Military Retiree. IT is a misnomer to call us "Retirees” for what we really are is on
"CONTINUATION STATUS" (it is an inactive status, but requires us to maintain uniforms,
keep up with our health and physical conditioning as we can, and yes, remain true to our
OATHS -- no criminal status).

What is SICKENING HERE is that not a SINGLE ONE of these damn democrats ever talks
about any of us who served ..

NOT a single Democrat recognizes that there are tens/hundreds of thousands of MILITARY
who are "Retired" (Continuation status) who do NOT Even receive one penny of our earned
Military Continuation pay .. NOT ONE PENNY.

These damn Democrats have sat on their arses for DECADES and denied us our earned
benefits completely and totally.

There is a bill that has laid on the desks of every DAMN DEMOCRAT speaker of the house
and the Senate Lead that all of them IGNORED ..

" Federal - HR 333

A bill to amend title 10, United States Code, to permit retired members of the Armed
Forces who have a service-connected disability rated less than 50 percent to receive
concurrent payment of both retired pay and veterans' disability compensation, to extend
eligibility for concurrent receipt to chapter 61 disability retirees with less than 20 years of
service, and for other purposes. "

WANT to show where the 'rubber hits the ramp'? Want to get some positives here
Democrats? GET off your asses and PAY Us already and PASS this BILL !!! (Yes, I've waited
now .. let's see it's over 3 decades? to see one penny -- and NOT A SINGLE PENNY YET!)

So get off your asses, stop coddling criminals, stop making excuses here .. and start
honoring those who HONOR our Nation and our Republic first and foremost -- pay
them/us already!
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Marretta | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
30-39 years | Less than College Education

Animal welfare

Mary_4 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

no, they said way too much garbage already

Betty | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

no everything was covered

terri_2 | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

no

Mary | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

no they seemed to answer the questions | would ask
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deb | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Rhonda | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Cynthia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

Sharma | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Yvonne | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Connie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Leslie | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Marcia | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary
Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

none

well they have to God out in so many ways that's who we need to talk about and let our
people come home that has been in war for a long time

none

no

no

No, | think they covered a lot of topics tonight. There is a lot to cover.

| wish they had behaved like rational human beings at a debate. They were all talking over
one another. NBC did a bad job they should have done a question then 10 answers then 10
rebuttals this was chaos and silly. | would have turned it off if | wasn't rating it.

Saving and maintaining Medicare and Social Security

Yes, GODS ways need to be first you put him first he will heal this land..You can't keep
killing his children and think this country is going to get better

No
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Dani | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

SnowDog | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female |
40-59 years | Less than College Education

Wendy | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Beth | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Anne | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women |
Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 |
Female | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Helen | White Working Class Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Candi | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Dreema | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Marilyn | White Working Class Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Democratic
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

| want them all to discuss health care more. | hope health insurance will be discussed more.

It was well paced for the first debate. Very difficult to get this many participants to have
enough time to fully evaluate them.

No talked about "The Wall". Obama and Clinton talked about illegal immigration problems.
Trump wants to do something about it. Because they don't like him they won't do
anything.

| can't think of anything

No. They covered most of the hot topics.

| would have liked to hear more about working with the other party instead of constantly
saying Democrats have to win it all in order to get it done.

| wish they had more time to talk all the way around, maybe making 4 separate hours to do
5 candidates would be better than all the overtaking that goes on with a larger group of
candidates

No.

Can't think of anything further at the moment.

Nothing

illegals and stop paying for everything for them. It is no wonder they keep coming when
they got more than the people in the US gets.
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Phyllis | White Working Class Women |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female |
60-69 years | Less than College Education

group & most of us actually vote. We are still very important.

Christina | White Working Class Women |
The Democratic candidate | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29
years | Less than College Education

| could at least get more information from each candidate.
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No. | felt most issues were touched on. The only thing not mentioned was Social Security
and Medicare which is important to a very large segment of the population. | know young
people want certain things to happen in this country, but the "boomers" are still the largest

They could have talked about literally everything more, not everyone got to talk on an
issue and if they did it was only 30 seconds. | wish they would split it up even more so then




Lori_2 | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Alsu | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Angela_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

karola | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years
| College Education

Janine | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College
Education

Olga | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure |
Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016
| Female | 30-39 years | College Education

ELLEN | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Republican 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Donna_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Suzanna | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Miriam | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 45

no

none

no

nothing

I would like to hear more about fairer taxing system so that the middle class does not
continue to shrink.

more on police corruption and police brutality

No

SOCIAL SECURITY

No. | think they covered issues important to me.

how to get salaries higher

all the issues that concerns me were mentioned tonight.

415
www.stratalys.com



Karla | White College Women | Republican
Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote |
Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 |
Female | 60-69 years | College Education

Heather | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Sue_4 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LeFran | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Kathleen | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years |
College Education

Charlotte | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

Terri | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Hillary | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Olivia | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years |
College Education

LennynC | White College Women |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years |
College Education

The biggest threat to our country at the moment is immigration and potential war with
Iran. This needed to be addressed on a larger basis. We will lose our country if we cannot
pull together.

No

| wish they had a little longer to talk and that they would wait their turn . It is hard to hear
the answers when everyone talks at once.

Why they are not taking care of matters at their homes and states.

Yes, When are they going to stop their witch hunting and get on with strengthening their
own party

Why was Fox News not included?

not at this time.

no, | think they did a good job covering a lot of the hot button issues.

| think everything was covered but still need to learn and here more before making a
decision

| believe they touched on all the important issues. There is nothing else that | wish they had
talked about more or addressed.

nothing
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Roberta_2 | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

LD | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College
Education

Rosa | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Karen | White College Women | Other |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Female | 30-39 years | College Education

Lin | White College Women | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College
Education

Lucky | White College Women | Unsure |
Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican
Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years
| College Education

can't think of anything

The important issues to me were addressed.

affordable housing as | wish we could do this by growing the middle class

| would have liked to have heard the rest of the debate, but immigration, gun control, and
climate control were all very important to me.

The most important thing to me is putting forth the candidate that will defeat Trump and
the party needs to come together and just put up 2-3 candidates and everyone else should
step down now

| would have liked to know who would fund all these proposal the Democrats have
mentioned. Especially the universal Medicare. They are not going to use it just like they
opted out on Obamacare.
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White Working Class Men

Wordcloud Visualization

Auto-Sentiment Rating = 45

Danny | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less
than College Education

not sure

Michael | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

not that | am aware of currently

David | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than
College Education

Not that | can think of

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

nothing at all

Jeff | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Why should | have to pay more taxes for illegals to have benefits and free health care
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Steve | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Ray | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

TYLER | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote
2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men |
Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted
Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Bill | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Joe | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

DENNIS | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Lori | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Robert | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018
| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years |
Less than College Education

Brent | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less
than College Education

Hugh | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

democrats do not have anything important

| wanted someone to say they don't have a chance against trump

more talk about student loan forgiveness

nothing | can think of

| would have liked to have heard more about how they would repair the damage Trump has
done around the world, especially with our allies. There was also no mention of Russian
interference in our elections or North Korea.

Some of the ideas were glossed over due to time factors, | think. The military focus of the
current administration was mentioned a bit, but not focused on, though the profiteering
was.

No they mostly acted like nothing good is happening

student debt relief

That we are a country of laws. Trump needs to be impeached.

They covered the main issues that matter.

| think in general they covered everything fairly well. If there was anything missing it may
have been more discussion of gun control. | also would have liked some discussion on the
movement to eradicate the Electoral College.
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Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure |
Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 |
Male | 40-59 years | Less than College
Education

Sam | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure
| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green
Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-
69 years | Less than College Education

Donna | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69
years | Less than College Education

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Jess | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill
Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than
College Education

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump
2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than
College Education

Jackie | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote
2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39
years | Less than College Education

James | White Working Class Men | The
Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than
College Education

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men |
Republican Donald Trump | Republican
2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald
Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less
than College Education

Gay rights. Equal equality for all, especially the lower class. | am in both of these categories,
and issues that affect me, prejudice, and racism, are constantly at the forefront of my life. It's
like the opinion we have, is of no matter.

Well it is important to know how they will address AIPAC and Israel, why that is so important
to you people | have no idea, but it is going to come up, and you did not talk about it, But
they support trump and want him to Nuke Iran, while | am against that only if they attack
anyone at all.

no.

What happens if we don't deal with climate change. What happens after the election and
everything you try to do gets blocked or there is such a big backlash the country splinters
and deadlocks. And how do we want to look to the rest of the world on the world stage.

We need younger people running our country. There are too many old people in there and
they have been in there for too many years and set on their ways. We need some fresh
minds with good hearts and that wants what's best for all of us not just for themselves.

nada

| just really hope we can all come together and beat trump without having to battle each
other, we all have the same enemy, evil people, and they are Americans, and Iranians, and
Chinese, and those all have good people as well. And the good people need to fight the bad
people, not just the country bad people are in, because they're here at home too. | hope we
can work together and fix things. Also | am so sorry about any typos here, my keyboard is a
little broken. Thanks for including me, | learned a lot.

no

Yes. | would like to have heard how candidates would make changes to the public school
system and education in general. Not just focus on the tragedy on school shootings

no

| wish the candidates had spoken more about Trump's economic numbers; i.e., record high
stock market, lowest ever unemployment rate, etc., but | guess it is best the democrats don't
publicize all of Donald Trump's successes.
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Linda | White Working Class Men | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton can't think of any at this time.
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than

College Education

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 | think that more emphasis on fighting within the US should have been discussed. Due to
vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton the increased opportunities for terrorism taking place. And those that have already taken
2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than place.

College Education
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Demographics

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg WhI'Fe White WhI'Fe
. Latinos . . Unmarried Working College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Class Women Women Class Men

ﬁin”:fi:ans 16% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Latinos 17% | 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ml';imals 4% | 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
White
Unmarried 18% | 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Women
\c,\::;tsev\\l/\(/a ‘::;':9 15% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
White Coll
WO':ego €9¢ | 15% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
\é\::s'iel\x\é zrk'”g 15% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(DA. GENDER) First, are you ....?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whltg Whlte White Whl'Fe
. Latinos . . Unmarried Working Class College Working
Americans Millennials
Women Women Women Class Men
Male 25% | 33% 22% 25% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Female | 75% | 67% 78% 75% 100% 100% 100% 0%
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
422
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(DB. STATE) And in what state do you live?

www.stratalys.com

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whitg WV\o/:iJi[ﬁg White Whi’Fe
Americans Latinos Millennials Unmarried Class College Working
Women Women Women Class Men
Alabama 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Alaska 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Arizona 3% 0% 0% 13% 6% 0% 4% 3%
Arkansas 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
California 8% 10% 16% 13% 0% 0% 1% 14%
Colorado 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Connecticut 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Delaware 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
E;:;L‘: 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Florida M% | 7% 28% 0% 9% 14% 7% 0%
Georgia 3% 10% 0% 13% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Hawaii 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Idaho 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
lllinois 3% 3% 0% 0% 9% 0% 7% 0%
Indiana 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 7% 0% 0%
lowa 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Kansas 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Kentucky 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Louisiana 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Maine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Maryland 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Massachusetts | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Michigan 5% 10% 6% 13% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Minnesota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mississippi 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Missouri 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Montana 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Nebraska 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Nevada 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%
E:"n‘:pshire 1% | 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
New Jersey 5% 7% 3% 13% 6% 7% 0% 3%
New Mexico 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
New York 7% 7% 6% 0% 6% 14% 1% 0%
North Carolina | 5% 10% 3% 0% 12% 0% 4% 0%
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North Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ohio 8% 3% 6% 0% 12% 24% 0% 7%
Oklahoma 2% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Oregon 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Pennsylvania 4% 3% 0% 0% 3% 7% 0% 10%
Rhode Island 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
South Carolina | 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 7% 7%
South Dakota 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Tennessee 2% 3% 0% 13% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Texas 9% 3% 16% 13% 3% 3% 18% 10%
Utah 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Vermont 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Virginia 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0%
Washington 2% 0% 0% 0% 6% 3% 0% 0%
West Virginia 1% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Wisconsin 2% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 4% 0%
Wyoming 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Categories
Northeast 17% | 20% 9% 13% 15% 31% 14% 14%
Midwest 24% | 20% 16% 13% 35% 38% 18% 17%
South 41% | 50% 50% 50% 38% 24% 46% 34%
West 18% | 10% 25% 25% 12% 7% 21% 34%
N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D1. REGISTERED VOTER) Are you registered to vote?

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women

Yes 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dot 1 o | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
know
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(D2. VOTE HISTORY) Many people weren't able to vote in the 2018 election for congress and other offices last year. How about you?
Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote in the election last year?

www.stratalys.com

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women
Voted 89% | 87% 97% 88% 88% 90% 93% 83%
Too 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
young
Ineligible | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Di
dnot 000 | 13% 3% 13% 12% 10% 7% 14%
vote
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D3. 2018 VOTE) Thinking for a minute about the election for congress in your district last year, for whom did you vote?

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
A:'\fenricfanns Latinos Mi\lll\g;li?als Unmarried Working Class College Working
Women Women Women Class Men

sggovc;::c 56% | 83% 69% | 50% 44% 34% 57% 52%
\Ffsfe“b"ca” 2018 | 3300 | 3% 28% | 38% 44% 55% 36% 31%
Other non-
Dem/Repub 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
vote
5(')‘: ;Ot vote 1% | 13% 3% 13% 12% 10% 7% 17%
Categories
Voted D
28;‘;‘]' em 56% | 83% 69% | 50% 44% 34% 57% 52%
\z/g:zd GOP 33% | 3% 28% | 38% 44% 55% 36% 31%
N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(D4. 2016 VOTE) Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for president between Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump. How
about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlt? White Working White V\./hlte
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working Class
Americans Millennials Class Women
Women Women Men
Voted 88% | 80% 94% 75% 82% 97% 96% 86%
Too 2% | 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
young
Ineligible | 3% 3% 3% 13% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Di
dnot 1 2o | 139 0% 13% 15% 0% 4% 10%
vote
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D5. 2016 PRES VOTE) Thinking for a minute about the Presidential election in 2016, for whom did you vote?

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
A:\z:s;g Latinos Mi\lll\(le:i?als Unmarried Working Class College Working
Women Women Women Class Men
Voted Democrat o o o o o o o o
Hillary Clinton 2016 49% | 70% 66% 38% 41% 34% 54% 34%
gz;e:: ;‘;i}“ﬁfg& o 33% | 10% 28% | 13% 35% 55% 39% 34%
Voted Libertarian o o o o o o o o
Gary Johnson 2016 2% 0% 0% 13% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Voted Green Party
Candidate Jill Stein | 4% 0% 0% 13% 6% 3% 0% 10%
2016
Voted Other 2016 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Did not vote 2016 12% | 20% 6% 25% 18% 3% 4% 14%
Categories
Voted Clinton 2016 | 49% | 70% 66% 38% 41% 34% 54% 34%
Voted Trump 2016 | 33% | 10% 28% 13% 35% 55% 39% 34%
N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D6. SENSITIVE INDUSTRIES) Are you or is any member of your family involved in the media or in marketing research?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlte. White Working White White Working
. Latinos . . Unmarried College
Americans Millennials Class Women Class Men
Women Women
Yes | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N= | 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
’:‘R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(D7. PAST FG PARTICIPATION) Have you participated in a focus group discussion in the last 6 months?
Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlt? White Working White White Working
. Latinos . . Unmarried College
Americans Millennials Class Women Class Men
Women Women
Yes | 2% 7% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
No | 98% | 93% 97% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%
N= |19 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

428
www.stratalys.com




(D8. NO. FOCUS GROUPS) In how many focus groups have you participated?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlte. White Working White White Working
. Latinos . . Unmarried College
Americans Millennials Class Women Class Men
Women Women
None 74% | 67% 2% 88% 79% 72% 82% 69%
1 14% | 10% 13% 13% 15% 17% 14% 17%
2 8% 17% 9% 0% 6% 7% 4% 7%
3 3% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
4 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
6 or
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
more
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(D9. PUBLISH) Do you regularly write for an online blog, keep your own blog, or otherwise publish on the internet (excludes twitter,
facebook, etc)?

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlt? White Working White White Working
. Latinos . . Unmarried College
Americans Millennials Class Women Class Men
Women Women

Yes | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
N= | 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D10. AGE) What is your age?

www.stratalys.com

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlt? White Working White White Working
. Latinos . . Unmarried College
Americans Millennials Class Women Class Men
Women Women

Categories
18-24 5% 17% 6% 13% 0% 3% 0% 0%
years
25-29 6% 7% 9% 13% 0% 3% 0% 14%
years
30-34 5% 0% 6% 25% 0% 3% 11% 7%
years
35-39 7% 3% 3% 50% 12% 0% 11% 3%
years
40-44 6% 3% 6% 0% 15% 0% 1% 3%
years
45-49 9% 10% 6% 0% 9% 3% 14% 14%
years
>0-54 7% 3% 0% 0% 12% 10% 14% 7%
years
55-59

18% | 20% 28% 0% 18% 21% 18% 7%
years
60-64 21% | 27% 16% 0% 29% 31% 7% 21%
years
65-69 15% | 10% 19% 0% 6% 24% 14% 24%
years
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 51.24 | 49.27 50.53 32.50 52.94 56.93 50.39 52.38
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(D11. EDUCATION) What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women
1 - 11th grade 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
High school graduate 21% | 13% 22% 0% 21% 52% 0% 24%
Non-college postHS. 1 jo | 34, 0% 13% 9% 3% 0% 3%
(tech/vocational school)
Some college
(Jr.college/2-year/non- 32% | 40% 16% 50% 18% 45% 0% 72%
grad/Associates degree)
College graduate 27% | 23% 53% 13% 32% 0% 57% 0%
Post-graduate school 15% | 17% 9% 25% 18% 0% 43% 0%
Categories
Less than college 58% | 60% 38% 63% 50% 100% 0% 100%
College+ 2% | 40% 63% 38% 50% 0% 100% 0%
N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D12. MARITAL STATUS) Are you currently married, single, separated, divorced, widowed, or are you living with a partner?

www.stratalys.com

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whitg White Working White White
Americans Latinos Millennials Unmarried Class Womnen College Working Class
Women Women Men
Married 43% | 20% 56% 25% 0% 83% 82% 31%
Single 29% | 40% 34% 50% 29% 10% 11% 45%
Separated 2% 10% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Divorced 1% | 13% 6% 0% 26% 3% 4% 10%
Widowed 6% 7% 3% 0% 15% 3% 0% 7%
S;’i;?e‘r”ith 9% | 10% 0% 25% 26% 0% 4% 7%
Categories
Married 43% | 20% 56% 25% 0% 83% 82% 31%
Not married 57% | 80% 44% 75% 100% 17% 18% 69%
N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D13. ETHNICITY) What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women

White or 67% | 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Caucasian
African
American or 16% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Black
Hispanic or 17% | 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Latino
American Indian

. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or Alaska Native
Asian 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Asian Indian 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Native Hawaiian
or other Pacific 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Islander
Arab 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

her (Pl
Other (Please 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
specify)
Categories
White 67% | 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Minorities 33% | 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
433
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(D14. PARTY AFFILIATION) Regardless of how you registered, generally speaking, do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, or
an Independent?

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
- Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women
Democrat 42% | 73% 56% 25% 29% 21% 43% 34%
Republican 25% | 0% 16% 25% 32% 34% 32% 34%
Independent | 33% | 27% 28% 50% 38% 45% 25% 31%
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(D15. INDEPENDENT LEAN) Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Party, the Republican Party or neither?

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White | /hite
African . White . Working Working
. Latinos . . Unmarried College
Americans Millennials Class Class
Women Women
Women Men
Democrat 30% | 38% 44% 25% 23% 0% 43% 56%
Republican 22% | 0% 44% 0% 31% 46% 0% 0%
Neither/Independent | 48% | 63% 11% 75% 46% 54% 57% 44%
N = 63 8 9 4 13 13 7 9
NR = 127 22 23 4 21 16 21 20
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(D16/D17. PARTY STRENGTH) Would you call yourself a strong (DEMOCRAT or REPUBLICAN) or a not very strong (DEMOCRAT or

REPUBLICAN)?
Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
- Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women
Strong | 64% | 73% 78% 25% 71% 38% 81% 40%
Not
36% | 27% 22% 75% 29% 63% 19% 60%
strong
N = 127 | 22 23 21 16 21 20
NR = 63 8 9 4 13 13 7 9
(D18. IDEOLOGY) Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?
Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women
Conservative | 23% | 10% 16% 25% 29% 31% 29% 21%
Moderate 46% | 53% 47% 63% 38% 52% 29% 52%
Liberal 32% | 37% 38% 13% 32% 17% 43% 28%
N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D20. 2020 VOTE) | know it's a long way off, but what are the chances of your voting in the presidential election in 20207

www.stratalys.com

Total SAMPLE
African . White Whlte. White Working White White Working
. Latinos . . Unmarried College
Americans Millennials Class Women Class Men
Women Women
Al
most 90% | 83% 94% | 88% 85% 93% 93% 93%
certain
Probably 6% 7% 3% 13% 6% 7% 4% 7%
50-50 3% 7% 3% 0% 6% 0% 4% 0%
Domtthink o/ | 34, 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
you'll vote
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D21. INCOME) For statistical purposes, please indicate your yearly HOUSEHOLD income.
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Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women

Less than $20,000 17% | 30% 6% 25% 12% 14% 4% 38%
iig'ggg to under 9% | 20% 6% 13% 12% 10% 0% 7%
iig'ggg o under 1% | 7% 13% 0% 15% 17% 4% 14%
i:g'ggg fo under 1% | 10% 16% 0% 6% 7% 1% 17%
igg'ggg fo under 9% | 10% 9% 0% 21% 10% 7% 0%
igg'ggg to under 7% | 3% 3% 25% 6% 7% 1% 7%
ggggg to under 8% | 7% 9% 13% 9% 7% 7% 7%
igg'ggg to under 5% | 3% 6% 0% 6% 7% 1% 0%
i?gé)ggg" under 8% | 3% 9% 13% 6% 3% 21% 3%

More than $100,000 = 14% | 7% 22% 13% 9% 17% 25% 7%

N = 190 | 30 32 8 34 29 28 29

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(D22. EMPLOYMENT) Are you currently employed, unemployed and looking for work or retired?

Total SAMPLE
. . White White White White
African . White . Working .
. Latinos . . Unmarried College Working
Americans Millennials Class
Women Women Class Men
Women

(Efrl;’lf"t?:\ee‘)j 55% | 43% 4% | 38% 76% 45% 68% 59%
(EF:';E’t'_‘iiy;‘i) 1% | 10% 13% | 13% 6% 21% 7% 10%
Student 3% 7% 3% 25% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Unemployed 8% 13% 13% 25% 3% 7% 0% 7%
Homemaker 12% | 3% 3% 0% 15% 21% 25% 7%
Retired 12% | 23% 28% 0% 0% 7% 0% 14%
N = 190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29
NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(D23. OCCUPATION) What is your occupation?

African Americans

Wordcloud Visualization

L . e -C;.
beautician AR

L0 , NO A
S0 & &P %Y
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Assistant Nurse

Audiologist

Sr. Network Engineer

Retail

Programmer

IT Analyst

Speech Pathologist

Bookkeeper

Electrician

Plumbing

Beautician

Telephone Operator

Systems Admin

Childcare Professional

Consultant

Tourism/Events

Latinos

Wordcloud Visualization

k
<
S
&
o

Medical Lab Scientist

It Specialist

Manufacturing
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Acupuncturist

Chef

Non Profit Counselor

Teacher

Engineer

Financial Analyst

Teacher

House Cleaner

Admin

Other

Vascular Surgery Support

Doula

Pharmacist

Care Provider

White Millennials

Wordcloud Visualization

\)
S
©
Cx
O

G (‘O

Se/e

) -
environmental

Environmental Scientist

Self-Employed
CTO

Order Selector

440
www.stratalys.com




White Unmarried Women

Wordcloud Visualization

& CUSTOMmEr

CRM

International Customer Service Rep

Office Assistant

Teacher

Computer Technician

logistics

Business Consultant

Claims Specialist

Production manager

Operations

Childcare

Software Consultant

Sales Associate

Personal Assistant

Teacher

System Analyst

Director, Human Resources

Vice President Operations

financial specialist

Programmer
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Barber

Secretary

Director Of It

dog walker

Substitute Teacher

Forestry

Nursing Assistant

Escrow Officer

White Working Class Women

Wordcloud Visualization

Registered Nurse

Executive secretary
RN
Back Ground Actor

Cashier

Executive Assistant

Call Center Rep

Self Employed

Freelancer

Clerk

Consultant, software testing
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Administrative Assistant

Tray setter

Payroll & Benefits Admin
CPA

Registered Veterinary Technician

Professor

Speech-Language pathologist

Lawn Care Business Owner

White College Women
Wordcloud Visualization
- &;;j
2
c*w resource
Teacher

Business Office Assistant
RN

Information Technology

Resource Specialist

Architect

Finance

Office Manager

Banking Associate

Assistant to the Director of Admissions at a high school.

Manager It
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Benefits Manager

Aerospace Engineer

artist

Preschool Teacher

Human Resource

Data Processor

Adjunct Professor

Finance Manager

Assistant Manager

Teacher

White Working Class Men

Wordcloud Visualization

aborer SEF%

UZE

Manufacturing Company

Lay Up Composites
Retail Clerk

Grounds Maintenance

Salesman

Stagehand

It Paralegal & Production & Fleet Manager @ Atlas Trucking Llc

Barista

Craftsman
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Pilot

Truck Driver

Handyman

Construction

Self Employed Laborer

Social Security

Truck Driver

School Bus Driver

Manager

Sales Clerk

Construction
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